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Q1. Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the following...? - Your future
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q1. Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the following...? - Your future

Youth Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria
A B C b) E F G H I J K L M N [0}
Base: All (unwtd) 7152 501 503 505 518 502 500 500 500 554 203 447 504 495 414 506
Base: All (wtd) 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
Very optimistic 2162 61 152 95 27 36 58 201 209 45 145 44 134 45 451 458
56% 32% 57% 52% 13% 24% 29% 67% 69% 28% 50% 26% 51% 54% 80% 82%
DEK ADEFIK ADEFIK D DE ABCDEFIKLM | ABCDEFIJKLM D ADEFIK D ADEFIK ADEFIK  |ABCDEFGHIJK|ABCDEFGHIK
LM M
Somewhat optimistic 1200 80 78 77 115 83 95 58 78 89 103 68 90 32 85 67
31% 42% 29% 42% 56% 55% 48% 19% 26% 55% 36% 40% 35% 38% 15% 12%
BGHLNO GNO BGHLNO | ABCFGHJKLM | ABCFGHJKLM | ABGHJKLMN [¢] GNO ABCFGHJKLM GHNO BGHNO GHNO BGHNO
NO NO o NO
Somewhat pessimistic 267 26 21 5 36 18 24 15 6 14 19 26 22 3 12 20
7% 14% 8% 3% 18% 12% 12% 5% 2% 9% 6% 15% 9% 4% 2% 4%
BCGHIILMNO CHMNO BCEFGHULM | BCGHIMNO | BCGHIMNO HN CGHMNO HN BCGHIILMNO | CGHMNO H
NO
Very pessimistic 107 8 8 3 8 5 6 13 6 5 7 10 8 2 4 12
3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 1% 2%
CHNO N N N N CN N N BCHLMNO N N N
Don't know 152 15 10 2 19 10 14 12 4 9 15 23 7 1 10 1
4% 8% 4% 1% 9% 7% 7% 4% 1% 5% 5% 14% 3% 1% 2% 0%
BCGHLMNO CHMO (o] BCGHILMNO | BCHLMNO | BCGHLMNO CHMNO o CHLMNO CHMNO ABCDEFGHIJL o (¢} [}
MNO
Sigma 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
‘Summ rv
Optimistic (Net) 3361 141 230 172 142 119 153 260 287 134 248 112 224 78 536 525
87% 74% 86% 94% 69% 78% 78% 87% 95% 83% 86% 65% 86% 92% 95% 94%
K ADEFK ABDEFGIJKL DK DK ADEFK ABDEFGIKL ADFK ADEFK ADEFK ABDEFGUKL | ABDEFGIJKL | ABDEFGIKL
M
Pessimistic (Net) 374 35 29 8 44 23 31 27 12 19 26 36 31 6 16 32
10% 18% 11% 5% 21% 15% 16% 9% 4% 12% 9% 21% 12% 7% 3% 6%
BCGHIILMNO CHMNO BCEFGHULM | BCGHJMNO | BCGHIMNO CHNO CHMNO HN BCEFGHILM CHMNO HN N
NO NO

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Q1. Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the following...? - The future of your country

Adult Total Australia Brazil

France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Sigma - - -

‘Sum mary
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q1. Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the following...? - The future of your country

Youth Total Australia Brazil France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria
A B C b) E F G H I J K L M N [0}
Base: All (unwtd) 7152 501 503 505 518 502 500 500 500 554 203 447 504 495 414 506
Base: All (wtd) 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
Very optimistic 1420 39 61 104 13 19 33 141 99 32 125 20 69 41 307 317
37% 20% 23% 57% 6% 12% 17% 47% 33% 20% 43% 12% 26% 49% 55% 57%
DEK DEFK ABDEFGHIJKL D DK ABDEFHIKL ABDEFIKL DEK ABDEFHIKL D ADEFIK ABDEFHIKL | ABDEFGHIJKL | ABDEFGHIJKL
M M
Somewhat optimistic 1431 81 97 68 90 67 80 95 131 82 97 76 99 34 162 171
37% 42% 36% 37% 44% 44% 41% 32% 43% 50% 34% 44% 38% 41% 29% 31%
GINO N NO BCGILNO BCGILNO GNO BGINO ABCDEFGHJL BCGILNO NO GNO
MNO
Somewhat pessimistic 585 37 61 4 60 42 45 40 47 26 35 33 57 4 55 39
15% 19% 23% 2% 30% 27% 23% 13% 16% 16% 12% 19% 22% 5% 10% 7%
CGIMNO CGHIUMNO ABCFGHIJKL | ACGHUKLMN | CGHIJMNO MO CMNO CMNO cMo CGIMNO CGHIJMNO C ™ C
MNO o
Very pessimistic 223 12 43 3 16 10 9 12 10 8 15 14 18 2 22 28
6% 7% 16% 2% 8% 7% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 8% 7% 2% 4% 5%
CHM ACDEFGHIJKL CFGHIMNO CGHMN (9%} C w™ C CFGHIMNO CHMN ™
MNO
Don't know 229 22 7 3 25 14 30 11 16 13 17 28 19 3 15 4
6% 12% 3% 2% 12% 9% 15% 4% 5% 8% 6% 16% 7% 3% 3% 1%
BCGHILMNO o BCGHIJLMNO | BCGHMNO | BCEGHIJLMN [¢] BCNO BCGMNO co ABCEGHULM | BCGMNO (¢} [}
o NO
Sigma 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
‘Summarv
Optimistic (Net) 2851 119 159 172 103 86 113 236 230 114 222 96 168 76 469 487
73% 62% 59% 94% 50% 56% 57% 79% 76% 71% 77% 56% 64% 90% 84% 87%
D D ABDEFGHIJKL D ABDEFIKL ABDEFKL ABDEFKL ABDEFKL DEFK ABDEFGHIJKL| ABDEFHIKL | ABDEFGHIJKL
MNO N
Pessimistic (Net) 807 49 103 7 77 52 54 51 57 34 50 47 75 6 77 67
21% 26% 38% 4% 38% 34% 27% 17% 19% 21% 17% 27% 29% 7% 14% 12%
CGHIJMNO | ACFGHIJKLM ACFGHIJKLM | ACFGHIJKMN | CGHIUMNO MO CMNO CMNO ™ CGHUMNO | CGHIJMNO C ™ ™
NO NO (0]

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of Contents



Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q1. Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the following...? - The future of the world
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Sigma - - - - - -

‘Sum mary

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q1. Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the following...? - The future of the world

Youth Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria
A B C b) E F G H I J K L M N [0}
Base: All (unwtd) 7152 501 503 505 518 502 500 500 500 554 203 447 504 495 414 506
Base: All (wtd) 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
Very optimistic 1409 29 70 75 11 19 31 146 118 38 86 17 62 38 327 344
36% 15% 26% 41% 5% 12% 16% 49% 39% 23% 30% 10% 24% 45% 58% 62%
DK ADEFK ABDEFIKL D DK ABCDEFHIJKL | ABDEFIKL ADEFK ADEFK D ADEFK ABDEFHIJKL |ABCDEFGHIJK|ABCDEFGHIJK
LM M
Somewhat optimistic 1465 82 110 89 78 58 79 106 127 88 130 66 105 36 163 147
38% 43% 41% 49% 38% 38% 40% 36% 42% 54% 45% 39% 40% 42% 29% 26%
GNO NO BDEFGHKLM NO NO NO [¢] NO ABDEFGHJKL GNO NO NO GNO
NO MNO
Somewhat pessimistic 618 46 60 11 77 50 54 26 42 22 51 45 59 4 32 39
16% 24% 22% 6% 38% 33% 28% 9% 14% 14% 18% 26% 23% 5% 6% 7%
CGHIMNO CGHIMNO ABCFGHIJKL | ABCGHIJKLM | CGHIJMNO M CGMNO CGMNO CGMNO CGHUUMNO CGHIMNO
MNO NO
Very pessimistic 180 14 20 2 18 11 11 8 8 4 10 16 18 2 18 21
5% 7% 8% 1% 9% 7% 6% 3% 3% 3% 4% 9% 7% 2% 3% 4%
CGHIMNO CGHIUMNO CGHIUMNO CGHIMNO CGHIM C C CFGHIUMNO | CGHIMNO C C C
Don't know 217 20 9 7 21 15 22 13 9 10 12 27 19 4 21 8
6% 11% 3% 4% 10% 10% 11% 4% 3% 6% 4% 16% 7% 5% 4% 1%
BCGHIILMNO o (o] BCGHIJMNO | BCGHIUMNO | BCGHIILMNO [¢] BHO o ABCDEFGHIJL BCHNO (¢} [}
MNO
Sigma 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
‘Summ rv
Optimistic (Net) 2874 111 180 164 89 77 110 252 245 126 216 83 166 74 490 491
74% 58% 67% 90% 43% 51% 56% 84% 81% 78% 75% 49% 63% 88% 87% 88%
DEK ADEFK ABDEFGHIJKL D DK ABDEFIKL ABDEFKL ABDEFKL ADEFKL DEFK ABDEFHUKL | ABDEFHUKL | ABDEFHUKL
Pessimistic (Net) 797 59 80 12 95 60 65 34 50 26 61 61 77 6 50 60
21% 31% 30% 7% 46% 40% 33% 12% 16% 16% 21% 36% 29% 7% 9% 11%
CGHUMNO | CGHIJMNO ABCEFGHUKL | ABCFGHULM | CGHIIMNO w™ CGMNO CGMNO CGMNO CGHUMNO | CGHIJMNO C
MNO NO

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018
Q1. [SUMMARY - OPTIMISTIC] Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the following...?

Adult Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q1. [SUMMARY - OPTIMISTIC] Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the following...?

Youth Total Australia Brazil France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria
A B C b) E F G H I J K L M N [0}
Base: All (unwtd) 7152 501 503 505 518 502 500 500 500 554 203 447 504 495 414 506
Base: All (wtd) 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
Your future 3361 141 230 172 142 119 153 260 287 134 248 112 224 78 536 525
87% 74% 86% 94% 69% 78% 78% 87% 95% 83% 86% 65% 86% 92% 95% 94%
K ADEFK ABDEFGIJKL DK DK ADEFK ABDEFGUKL ADFK ADEFK ADEFK ABDEFGUKL | ABDEFGIJKL | ABDEFGIKL
M
The future of your country 2851 119 159 172 103 86 113 236 230 114 222 96 168 76 469 487
73% 62% 59% 94% 50% 56% 57% 79% 76% 71% 77% 56% 64% 90% 84% 87%
D ) ABDEFGHIJKL D ABDEFIKL ABDEFKL ABDEFKL ABDEFKL DEFK ABDEFGHIJKL| ABDEFHIKL | ABDEFGHIJKL
MNO N
The future of the world 2874 111 180 164 89 77 110 252 245 126 216 83 166 74 490 491
74% 58% 67% 90% 43% 51% 56% 84% 81% 78% 75% 49% 63% 88% 87% 88%
DEK ADEFK ABDEFGHIJKL D DK ABDEFIKL ABDEFKL ABDEFKL ADEFKL DEFK ABDEFHUKL | ABDEFHUKL | ABDEFHUKL

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018
Q1. [SUMMARY - PESSIMISTIC] Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the following...?

Adult Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q1. [SUMMARY - PESSIMISTIC] Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the following...?

Youth Total Australia Brazil France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria
A B C b) E F G H I J K L M N [0}
Base: All (unwtd) 7152 501 503 505 518 502 500 500 500 554 203 447 504 495 414 506
Base: All (wtd) 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
Your future 374 35 29 8 44 23 31 27 12 19 26 36 31 6 16 32
10% 18% 11% 5% 21% 15% 16% 9% 4% 12% 9% 21% 12% 7% 3% 6%
BCGHIILMNO | CHMNO BCEFGHULM | BCGHJMNO | BCGHIMNO CHNO CHMNO HN BCEFGHILM CHMNO HN N
NO NO
The future of your country 807 49 103 7 77 52 54 51 57 34 50 47 75 6 77 67
21% 26% 38% 4% 38% 34% 27% 17% 19% 21% 17% 27% 29% 7% 14% 12%
CGHIMNO | ACFGHIJKLM ACFGHIJKLM | ACFGHIJKMN | CGHIUMNO ™Mo CMNO CMNO ™ CGHUMNO | CGHIJMNO C ™ ™
NO NO o
The future of the world 797 59 80 12 95 60 65 34 50 26 61 61 77 6 50 60
21% 31% 30% 7% 46% 40% 33% 12% 16% 16% 21% 36% 29% 7% 9% 11%
CGHUUMNO | CGHIJMNO ABCEFGHUKL | ABCFGHULM | CGHIIMNO w™ CGMNO CGMNO CGMNO CGHUMNO | CGHIJMNO C
MNO NO

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q2. [FIRST MENTION] What issues or topics are you personally most worried about?

Adult Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Sigma - - - - - - - - - -

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q2. [FIRST MENTION] What issues or topics are you personally most worried about?

Youth Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Nigeria
A B C b) E F G H I J K L M N [0}
Base: All (unwtd) 7152 501 503 505 518 502 500 500 500 554 203 447 504 495 414 506
Base: All (wtd) 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
Education (i.e. school unrest) 661 23 40 74 16 9 21 50 55 60 64 8 35 16 127 63
17% 12% 15% 40% 8% 6% 11% 17% 18% 37% 22% 5% 13% 19% 23% 11%
DEK DEK ABDEFGHJKL EK DEFKO ADEFKO ABDEFGHJKL | ABDEFKLO DEK ADEFKLO | ABDEFGKLO EK
MNO MNO
Security issues/ violence/ crimes 595 31 36 13 30 30 33 53 59 16 23 37 56 7 60 111
15% 16% 14% 7% 15% 20% 17% 18% 20% 10% 8% 22% 21% 8% 11% 20%
CUIMN am cum BCDIUMN CIUMN CUMN BCUMN ABCDFIJMN BCDUMN BCDIIMN
Unemployment/ lack of money 353 38 14 11 54 9 26 16 17 11 26 10 25 16 20 60
9% 20% 5% 6% 26% 6% 13% 5% 6% 7% 9% 6% 10% 19% 4% 11%
BCEFGHIKLN ABCEFGHUKL BCEGHIKN N N BEGHKN BCEFGHUKLN BCEGHIKN
(o] MNO o
Environment/ environmental issues/ pollution 254 16 25 29 32 24 18 16 36 12 5 22 12 8 - -
7% 8% 9% 16% 16% 16% 9% 5% 12% 7% 2% 13% 5% 9% - -
JINO GILNO ABFGILMNO | ABFGILMNO | ABFGHIJLMN GJLNO INO GILNO INO NO AGULNO NO GILNO
o
Health issues (i.e. diseases) 215 4 44 8 3 3 6 9 6 6 4 3 7 3 53 55
6% 2% 16% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 4% 9% 10%
ACDEFGHIJKL DHIK DHJK DK ACDEFGHIJKL | ACDEFGHIJKL
MNO M M
Poverty 187 2 7 - 7 6 2 14 21 2 2 1 4 5 32 81
5% 1% 3% - 3% 4% 1% 5% 7% 2% 1% 1% 2% 6% 6% 14%
C CK ACFUK ACFIKL C ACFIKL ABCDEFIKL C C ABCFUKL ABCFUKL | ABCDEFGHIJK
LMN
Corruption 178 * 9 * - - - 5 8 3 5 - - 7 74 66
5% 0% 3% 0% - - - 2% 3% 2% 2% - - 9% 13% 12%
ACDEFKL ADEFKL ACDEFKL ACDEFKL L ABCDEFGHIJK |ABCDEFGHIJK | ABCDEFGHIJK
L LM L
Economic instability/ high cost of living 152 5 4 2 2 1 2 33 12 5 9 4 17 9 18 31
4% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 11% 4% 3% 3% 2% 6% 11% 3% 6%
DEF ABCDEFHIJKL BCDEF CDEF E E ABCDEFIKN | ABCDEFHIJKL DEF ABCDEFK
NO NO
Climate change 90 10 5 3 7 5 10 7 6 2 2 15 10 2 3 5
2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 5% 2% 2% 1% 1% 9% 4% 2% 1% 1%
BCGHIIMNO N N IINO UNO BCGHIUMNO N N ABCDEFGHIJL IINO N
MNO
My life (future, career) 78 4 14 5 4 2 4 7 5 5 19 3 4 1 - -
2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 7% 2% 2% 1% - -
NO ACDEFGHKL NO NO NO NO NO NO MNO ACDEFGHKL NO NO NO
MNO MNO
Immigration/ migration/ refugees/ asylum 60 4 - - 9 19 8 - - 1 - 8 11 - - -
2% 2% - - 4% 12% 4% - - 1% - 5% 4% - - -
BCGHIIMNO ABCGHIJMN | ABCDFGHIJKL| BCGHIIMNO NO ABCGHIMN | BCGHIIMNO
o MNO (o]
Political instability 57 2 4 * * 4 1 16 4 - - * 3 1 14 8
2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 5% 1% - - 0% 1% 1% 2% 1%
| CDIK ACDFIJKL ABCDFHIJKL [eh]] | CDUK CDFUK |
MNO
Poor infrastructure/ transportation 35 * - 2 - - - - - * 1 * - 2 3 27
1% 0% - 1% - - - - - 0% 0% 0% - 2% 1% 5%
BDEFGHL ABDEFGHUKL ABCDEFGHIJK
N LMN
Insecurity/ instability 34 - * - * - - - 32 * 1 - - - - -
1% - 0% - 0% - - - 10% 0% 0% - - - - -
ABCDEFGIJKL
MNO
Domestic problems (i.e. marriage issues, 33 1 - - - * * 1 1 2 1 1 2 * 9 14
parenthood) 1% 1% - - - 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 3%
BCDF B BCD ABCDEFGHKL
M
My family/ children/ loved ones 26 - 5 2 1 1 2 6 1 2 3 1 2 1 - -
1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% - -
AHNO ANO NO ANO ANO AHNO ANO [¢] NO ANO
Social injustice/ judiciary (i.e. lack of justice) 24 2 1 2 * 3 * 5 3 1 - 1 6 - - -
1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 2% - - -
MNO NO BDFJMNO DFMNO NO NO NO BDFIJKMNO
Death/ end of the world/ end of time/ 23 1 1 1 - * 1 * 1 - 2 3 - - 13 -
apocalypse 1% 0% 0% 1% - 0% 1% 0% 0% - 1% 2% - - 2% -
(o] o DEGHILMO ABDEGHILM
o
Drug abuse 22 5 1 - * - - 4 3 - - - 1 - 3 4
1% 2% 0% - 0% - - 1% 1% - - - 0% - 1% 1%
BCDEFUKLM CEFIKM CEFI
NO
Bullying 20 5 - - - - 5 1 5 - - - 3 - - -
1% 3% - - - - 2% 1% 2% - - - 1% - - -
BCDEGIJKMN BCDEGUKMN BCDEUKMNO BCDEIKMNO
[o] o
My finances/ financial situation 18 1 1 * 1 1 * 7 - 2 2 - 1 1 - -
1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3% - 1% 1% - 0% 1% - -
HNO o HKNO ABCDFHKLNO HKNO HKNO
Love/ relationship 18 2 - 2 1 * 2 2 1 2 4 - 2 - - -
1% 1% - 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% - 1% - - -
BNO BKNO BHKMNO o BEHKMNO NO BNO
Leaders/ president/ politicians 18 1 - - - 1 3 - 1 - - 3 8 - 1 -
1% 1% - - - 1% 1% - 0% - - 2% 3% - 0% -
(o] BCDGIO BCDGHIIMN BCDGHUMN | ABCDEGHUM
o (o] NO
Water shortage 18 - 3 * * * * - 3 * - - 1 3 3 3
1% - 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% - 1% 0% - - 0% 4% 1% 1%
G AG ABCDEFGHUK
LNO
Religious status 17 1 1 - 1 1 * 7 - - 1 1 1 - 3 -
0% 0% 1% - 0% 1% 0% 2% - - 0% 1% 0% - 1% -
o o CHIO ABCDFHILMN o
[o]
Business/ lack of market for farm produce/ 17 1 2 2 1 - * * 1 * 1 1 2 * 4 1
agricultural issues 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% - 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
EGO
Early marriages/teenage pregnancies 16 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 16 -
0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3% -
ABCDEFGHIJK
LMO
Sports/ games 16 - 4 1 1 2 1 * 2 3 - * 1 * - -
0% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% - 0% 0% 0% - -
AGJKLNO NO NO AGNO o NO AFGJKLMNO o
Brexit 15 - - - - - 15 - - - - - - - - -
0% - - - - - 8% - - - - - - - - -




ABCDEGHIJKL

MNO
Animal abuse/ animal welfare/ rights 15 3 1 - 2 2 3 - 2 - - - 3 - - -
0% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% - - - 1% - - -
CGIUIKMNO GNO CGIKMNO CGIJIKMNO NO CGINO
Morality issues in society 14 - 2 - - * - 7 - 1 1 - 2 - 1 -
0% - 1% - - 0% - 2% - 1% 0% - 1% - 0% -
o ACDEFHIKMN o o
(o]
Policy (unspecified) 13 - 9 * * 1 - - - 1 - 2 - - - -
0% - 3% 0% 0% 0% - - - 1% - 1% - - N R
ACDEFGHIJL o GHLNO ACDFGHJLM
MNO NO
Electricity issues 13 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 13
0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%
ABCDEFGHIK
LMN
State of the country/ world 12 - 6 1 1 * * 1 1 1 - * 1 - - -
0% - 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% - 0% 0% - - -
ACDEFGHJKL o NO
MNO
Leadership/Bad administration 12 - - - - - - - - - - - N - N 12
0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%
ABCDEFGHIK
LMN
Population density 12 1 1 2 * 1 - - 2 - - - 1 1 3 -
0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% - - 1% - - - 1% 1% 1% -
[0] FGIKO (o] o] o] FGIKO
Natural calamities 12 - - - - * - 10 - * - * 1 - - -
0% - - - - 0% - 3% - 0% - 0% 0% - - -
ABCDEFHIKL
MNO
Internet/ technology/ gadgets/ artificial 10 2 2 - - * 1 1 1 * 1 1 1 - - -
intelligence 0% 1% 1% - - 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% - - -
DNO NO NO
Gender inequality 8 1 - - * * * - - * - * 3 1 2 -
0% 0% - - 0% 0% 0% - - 0% - 0% 1% 1% 0% -
BCGHO ABCDEFGHIK
NO
Health care system 7 - - 2 - * 2 - - 1 - - 2 - - -
0% - - 1% - 0% 1% - - 1% - - 1% - - -
ABDEGHJKM BDGHNO NO BDGHNO
NO
Human rights violations (i.e. police brutality, 7 1 - * - * * * 1 - - - 2 * 1 -
rape cases) 0% 1% - 0% - 0% 0% 0% 0% - - - 1% 0% 0% -
o o
Housing/ accommodation 6 3 - 2 - - * - - * - - * * - -
0% 2% - 1% - - 0% - - 0% - - 0% 0% - -
BDEFGHIJKLN BDEGHKNO BGHNO
[o]
Getting old/ unable to secure r 5 - 1 1 - 2 - - - 1 - - 1 - - -
0% - 0% 0% - 1% - - - 1% - - 0% - - -
ADFGHJKMN GHNO
[o]
Drought/ famine 5 - - - * - * - - - - - - - 4 -
0% - - - 0% - 0% - - - - - - - 1% -
Accident 5 - - - * - - - - - - - - - 4 -
0% - - - 0% - - - - - - - - - 1% -
People/ humanity/ society 5 1 * * 1 - * * 1 - - * - - - -
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% - 0% 0% 0% - - 0% - - - -
[0]
Gap between the rich and the poor/ income 5 * 1 1 * 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - -
inequality/ inequality 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% - 0% - - - - 0% - - -
HNO
Development/ progression 4 - - 3 - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
0% - - 2% - - - - - - - - - - 0% -
ABDEFGHIJKL
MNO
Wild Animals 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4 -
0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1% -
Function/ functions (unspecified) 4 - - - - - - - - - 4 - - - - -
0% - - - - - - - - - 1% - - - - -
NO
Poor Waste collection/Air pollution 3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3 R
0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1% -
RTA 3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3 -
0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1% -
High taxation 3 1 - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 * - -
0% 0% - - - - - - - - 0% - 0% 0% - -
BGHNO
Traditional Practises i.e. FGM 3 - - - - - - - - - - - R - 3 -
0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1% -
Social problems i.e. peer pressure, friendship 3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3 R
0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1% -
Poor technological 3 1 - * - - 1 * - * - - - - - -
0% 0% - 0% - - 0% 0% - 0% - - - - - -
[¢] [0}
Social media/ media 2 * - - * - - - 1 - - * 1 - - R
0% 0% - - 0% - - - 0% - - 0% 0% - - -
Everything/ all/ any 2 - - - * - - - 1 1 - - 1 - - R
0% - - - 0% - - - 0% 1% - - 0% - - -
NO
Ethnic division i.e. 2 - - - - - - - - - - - R - 1 1
tribalism/ i inalisation/discriminato 0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0% 0%
n
Physical appearance/ body 2 * - * - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - R
0% 0% - 0% N - N 0% N 0% - - - - - -
[¢]
Anger/ hatred 2 - - - * - - 1 - - - - 1 - - R
0% - - - 0% - - 0% - - - - 0% - - -
Fuel scarcity/ high cost of fuel/ energy crisis 2 - 1 * - - - - - - - - - - _ 1
0% - 0% 0% - - - - - - B B , , , 0%
Countries (all mentions) 2 * - - - 1 1 - - - - R * - _ R
0% 0% - - - 0% 0% - - - - - 0% - B ,
NO
Foreign/ international relations 2 — = - - - - 1 - - - - * - - -
* - - - - - - 0% - - - - 0% - - -
Crisis 1 - 1 - N - - - - * - - - - - -




* - 0% - - - - - - 0% - - - - - -
Witchcraft 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
* - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0% -
Stigmatisation 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
* - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0% -
Happiness 1 - - * * - * - - - - - - - - -
* - - 0% 0% - 0% - - - - - - - - -
Exploitation of the media 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
* - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0%
Social security/ welfare 1 - - - * - - - - - - - 1 - - -
* - - - 0% - - - - - - - 0% - - -
Loss of democracy/ freedom 1 - - - - - * - - - - * - - - -
* - - - - - 0% - - - - 0% - - - -
Resources/ limited resources 1 - - - - - - - 1 * - - - - - -
* - - - - - - - 0% 0% - - - - - -
Government debt/ global debt 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
* - - - - - - - - - - - 0% - - -
Lack of k ledge/ stupidity/ i * - - * - - - - - - - - N - N -
* - - 0% - - - - - - - - - - - -
Socialism * - - - - - - * - - - - - - - -
* - - - - - - 0% - - - - - - - -
Work related issues/ company issues * - - - - - - - - * - - - * - -
* - - - - - - - - 0% - - - 0% - -
Other 98 5 10 9 7 5 5 10 7 7 14 8 11 * - -
3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 5% 5% 4% 0% - -
MNO MNO HMNO MNO MNO MNO MNO MNO HMNO MNO HMNO MNO o
None 137 5 2 2 7 6 11 2 1 5 15 3 9 - 71 -
4% 3% 1% 1% 3% 4% 6% 1% 0% 3% 5% 2% 3% - 13% -
BCGHMO o [o] BCGHMO BCGHKMO | ABCGHKMO o BCGHMO BCGHKMO HMO BCGHMO ABCDEFGHIJK
LMO
Don't know 180 7 11 1 11 11 11 3 4 5 75 34 6 - - -
5% 4% 4% 1% 5% 7% 6% 1% 1% 3% 26% 20% 2% - - -
CGHMNO CGHMNO NO CGHLMNO | ABCGHILMN | CGHLMNO NO MNO CGHMNO | ABCDEFGHIL | ABCDEFGHIL CMNO
(o] MNO MNO
Sigma 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/)/K/L/M/N/O

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/)/K/L/M/N/O

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q2. [TOTAL MENTION] What issues or topics are you personally most worried about?

Adult Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Sigma - - - - - - - - - -

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q2. [TOTAL MENTION] What issues or topics are you personally most worried about?

Youth Total Australia Brazil France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Nigeria
A B C b) E F G H I J K L M N [0}
Base: All (unwtd) 7152 501 503 505 518 502 500 500 500 554 203 447 504 495 414 506
Base: All (wtd) 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
Security issues/ violence/ crimes 1214 65 98 26 68 53 72 122 127 30 40 68 100 24 91 232
31% 34% 36% 14% 33% 35% 36% 41% 42% 18% 14% 40% 38% 29% 16% 42%
CUN CIUMN CIN CUN CIUMN ACDIUMN ACDEIJMN CDUMN CIUMN CUN ACDEUMN
Education (i.e. school unrest) 1161 48 112 94 29 22 42 88 115 79 88 20 70 27 175 154
30% 25% 42% 51% 14% 14% 22% 29% 38% 49% 30% 12% 27% 33% 31% 28%
DEK ADEFGJKLMN | ABDEFGHJKL DEK DEFK ADEFGKLNO | ABDEFGHJKL DEFK DEK ADEFKL ADEFK DEFK
o MNO MNO
Unemployment/ lack of money 908 84 61 42 101 26 62 53 80 33 59 27 58 37 37 148
23% 44% 23% 23% 49% 17% 31% 18% 26% 20% 21% 16% 22% 44% 7% 27%
BCEFGHIKLN EKN EGKN BCEFGHUKLN N BCEGIKLN N EGIKN N N N EKN BCEFGHUKLN EGIKN
(o] o o
Health issues (i.e. diseases) 591 20 109 26 23 15 15 54 28 18 18 10 27 9 112 110
15% 10% 41% 14% 11% 10% 8% 18% 9% 11% 6% 6% 10% 11% 20% 20%
K ACDEFGHIJKL EFHJK JK K ADEFHUKLM JK K JK ACDEFHUKL | ACDEFHUKL
MNO M M
Environment/ environmental issues/ pollution 523 31 48 53 57 44 35 47 78 25 7 44 29 24 - -
14% 16% 18% 29% 28% 29% 18% 16% 26% 15% 2% 26% 11% 29% - -
JLNO JLNO ABFGIJLNO | ABFGIJLNO | ABFGIJLNO JLNO JLNO ABFGLLNO JLNO NO ABFGIJLNO INO ABFGIJLNO
Poverty 459 13 19 1 19 15 9 43 54 6 12 9 12 12 55 179
12% 7% 7% 1% 10% 10% 4% 15% 18% 4% 4% 5% 5% 14% 10% 32%
cl cl CFIKL CFIKL C ABCDEFIKLN | ABCDEFUKLN C C C C ABCDFIJKL CFIKL ABCDEFGHIJK
LMN
Economic instability/ high cost of living 408 19 16 12 10 6 9 62 45 9 17 8 36 18 48 93
11% 10% 6% 6% 5% 4% 5% 21% 15% 6% 6% 5% 14% 22% 9% 17%
BDEFIK ABCDEFHIJKL | ABCDEFIJKN BCDEFUKN | ABCDEFHIJKL DEFK ABCDEFIKN
N NO
Corruption 303 1 17 * 1 - - 12 27 6 7 - 1 19 93 121
8% 1% 6% 0% 0% - - 4% 9% 4% 2% - 0% 22% 17% 22%
ACDEFJKL ACDEFKL ACDEFGUKL ACDEFKL EFK ABCDEFGHIJK |ABCDEFGHIJK | ABCDEFGHIJK
LN L LN
Climate change 183 18 10 7 11 11 18 21 15 5 4 22 25 9 4 5
5% 10% 4% 4% 5% 7% 9% 7% 5% 3% 1% 13% 10% 11% 1% 1%
BCDHINO NO NO IINO BCUINO BCDHINO BCUINO INO NO BCDEGHIJNO | BCDHUNO BCDHUNO
My life (future, career) 171 11 26 12 9 8 12 16 12 18 29 8 10 1 - -
4% 6% 10% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 4% 11% 10% 5% 4% 1% - -
MNO ADEFGHKLM MNO MNO MNO MNO MNO MNO ACDEFGHKL | DHKLMNO MNO MNO NO
NO MNO
Political instability 138 4 5 2 2 10 4 35 11 1 7 2 10 2 29 16
4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 6% 2% 12% 4% 0% 2% 1% 4% 2% 5% 3%
| | ABCDFHIJKM | ABCDEFHIKL CDIK CDIK | ABCDFIKM CDI
o MNO
Poor infrastructure/ transportation 124 1 1 2 - * * 3 2 1 2 1 - 4 8 96
3% 0% 0% 1% - 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 5% 1% 17%
DL DL L DL ABCDEFGHIJK DL ABCDEFGHIJK
LN LMN
My family/ children/ loved ones 121 8 19 10 4 4 7 10 18 10 14 5 10 3 - -
3% 4% 7% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 6% 6% 5% 3% 4% 4% - -
DNO DEFGKLMNO DENO NO NO DNO NO DENO DEKNO NO NO DNO DNO
Immigration/ migration/ refugees/ asylum 120 10 - * 17 36 13 * 3 2 - 15 23 - - -
3% 5% - 0% 8% 24% 7% 0% 1% 1% - 9% 9% - - -
BCGHIIMNO BCGHIJMNO | ABCDFGHIJKL| BCGHUMNO BNO BNO ABCGHUMN | ABCGHUMN
MNO (o] (0]
Love/ relationship 99 9 7 13 3 2 9 9 8 15 7 5 12 - - -
3% 5% 3% 7% 1% 1% 4% 3% 3% 9% 3% 3% 5% - - -
BDEMNO MNO BDEGHJKMN MNO MNO DEMNO MNO MNO ABDEFGHJKL MNO MNO DEMNO
[o] MNO
Domestic problems (i.e. marriage issues, 88 2 4 2 * 2 1 9 8 5 7 1 5 * 15 26
parenthood) 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 0% 3% 5%
D D DF ADFKM ADFKM ADFKM D DFM DFM ABCDEFKLM
Drug abuse 88 11 1 - 1 - 1 16 18 * - - 4 - 15 21
2% 6% 0% - 0% - 1% 6% 6% 0% - - 1% - 3% 4%
BCDEFUKLM BCDEFUKLM | BCDEFUKLM CEIKM BCDEFUUKM | BCDEFUKLM
N N N
Social injustice/ judiciary (i.e. lack of justice) 79 5 4 3 6 8 2 17 7 2 2 6 15 - - 2
2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 5% 1% 6% 2% 1% 1% 3% 6% - - 0%
MNO MNO MNO FIMNO ABCFHIJMNO MN ABCFHIJMNO MNO MNO FIMNO ABCFHUMNO
Insecurity/ instability 62 - * - 5 - - - 51 * 4 - 1 - - -
2% - 0% - 3% - - - 17% 0% 2% - 0% - - -
ABCEFGIKLM ABCDEFGUKL NO
NO MNO
Sports/ games 59 2 10 5 3 3 2 4 8 11 3 2 4 2 - -
2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 7% 1% 1% 2% 2% - -
NO ADFGKLNO NO NO NO NO NO NO ABCDEFGHJK o NO NO NO
LMNO
Water shortage 56 - 7 1 1 1 * * 7 1 1 2 3 9 14 9
1% - 3% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 11% 3% 2%
ACDEFGI ADEFGI A A ABCDEFGHIK ADEFGI AFG
LNO
Housing/ accommodation 54 13 4 4 4 2 8 7 2 3 1 1 3 2 - -
1% 7% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% - -
BCDEGHUKL NO HINO NO NO BDEHIJKLNO NO NO HNO NO NO HJKNO
MNO
Business/ lack of market for farm produce/ 53 1 7 10 2 1 2 5 2 1 1 4 6 1 5 4
agricultural issues 1% 1% 3% 5% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%
ADEHINO | ABDEFGHUKL A AEHJO
MNO
My finances/ financial situation 52 5 6 2 2 3 4 15 1 4 4 1 6 2 - -
1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 5% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% - -
DHKNO HKNO NO NO HKNO HKNO BCDEFHIKL HKNO NO HKNO HKNO
MNO
Leaders/ president/ politicians 50 3 3 - * 4 6 * 3 1 - 6 17 * 7 -
1% 2% 1% - 0% 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% - 3% 6% 0% 1% -
CDGJMO co CDGIMO BCDGHIIMN co o BCDGHIUMN |ABCDEFGHUK o o
(0] (o] MNO
Electricity issues 47 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 47
1% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 8%
ABCDEFGHIK
LMN
Bullying 47 10 * 1 - * 7 4 11 - 2 2 9 - - -
1% 5% 0% 0% - 0% 4% 1% 4% - 1% 1% 4% - - -
BCDEGIJKMN (o] BCDEGUKMN DINO BCDEGUKMN DINO BCDEGUKMN
[o] (0] (0] (0]
Religious status 47 1 4 - 3 2 2 13 1 1 1 4 2 * 4 5
1% 1% 2% - 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%
C CH CH C ABCDEFHUL C ACHUMN

MNO




Animal abuse/ animal welfare/ rights 46 6 3 1 5 5 7 - 13 2 - 1 4 - - -
1% 3% 1% 0% 3% 3% 3% - 4% 1% - 1% 2% - - -
BCGIJIKMNO GNO BCGJKMNO | BCGIJKMNO | BCGUKMNO BCGLKLMNO GJMNO NO GJMNO
Morality issues in society 43 1 3 1 1 1 * 16 6 2 2 - 4 - 5 1
1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 6% 2% 1% 1% - 2% - 1% 0%
ABCDEFHUKL |  CEFKMO FKMO FKMO
MNO
Leadership/Bad administration 43 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 43
1% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 8%
ABCDEFGHIK
LMN
Natural calamities 41 * 1 3 2 * 1 29 - * - 2 3 - - 1
1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 10% - 0% - 1% 1% - - 0%
AEHIMNO HN N ABCDEFHIKL AHUMNO HN
MNO
Health care system 39 4 - 6 * 2 7 1 - 2 1 2 13 * - -
1% 2% - 4% 0% 1% 3% 0% - 1% 0% 1% 5% 0% - -
BDGHMNO BDEGHIJKMN BDHNO BDEGHUKMN BDGHNO BDHNO ABDEGHIJKM BHNO
[o] (0] NO
Policy (unspecified) 38 - 23 1 2 1 - - - 4 - 6 * - - -
1% - 6 0% 1% 1% - - - 3% - 4% 0% - - -
ACDEFGHUKL AFGHNO AFGHNO ACDEFGHILM ACDEFGHILM
MNO NO NO
Death/ end of the world/ end of time/ 34 2 2 1 1 * 1 1 2 * 2 5 * - 16 -
apocalypse 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% - 3% -
LMo o} o o o o BCDEFGHILM BCDEFGHILM
(o] (o]
State of the country/ world 33 1 8 1 2 1 2 4 6 3 1 2 2 - - -
1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% - - -
NO ACDEFJLMNO [o] NO NO NO MNO CMNO ACEMNO MNO NO
Population density 29 3 2 5 2 1 3 * 4 1 - 1 2 3 3 -
1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% - 1% 1% 4% 1% -
Glo o} BEGIJKLNO o} o GJO GO o o o ABDEFGHIKL
NO
Internet/ technology/ gadgets/ artificial 28 3 4 2 2 1 1 2 2 4 5 1 2 * - -
intelligence 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% - -
NO NO NO NO NO NO o DEFGHKMNO NO NO NO
Human rights violations (i.e. police brutality, 27 3 3 1 2 * * 3 3 1 1 - 4 1 4 1
rape cases) 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% - 2% 1% 1% 0%
EFKO EFKO K
Gender inequality 26 2 1 - * 1 1 * 2 * 4 1 5 1 7 -
1% 1% 0% - 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% -
cGo (o] o] o BCDEFGIKO BCDFGIO o
Gap between the rich and the poor/ income 26 2 1 1 2 1 1 3 4 - 4 1 4 1 1 -
inequality/ inequality 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% -
10 [0] 10 (o] o 10 10 o INO INO
Brexit 26 - - - - - 26 - - - - - - - - -
1% - - - - - 13% - - - - - - - - -
ABCDEGHIKL
MNO
Getting old/ unable to secure r 24 1 2 1 2 6 1 1 1 3 1 1 3 - - -
1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% - - -
o o} NO MNO ABCDFGHUKL NO HMNO NO HMNO
MNO
Early marriages/teenage pregnancies 19 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 19 -
1% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3% -
ABCDEFGHIK
LMO
People/ humanity/ society 18 2 2 * 2 * * 1 5 1 1 3 1 - - -
1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% - - -
NO NO NO CEFGMNO NO CEFGMNO
Ethnic division i.e. 17 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 15 2
tribalism/ i inalisation/discriminato 0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3% 0%
n ABCDEFGHIK
LMO
Poor technological 17 2 2 * * * 1 4 4 1 - - 1 - 2 1
0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% - - 0% - 0% 0%
KO KO KO
Social security/ welfare 16 - - 1 1 * 1 3 1 - - 5 3 1 - -
0% - - 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% - - 3% 1% 1% - -
NO ABINO ABCDEFHIIM ABHINO ABINO
NO
Accident 13 * - 1 1 - - 1 - - - - - 1 9 -
0% 0% - 0% 1% - - 0% - - - - - 1% 2% -
[0} BEFHUKLO BEFHIKLO
Development/ progression 11 - 1 5 - - - - - 1 4 - - - 1 -
0% - 0% 3% - - - - - 0% 1% - - - 0% -
ABDEFGHIKL o o
MNO
Physical appearance/ body 11 1 - 4 - - - 2 - 3 - * - - - -
0% 1% - 2% - - - 1% - 2% - 0% - - - -
BHLNO ABDEFGHJKL o BDEFHJKLMN
MNO o
Drought/ famine 10 1 - - 1 1 * - 1 - - - - - 6 -
0% 0% - - 1% 1% 0% - 1% - - - - - 1% -
[0} [o] o
Poor Waste collection/Air pollution 10 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 5 6
0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1% 1%
High taxation 10 1 1 - - - * * - * 1 - 4 2 - -
0% 1% 0% - - - 0% 0% - 0% 0% - 1% 6 - -
NO CDEGHIKNO |ABCDEFGHIK
NO
Social media/ media 9 2 * - 1 * * 1 2 - - 1 2 - - -
0% 1% 0% - 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% - - 0% 1% - - -
NO [0} NO NO NO
Function/ functions (unspecified) 9 - - - - - - - - - 9 - - - - -
0% - - - - - - - - - 3% - - - - -
ABCDEFGHIK
LMNO
Traditional Practises i.e. FGM 8 — = — N - N - - - - - - - 8 -
0% - - - N - N - N - N - N - 2% -
ABCDEFGHIK
LMO
Countries (all mentions) 8 1 * - - 1 3 - 1 - - 1 1 - - -
0% 1% 0% - N 1% 2% - 0% - N 0% 0% - - -
NO GNO BCDGHULMN (o]
o
Loss of democracy/ freedom 8 1 - * 1 * 1 - 1 * - 1 2 - - -
0% 1% - 0% 0% 0% 1% - 0% 0% N 0% 1% - - -
NO (0] NO [¢] NO
Foreign/ international relations 8 - * 1 1 1 - 2 - 1 - - 2 - - -
0% - 0% 0% 0% 1% N 1% N 0% N - 1% - - -
[¢] AFHKNO [¢] HNO
Fuel scarcity/ high cost of fuel/ energy crisis 7 * 1 1 - * - 1 - * - 1 * * - 2
0% 0% 0% 1% N 0% N 0% N 0% N 0% 0% 0% - 0%




HN

Social problems i.e. peer pressure, friendship 7 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 7 -
0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1% -
BGHLO
Socialism 6 - - - - - - 2 - * 1 - 2 - - -
0% - - - - - - 1% - 0% 1% - 1% - - -
NO NO
Standard of living/ quality of life 5 1 - * - - - - - 1 3 - - - - -
0% 0% - 0% - - - - - 1% 1% - - - - -
[o] NO o
Anger/ hatred 5 - - - * 1 - 1 - * - - 2 - - -
0% - - - 0% 0% - 1% - 0% - - 1% - - -
NO NO
Happiness 5 * 1 1 1 - 1 1 - - - - - - - -
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% - 0% 0% - - - - - - - -
[o]
Crisis 4 - 1 * * - - * - 1 - 1 - - - -
0% - 1% 0% 0% - - 0% - 1% - 0% - - - -
o HLNO
Work related issues/ company issues 4 * - - 1 - - 1 - * - - - 1 - -
0% 0% - - 1% - - 0% - 0% - - - 1% - -
NO ABCEFHJKLN
(o]
Wild Animals 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - a4 -
0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1% -
Resources/ limited resources 4 - - 1 1 - - * 1 1 - - - - - -
0% - - 1% 0% - - 0% 0% 1% - - - - - -
ABFLNO o NO
SARA (ethnicity, religion, and race) 4 - - - - - - 4 - - - - - - - -
0% - - - - - - 1% - - - - - - - -
ABCDEFHIKL
MNO
Everything/ all/ any 3 - - - * - - - 1 1 - - 1 - - -
0% - - - 0% - - - 0% 1% - - 0% - - -
NO
RTA 3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3 -
0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1% -
Exploitation of the media 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2
0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0%
Government debt/ global debt 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
* - - - - - - - - - - - 1% - - -
Witchcraft 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
* - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0% -
Stigmatisation 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
* - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0% -
New constitution i.e. devol 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - N 1
* - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0%
Empowerment/Lack of Government support for 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
small business owners * - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0%
The needy in the society i.e orphans, disabled 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
* - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0%
Lack of k ledge/ stupidity/ i * - - * - - - - - - - - - - N -
* - - 0% - - - - - - - - - - - -
Integration * - - - - - - - - - - * - - - -
* N - N R R - N - N - 0% - - - -
Other 317 16 31 30 19 13 16 32 23 30 52 17 36 2 - -
8% 9% 12% 17% 9% 9% 8% 11% 8% 19% 18% 10% 14% 2% - -
MNO HMNO ABDEFGHKM MNO MNO MNO MNO MNO ABDEFGHKL | ABDEFGHKM MNO ADEFHMNO NO
NO MNO NO
None 132 4 2 2 7 5 11 1 1 5 14 2 9 - 71 -
3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 6% 1% 0% 3% 5% 1% 3% - 13% -
GH™MO o} o BCGHKMO | BCGHKMO | ABCGHIKMO BCGHMO BCGHKMO HMO BCGHMO ABCDEFGHIK
LMO
Don't know 167 7 10 1 10 11 11 2 2 4 72 32 6 - - -
4% 4% 4% 0% 5% 7% 5% 1% 1% 3% 25% 19% 2% - - -
CGHMNO CGHMNO NO CGHILMNO | ABCGHILMN | CGHILMNO NO NO CGHMNO | ABCDEFGHIL | ABCDEFGHIL CMNO
o MNO MNO
Sigma 8697 463 702 400 450 330 440 790 825 359 515 358 616 219 899 1332
224% 242% 261% 219% 220% 217% 223% 264% 272% 222% 178% 209% 235% 260% 160% 239%

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)/K/L/M/N/O

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)/K/L/M/N/O

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q3.0n a1to 10 scale, where 1 is very unhappy and 10 is very happy, how do you feel about the following? - Your life at this moment

Adult Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Sigma - - - - - -

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q3.0n a1to 10 scale, where 1 is very unhappy and 10 is very happy, how do you feel about the following? - Your life at this moment

Youth Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria
A B C b) E F G H I J K L M N [0}
Base: All (unwtd) 7152 501 503 505 518 502 500 500 500 554 203 447 504 495 414 506
Base: All (wtd) 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
10 - Very Happy 854 22 63 27 17 18 27 57 92 25 100 29 51 12 185 128
22% 11% 24% 15% 9% 12% 14% 19% 30% 16% 35% 17% 20% 15% 33% 23%
ACDEFIKM D D ADEF ABCDEFGIKL D ABCDEFGIKL ADE ACDEFM D ABCDEFGIKL | ACDEFIKM
MO MO MO
9 588 23 41 33 20 22 30 51 78 25 65 15 55 19 55 57
15% 12% 15% 18% 10% 15% 15% 17% 26% 16% 22% 9% 21% 22% 10% 10%
DKNO ADKNO DKNO DKNO ADKNO ABCDEFGIKN DKNO ABDEFKNO ABDEFIKNO | ABDEFGIKNO
o
8 776 52 45 59 53 39 48 84 78 44 37 32 67 20 61 57
20% 27% 17% 32% 26% 26% 24% 28% 26% 27% 13% 19% 26% 24% 11% 10%
BJKNO NO BDEFHJKLMN BJKNO BIKNO BJKNO BIKNO BJKNO BIKNO NO BJKNO BINO
(o]
7 613 45 52 43 51 30 46 56 30 30 26 33 42 13 52 64
16% 23% 19% 24% 25% 20% 23% 19% 10% 19% 9% 19% 16% 16% 9% 12%
HILMNO HINO HILMNO BEGHIKLMN HINO HJLMNO HINO HINO HINO HINO HINO
o
6 397 24 21 15 28 21 22 27 12 15 24 24 23 11 68 63
10% 13% 8% 8% 14% 14% 11% 9% 4% 9% 8% 14% 9% 13% 12% 11%
BCHL H H BCGHIL BCGHIJL H H H H BCGHIIL H BCH BH H
5 331 16 24 7 22 12 17 14 8 15 16 14 18 6 64 79
9% 8% 9% 4% 11% 8% 8% 5% 3% 9% 6% 8% 7% 7% 11% 14%
CGH CGH CGHILM CGH CGH CGH CGH CH CH CGHILM ABCEFGHUKL
M
4 141 3 9 - 6 3 3 9 1 3 10 8 3 2 38 41
4% 2% 3% - 3% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 4% 5% 1% 3% 7% 7%
CH CHL CHL CH CH CHL CH CH ACEFHIL C CHL ABCDEFGHIL | ABCDEFGHIL
M M
3 91 5 7 - 4 3 4 - 1 3 3 4 2 1 20 35
2% 2% 3% - 2% 2% 2% - 0% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 4% 6%
CGHLM CGHLM CGH CGH CGH CGHL CGHLM CcG CGHLM ABCDEFGHIJK
M
2 45 1 * * 2 3 * 1 1 1 1 2 1 * 15 18
1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 3%
BCFGHLM ABCFGHILM | ABCDFGHIJKL
M
1-Very Unhappy 52 * 7 - 2 2 1 1 4 1 6 10 * * 4 15
1% 0% 3% - 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 6% 0% 0% 1% 3%
ACDFGILMN ACL CL CL ABCDEFGHIJL ACDFGILMN
MNO
Sigma 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top3Box (8-10) 2218 96 149 118 90 79 104 192 248 94 203 76 173 51 301 243
57% 51% 56% 64% 44% 52% 53% 64% 82% 58% 70% 45% 66% 61% 54% 44%
Do DKO ABDEFIKNO DKO DKO ABDEFKNO | ABCDEFGIJKL ADKO ABDEFIKMNO ABDEFIKNO ADEFKNO DKO
MNO
Top2Box (9-10) 1442 45 104 59 38 40 56 108 170 50 165 44 106 31 239 186
37% 24% 39% 32% 18% 26% 29% 36% 56% 31% 57% 26% 40% 37% 43% 33%
D ACDEFIK ADEK D D ADEFK ABCDEFGIKL AD ABCDEFGIKL D ACDEFIKO ADEFK ACDEFIKO ADEK
MNO MNO
Low2Box (1-2) 97 1 7 * 3 4 1 2 4 1 7 11 1 * 19 33
3% 1% 3% 0% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 7% 1% 0% 3% 6%
ACFGILM C ACFGILM C C ABCDEFGHIJL ACFGILM | ABCDEFGHIL
MN M
Low3Box (1-3) 188 6 14 * 7 7 5 2 5 5 10 16 3 1 39 69
5% 3% 5% 0% 3% 5% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 9% 1% 1% 7% 12%
CGLM CFGHLM CGLM CGHLM cG C CGLM [¢<] ABCDEFGHIJL C ACDFGHILM | ABCDEFGHIL
M MN
Mean 7.5 7.4 7.6 7.9 7.1 7.3 7.5 79 85 76 8.1 6.9 8 7.7 7.4 6.8
DKO DKO ABDEFIKMNO o KO DKO ABDEFIKNO | ABCDEFGUKL ADEKO ABDEFIKMNO ABDEFIKMNO|  ADEFKO DKO
MNO

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/R/I/}/K/L/M/N/O

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/R/I/}/K/L/M/N/O

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018
Q3.0n a1to 10 scale, where 1 is very unhappy and 10 is very happy, how do you feel about the following? - Your ability to find good jobs

Adult Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Sigma - - - - - -

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q3.0n a1to 10 scale, where 1 is very unhappy and 10 is very happy, how do you feel about the following? - Your ability to find good jobs

Youth Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria
A B C b) E F G H I J K L M N [0}
Base: All (unwtd) 7152 501 503 505 518 502 500 500 500 554 203 447 504 495 414 506
Base: All (wtd) 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
10 - Very Happy 437 6 18 17 7 11 16 37 25 13 64 17 22 7 140 36
11% 3% 7% 9% 4% 7% 8% 12% 8% 8% 22% 10% 8% 9% 25% 6%
AD AD AD AD ABDEFHIO AD AD ABCDEFGHIK ADO AD AD ABCDEFGHIK AD
LMo LMO
9 299 8 25 22 4 15 11 29 33 12 21 10 21 14 60 14
8% 4% 9% 12% 2% 10% 5% 10% 11% 7% 7% 6% 8% 17% 11% 3%
D ADFO ADFIKLO ADFKO Do ADFO ADFKO ADO Do bo ADO ABCDEFGHIJK ADFKO
LNO
8 540 22 30 43 22 30 25 77 59 26 50 22 42 22 55 16
14% 12% 11% 23% 11% 20% 13% 26% 20% 16% 17% 13% 16% 26% 10% 3%
(o] o ABDFIKLNO o ABDFKNO o ABDEFHUKLN |  ABDFKNO ABDNO BDNO (¢ ABDNO ABDEFHIKLN [}
o o
7 563 34 39 49 39 29 32 60 46 33 36 23 50 13 56 23
15% 18% 15% 27% 19% 19% 16% 20% 15% 20% 13% 13% 19% 16% 10% 4%
NO NO ABDEFGHIJKL JKNO BIKNO NO BIKNO NO BHJKNO o (¢ JKNO NO [}
MNO
6 517 35 34 28 36 26 34 42 39 22 39 30 42 10 49 49
13% 19% 13% 16% 18% 17% 17% 14% 13% 13% 14% 18% 16% 12% 9% 9%
BHIMNO [0} NO BHMNO MNO MNO NO NO NO BHMNO NO
5 646 46 52 16 58 21 45 28 53 27 27 34 52 9 90 88
17% 24% 19% 9% 29% 14% 23% 9% 17% 17% 9% 20% 20% 11% 16% 16%
CEGHIUMNO CEGIM BCEFGHIKL CcG CEGHUUMNO CGIM CGIM CEGIM CEGIM cGIm CGIM
MNO
4 278 17 22 4 15 9 18 13 21 11 19 13 13 5 33 67
7% 9% 8% 2% 8% 6% 9% 4% 7% 7% 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 12%
CGLM CG cG C CEGLM C C C C C C C CDEGHUKLM
N
3 243 13 18 3 14 6 11 12 8 8 9 10 11 2 42 77
6% 7% 7% 2% 7% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 6% 4% 2% 7% 14%
CHM CHM CEGHILM CHM CHM CHM C CEGHJLM | ABCDEFGHIJK
LMN
2 170 5 8 1 4 2 2 * 5 6 4 3 7 1 23 100
4% 2% 3% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 4% 18%
CFG CFGM cG G G CEFGHM CcG CFG G CEFGHM | ABCDEFGHIK
LMN
1- Very Unhappy 195 5 23 - 4 4 5 * 16 6 19 10 3 1 13 87
5% 3% 9% - 2% 2% 2% 0% 5% 4% 7% 6% 1% 1% 2% 16%
cG ACDEFGHILM cG CcG cG ACDEFGLMN CGLM ACDEFGLMN | ACDEFGLMN [¢<] C [¢<] ABCDEFGHIJK
N LMN
Sigma 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top3Box (8-10) 1276 36 73 81 33 56 52 143 117 50 135 49 85 44 255 67
33% 19% 27% 44% 16% 37% 26% 48% 39% 31% 47% 29% 32% 52% 45% 12%
o] ADO ABDEFIKLO o ABDFIKO ADO ABDEFHIKLO | ABDFIKLO ADO ABDEFIKLO ADO ADFO ABCDEFHIKL | ABDEFHIKLO
(o]
Top2Box (9-10) 736 14 43 39 12 26 27 66 58 24 85 27 43 22 200 50
19% 8% 16% 21% 6% 17% 14% 22% 19% 15% 29% 16% 16% 26% 36% 9%
ADO ABDFIO ADO ADO ABDEFIKLO ADFO ADO ABCDEFHIKL ADO ADO ABDEFHIKLO | ABCDEFGHIK D
o LMO
Low2Box (1-2) 365 9 31 1 8 5 6 1 21 12 23 13 10 2 36 187
9% 5% 12% 0% 4% 4% 3% 0% 7% 7% 8% 7% 4% 2% 7% 34%
CGM ACDEFGHIKL cG CcG cG CDEFGLM CDEFGLM CEFGLM CDEFGLM [¢<] CcG CFGM ABCDEFGHIJK
MN LMN
Low3Box (1-3) 608 22 49 4 23 11 17 13 28 20 32 22 21 3 78 264
16% 12% 18% 2% 11% 8% 9% 4% 9% 12% 11% 13% 8% 4% 14% 47%
CEGLM ACDEFGHUKL CGM cGmM CGM CGM CEFGLM CGM CEFGLM CGM CEFGHLM | ABCDEFGHUK
M LMN
Mean 6.2 5.8 5.8 7.3 5.8 6.6 6.2 7.2 6.5 6.3 6.9 6.1 6.5 7.2 6.8 4.1
o] o ABDEFHIKLN o ABDFIKO ABDO ABDEFHIKLN ABDFKO ABDO ABDFIKO Do ABDFKO ABDEFHIKLO | ABDFHIKO
[o] o

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/R/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/R/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018
Q3.0n a1to 10 scale, where 1 is very unhappy and 10 is very happy, how do you feel about the following? - Your relationships with friends & family

Adult Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Sigma - - - - - -

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q3.0n a1to 10 scale, where 1 is very unhappy and 10 is very happy, how do you feel about the following? - Your relationships with friends & family

Youth Total Australia Brazil France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Nigeria
A B C b) E F G H I J K L M N [0}
Base: All (unwtd) 7152 501 503 505 518 502 500 500 500 554 203 447 504 495 414 506
Base: All (wtd) 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
10 - Very Happy 1322 41 91 42 34 30 49 84 127 50 114 41 84 20 278 236
34% 21% 34% 23% 16% 20% 25% 28% 42% 31% 39% 24% 32% 24% 50% 42%
D ACDEFKM D DE ADE ABCDEFGIKL | ACDEFKM | ACDEFGIKM D ACDEFKM D ABCDEFGHIJK| ABCDEFGIKL
M LMO M
9 718 28 55 41 33 30 41 62 81 35 54 33 63 21 67 75
19% 15% 21% 22% 16% 20% 21% 21% 27% 22% 19% 19% 24% 25% 12% 14%
ANO ADNO ANO ANO ANO ABDEFGJKNO ADNO N NO ADNO ADKNO
8 777 49 41 53 61 36 49 89 52 36 48 35 52 21 63 93
20% 26% 15% 29% 30% 23% 25% 30% 17% 22% 17% 20% 20% 25% 11% 17%
BHJKLNO BHUKLNO BEHIKLNO BHNO BHINO BEHIJKLNO N BHNO N N BHJLNO N
7 484 36 32 31 38 24 31 41 25 21 33 22 32 8 52 57
13% 19% 12% 17% 19% 16% 16% 14% 8% 13% 11% 13% 12% 10% 9% 10%
BGHIJKLMNO BHMNO BGHIJKLMNO HMNO HMNO HN HN H H
6 251 18 17 11 19 13 13 13 9 9 7 11 17 7 46 40
7% 9% 7% 6% 9% 8% 7% 4% 3% 6% 3% 7% 6% 9% 8% 7%
GHU HJ H) GHU GHJ HJ H HJ HJ GHIJ GHJ HJ
5 175 11 15 3 14 8 9 7 2 6 12 13 9 4 32 29
5% 6% 5% 2% 7% 5% 5% 3% 1% 4% 4% 8% 4% 5% 6% 5%
CGH CGH CGHIL CGH CH H CH H CGHIL H CH CGH CGH
4 68 4 6 2 4 5 4 2 1 2 4 5 2 2 12 14
2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3%
H H H H CGHIL H GHIL GHL H H
3 42 3 6 - 1 3 * * - 1 7 2 1 * 5 10
1% 2% 2% - 1% 2% 0% 0% - 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2%
CFGHL CDFGHLM CDFGHLM CH CFGHL CFGH H CFGH
2 14 * 1 * 1 2 * - 3 * 1 - 2 * 3 -
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% - 1% 0% 0% - 1% 0% 1% -
[0} CFGKO GO [0}
1-Very Unhappy 36 - 4 - * 3 * * 4 * 8 9 * * 4 3
1% - 1% - 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3% 5% 0% 0% 1% 1%
ACDGL ACDFGILMO ACL ACDFGILO | ABCDEFGHIL
MNO
Sigma 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top3Box (8-10) 2817 119 188 136 127 95 139 235 259 121 216 109 199 62 407 405
73% 62% 70% 74% 62% 63% 71% 79% 85% 75% 75% 63% 76% 73% 73% 73%
ADEK ADEK ADEK ABDEFKO | ABCDEFGUKL ADEK ADEK ABDEK ADEK ADEK ADEK
MNO
Top2Box (9-10) 2040 69 147 83 66 60 90 146 207 85 168 74 147 41 345 311
53% 36% 55% 45% 32% 39% 46% 49% 68% 53% 58% 43% 56% 48% 61% 56%
ACDEFK AD D ADE ADE ABCDEFGIJKL ACDEFK ACDEFGKM AD ACDEFGKM ADE ABCDEFGIKM | ACDEFGKM
MNO
Low2Box (1-2) 50 * 5 * 1 5 1 * 7 1 9 9 2 * 7 3
1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0% 2% 1% 3% 5% 1% 0% 1% 1%
ACG ACDFGILMN ACDFGIMO ACDFGIO | ABCDFGHILM
o NO
Low3Box (1-3) 92 4 11 * 2 8 1 1 7 2 16 11 3 1 12 13
2% 2% 4% 0% 1% 5% 1% 0% 2% 1% 6% 6% 1% 1% 2% 2%
cG ACDFGILM ACDFGHILM CFG C ACDFGILMN | ACDFGHILM [¢<] CFG
NO o NO
Mean 83 7.9 8.1 8.3 7.8 77 8.2 8.4 8.8 8.4 8.3 76 8.4 8.2 8.5 83
ADEK ADEK ADEK ABDEFKM | ABCDEFGUKL ADEFK ADEK ABDEFKM ADEK ABDEFKM ADEK
MNO

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/J/K/L/IM/N/O

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/R/I/}/K/L/M/N/O

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q3.0n a1to 10 scale, where 1 is very unhappy and 10 is very happy, how do you feel about the following? - The impact of social media on your life

Adult Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Sigma - - - - - -

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q3.0n a1to 10 scale, where 1 is very unhappy and 10 is very happy, how do you feel about the following? - The impact of social media on your life

Youth Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria
A B C b) E F G H I J K L M N [0}
Base: All (unwtd) 7152 501 503 505 518 502 500 500 500 554 203 447 504 495 414 506
Base: All (wtd) 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
10 - Very Happy 503 13 42 18 15 8 20 39 71 19 66 25 35 6 76 50
13% 7% 16% 10% 7% 5% 10% 13% 23% 12% 23% 15% 13% 7% 14% 9%
ACDEFMO E E ADEM ABCDEFGIKL ADEM ABCDEFGIKL | ACDEFMO ADEMO ADEMO E
MNO MNO
9 402 17 35 25 18 12 17 34 72 18 52 15 28 15 21 23
10% 9% 13% 14% 9% 8% 9% 12% 24% 11% 18% 9% 11% 18% 4% 4%
NO DEFKNO ADEFKNO NO NO NO NO ABCDEFGIKL NO ADEFGIKLNO NO NO ABCDEFGIKL
MNO NO
8 657 32 54 48 36 25 28 87 72 29 64 21 47 20 58 35
17% 17% 20% 26% 18% 17% 14% 29% 24% 18% 22% 12% 18% 24% 10% 6%
NO FKNO ABDEFIKLNO KNO NO [0} ABDEFIKLNO | ADEFIKLNO KNO FKNO (0] KNO ADEFIKLNO o
7 612 43 43 50 39 33 41 71 39 35 25 33 41 19 53 46
16% 23% 16% 27% 19% 22% 21% 24% 13% 22% 9% 19% 16% 23% 9% 8%
BHJLNO INO BDFHJKLNO HINO BHJLNO BHJLNO BHJLNO [0} BHJLNO HINO INO BHJLNO
6 510 30 38 28 27 26 37 33 21 21 24 28 39 11 52 94
13% 16% 14% 16% 13% 17% 19% 11% 7% 13% 9% 17% 15% 13% 9% 17%
GHIN HIN HIN HN GHUN DGHIUMN H H GHIN HIN H GHIN
5 564 38 30 9 42 26 37 24 15 23 23 29 40 7 103 118
15% 20% 11% 5% 21% 17% 19% 8% 5% 14% 8% 17% 15% 8% 18% 21%
BCGHIUM CH BCGHILM BCGHIM BCGHIM CGHIM BCGHIM CGHIM CH BCGHIM BCGHILM
4 249 11 13 4 13 11 10 3 6 4 10 8 18 4 54 80
6% 6% 5% 2% 6% 7% 5% 1% 2% 3% 3% 5% 7% 4% 10% 14%
CGHI CGH CGHI CGHI CGH CGH CGHI CGH ABCFGHIJKM | ABCDEFGHIJK
LMN
3 144 5 9 * 9 6 4 6 3 5 2 2 9 2 37 47
4% 2% 3% 0% 4% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 7% 8%
C CH CFGHIKM CFHJKM C C CH CH C ABCFGHIJKL |ABCDEFGHIK
M M
2 109 * 3 - 2 2 1 * 3 2 6 3 1 * 47 40
3% 0% 1% - 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 8% 7%
CcG C C [¢<] ACGL ABCDEFGHIJK|ABCDEFGHIJK
LM M
1-Very Unhappy 139 3 3 - 4 4 2 * 2 5 16 8 4 * 61 26
4% 1% 1% - 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 5% 5% 2% 0% 11% 5%
cG CG cG CGHM C ABCFGHM | ABCDFGHLM | ABCDFGHLM [¢<] ABCDEFGHIJK| ABCDFGHLM
LMO
Sigma 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top3Box (8-10) 1562 62 130 92 69 44 65 160 215 67 182 61 110 41 155 108
40% 32% 48% 50% 34% 29% 33% 54% 71% 41% 63% 36% 42% 49% 28% 19%
o] ADEFIKLNO | ADEFIKLNO NO [¢] o ADEFIKLNO | ABCDEFGIKL ADEFNO ABCDEFGIKL ENO ADEFNO ADEFIKLNO o
MNO MNO
Top2Box (9-10) 904 30 76 44 33 19 37 73 143 37 118 40 63 22 97 73
23% 16% 28% 24% 16% 13% 19% 24% 47% 23% 41% 23% 24% 26% 17% 13%
ADEFNO ADENO EO ADEFNO ABCDEFGIKL ADENO ABCDEFGIKL ADENO ADEFNO ADEFNO
MNO MNO
Low2Box (1-2) 248 3 6 - 5 5 3 1 6 7 22 11 5 1 108 66
6% 2% 2% - 3% 3% 1% 0% 2% 4% 8% 6% 2% 1% 19% 12%
cG CG cG CFGM cG [¢<] ACFGHLM | ABCDEFGHL | ABCDEFGHL [¢<] C ABCDEFGHIJK| ABCDEFGHIK
M M LMO LM
Low3Box (1-3) 391 8 14 * 14 11 6 7 8 11 24 13 13 2 145 112
10% 4% 5% 0% 7% 8% 3% 2% 3% 7% 8% 8% 5% 3% 26% 20%
c CGHM ACFGHM ACFGHM C C C ACFGHM ACFGHM ACFGHM [¢<] C ABCDEFGHIJK | ABCDEFGHIJK
LMO LM
Mean 6.6 6.6 7.2 75 6.5 6.4 6.7 7.5 8.1 6.9 7.4 6.7 6.9 73 5.5 5.4
ENO ADEFKLNO | ABDEFIKLMN NO NO ENO ABDEFIKLMN | ABCDEFGIJKL ADENO ADEFIKLNO ENO ADENO ADEFIKLNO
[o] o MNO

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/J/K/L/IM/N/O

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/R/I/}/K/L/M/N/O

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q3. 0n a1to 10 scale, where 1 is very unhappy and 10 is very happy, how do you feel about the following? - The impact [..] government has on your life

Adult Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Sigma - - - - - -

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q3. 0n a1to 10 scale, where 1 is very unhappy and 10 is very happy, how do you feel about the following? - The impact [..] government has on your life

Youth Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria
A B C b) E F G H I J K L M N [0}
Base: Except China & Saudi Arabia Respondents 6444 501 503 - 518 502 500 500 500 554 - 447 504 495 414 506
(unwtd)
Base: Except China & Saudi Arabia Respondents 3416 191 269 - 205 152 197 299 304 162 - 171 262 84 562 558
(wtd)
10 - Very Happy 231 3 10 - 5 5 13 25 12 11 - 14 14 7 90 21
7% 2% 4% - 3% 3% 6% 9% 4% 7% - 8% 6% 9% 16% 4%
A ADEO ABDEHO A ADEO ABDEHO AD ABDEHLO | ABDEFGHIKL
MO
9 190 7 9 - 3 10 9 26 17 11 - 6 20 12 47 13
6% 4% 3% - 2% 6% 5% 9% 6% 7% - 4% 8% 14% 8% 2%
D ABDKO Do ABDFKO Do ABDKO ABDKO ABDEFGHIKL |  ABDFKO
NO
8 345 18 14 - 11 14 17 67 53 17 - 19 23 21 55 15
10% 9% 5% - 5% 9% 9% 23% 18% 11% - 11% 9% 25% 10% 3%
BDO o o BDO BDO ABDEFIKLNO | ABDEFIKLNO BDO BDO BDO ABDEFHIKLN BDO
o
7 412 28 28 - 23 17 26 61 54 22 - 20 36 15 65 18
12% 15% 10% - 11% 11% 13% 20% 18% 14% - 12% 14% 17% 12% 3%
BO [0} [0} [¢] [0} ABDEFIKLNO | BDEFKNO (0] (0] [0} BDEKNO o
6 492 45 26 - 33 33 36 51 41 23 - 31 49 15 64 45
14% 23% 10% - 16% 22% 18% 17% 14% 15% - 18% 19% 18% 11% 8%
BDFGHIMNO BNO BDHINO BHNO BNO o BO BNO BHNO BHNO
5 662 60 40 - 65 32 60 40 55 31 - 39 66 9 95 69
19% 31% 15% - 32% 21% 30% 14% 18% 19% - 23% 25% 11% 17% 12%
BEGHIKLMN BEGHIKLMN BGMO BEGHIKMNO MO GMO BGMNO BGHIMNO L\
(o] o
4 298 14 29 - 25 11 24 19 23 12 - 14 21 3 40 62
9% 7% 11% - 12% 7% 12% 6% 8% 8% - 8% 8% 4% 7% 11%
M GM AEGHIKLMN M AEGHILMN M M M M M EGMN
3 266 8 33 - 18 12 7 4 14 13 - 9 16 1 44 85
8% 4% 12% - 9% 8% 4% 2% 5% 8% - 5% 6% 1% 8% 15%
GM AEFGHIKLMN AFGHKM AFGHM GM GM AFGHM GM GM AFGM ADEFGHIKLM
N
2 199 5 19 - 8 7 2 2 9 8 - 3 4 * 28 102
6% 3% 7% - 4% 5% 1% 1% 3% 5% - 2% 2% 0% 5% 18%
GM ADFGHKLM FGLM FGKLM FGM FGKLM FGKLM ABDEFGHIKL
MN
1- Very Unhappy 321 3 60 - 14 11 3 2 23 14 - 16 13 1 34 128
9% 2% 22% - 7% 7% 2% 1% 7% 8% - 9% 5% 1% 6% 23%
ADEFGHIKLM AFGM AFGM AFGM AFGLM AFGLM AFGM AFGM ADEFGHIKLM
N N
Sigma 3416 191 269 - 205 152 197 299 304 162 - 171 262 84 562 558
100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top3Box (8-10) 766 28 34 - 19 28 39 119 83 39 - 38 57 40 192 49
22% 15% 13% - 9% 19% 20% 40% 27% 24% - 22% 22% 47% 34% 9%
Do BDO ABDO ABDEFHIKLO | ABDEFLO ABDEO ABDO ABDO ABDEFGHIKL | ABDEFHIKLO
NO
Top2Box (9-10) 421 10 20 - 8 14 22 51 30 22 - 20 34 19 137 34
12% 5% 7% - 4% 9% 11% 17% 10% 14% - 12% 13% 23% 25% 6%
D ADO ABDO ABDEFHKO ADO ABDEO ABDO ABDO ABDEFGHIKL | ABDEFGHIKL
(o] o
Low2Box (1-2) 519 9 79 - 22 19 6 5 32 21 - 19 17 1 62 230
15% 5% 29% - 11% 12% 3% 2% 11% 13% - 11% 6% 1% 11% 41%
GM ADEFGHIKLM AFGLM AFGLM AFGLM AFGLM AFGLM FGM AFGLM ABDEFGHIKL
N MN
Low3Box (1-3) 786 17 112 - 39 31 13 9 46 34 - 28 33 2 106 315
23% 9% 42% - 19% 20% 7% 3% 15% 21% - 16% 13% 3% 19% 57%
GM ADEFGHIKLM AFGLM AFGHLM GM AFGM AFGHLM AFGM FGM AFGLM ABDEFGHIKL
N MN
Mean 5.5 5.7 43 - 5.1 5.4 5.9 6.9 5.9 5.6 - 5.7 5.9 7.2 6.2 36
BDEO o BO BDO BDEIO ABDEFHIKLN BDEO BDO BDO BDEO ABDEFGHIKL |  ABDEIKO
(o] NO

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/R/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/R/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018
Q3.0n a1to 10 scale, where 1 is very unhappy and 10 is very happy, how do you feel about the following? - Your safety

Adult Total Australia Brazil China France

Germany

Great Britain

Indonesia

Mexico

Russia

Saudi Arabia

Sweden

United States

[LCIE]

Kenya

Nigeria

Sigma - - - - -

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q3.0n a1to 10 scale, where 1 is very unhappy and 10 is very happy, how do you feel about the following? - Your safety

Youth Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria
A B C b) E F G H I J K L M N [0}
Base: All (unwtd) 7152 501 503 505 518 502 500 500 500 554 203 447 504 495 414 506
Base: All (wtd) 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
10 - Very Happy 658 23 23 28 10 15 22 47 31 26 109 28 42 9 193 51
17% 12% 9% 15% 5% 10% 11% 16% 10% 16% 38% 17% 16% 11% 34% 9%
D ) BDEHMO D D BDEHMO D BDEFHMO | ABCDEFGHIK | BDEFHMO BDEFHMO D ABCDEFGHIK D
LMo LMO
9 501 19 18 40 12 21 27 49 42 21 65 15 39 17 85 31
13% 10% 7% 22% 6% 14% 14% 17% 14% 13% 23% 9% 15% 20% 15% 6%
DO ABDEFHIKLN ABDKO ABDKO ABDKO BDKO BDKO ABDEFHIKLN [¢] ABDKO ABDEFHIKLN ABDKO
(o] o o
8 677 43 31 59 36 29 46 84 58 36 45 28 63 22 56 42
17% 22% 12% 32% 18% 19% 23% 28% 19% 22% 16% 16% 24% 26% 10% 8%
BKNO o ABDEFHUKL BNO BNO BDJKNO ABDEHIJKNO BNO BKNO o BNO BDJKNO BDEHJKNO
MNO
7 597 39 26 38 44 30 46 53 45 32 27 32 48 13 51 72
15% 20% 10% 21% 22% 20% 23% 18% 15% 20% 9% 19% 19% 16% 9% 13%
BHINO BHINO BHJMNO BHINO BGHJMNO BINO BN BHINO BINO BINO BIN
6 456 29 39 12 42 17 23 38 40 20 13 19 32 9 49 74
12% 15% 14% 7% 20% 11% 12% 13% 13% 12% 5% 11% 12% 11% 9% 13%
CIMN CIN ABCEFGHUKL ca a a CIN a a a a CIN
MNO
5 392 22 39 4 33 19 18 17 39 12 8 20 22 8 49 80
10% 12% 15% 2% 16% 13% 9% 6% 13% 8% 3% 12% 9% 10% 9% 14%
CGl CFGIILMN CFGIILMN CGUL a C CGULN a cGl a CGJ a CFGIILMN
4 214 8 32 1 11 8 10 5 23 8 9 10 8 3 15 63
6% 4% 12% 1% 5% 5% 5% 2% 8% 5% 3% 6% 3% 4% 3% 11%
cG ACDEFGHIJKL CGLN CGN cG ACGILMN CGN CGLN C CcG ACDEFGHUKL
MN MN
3 166 5 21 1 11 5 3 2 10 4 2 6 7 1 25 62
4% 3% 8% 0% 5% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 11%
cG ACEFGHIKL ACFGILM CGJ C caGJ CcG CGJ [¢<] C CFGIM ACDEFGHUKL
MN MN
2 85 1 12 - 3 3 1 2 6 2 - 2 1 * 19 32
2% 1% 5% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 0% 0% 4% 6%
ACDEFGHIJKL a M L a a ACFGJLM | ACDEFGHIJKL
M M
1-Very Unhappy 142 2 27 - 5 4 1 * 10 1 10 10 1 * 18 52
4% 1% 10% - 2% 3% 1% 0% 3% 1% 4% 6% 0% 0% 3% 9%
c ACDEFGHUKL CFGLM CFGILM ACFGILM C CFGLM ACDEFGHILM ACFGILM ACDEFGHIJL
MN N MN
Sigma 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top3Box (8-10) 1836 84 73 127 57 66 95 180 131 82 219 71 143 48 335 124
47% 44% 27% 70% 28% 43% 48% 60% 43% 51% 76% 42% 55% 57% 60% 22%
BDO ABDEFGHIKL o BDO BDKO ABDEFHIKO BDO ABDEHKO | ABDEFGHIKL BDO ABDEHKO ABDEFHKO | ABDEFHIKO
MNO MNO
Top2Box (9-10) 1159 42 41 68 22 36 50 96 73 47 174 44 80 26 278 82
30% 22% 15% 37% 11% 24% 25% 32% 24% 29% 60% 25% 31% 31% 50% 15%
BDO D ABDEFHIKLO BDO BDO ABDEFHKO BDO ABDO ABCDEFGHIK BDO ABDEHO ABDEFHO | ABCDEFGHIK D
LMNO LMO
Low2Box (1-2) 227 3 39 - 7 7 2 3 15 4 10 12 2 1 37 83
6% 2% 15% - 4% 4% 1% 1% 5% 2% 4% 7% 1% 1% 7% 15%
c ACDEFGHUKL ACFGLM ACFGLM C ACFGILM CL CL ACDFGILM C ACDFGILM | ACDEFGHIJKL
MN MN
Low3Box (1-3) 392 8 60 1 18 12 6 5 26 8 13 18 9 2 62 145
10% 4% 22% 0% 9% 8% 3% 2% 9% 5% 4% 11% 3% 2% 11% 26%
cG ACDEFGHUKL ACFGULM ACFGLM C ACFGILM cGM C ACFGULM C C ACFGILM | ACDEFGHIJKL
MN MN
Mean 7 7.1 5.6 8.1 6.3 6.9 7.3 7.7 6.7 73 8.3 6.8 7.5 7.5 7.6 5.4
BDHKO ABDEFGHIKL BO BDO BDEHKO  |ABDEFHIKMO BDO BDEHKO ABDEFGHIKL BDO ABDEHKO ABDEHKO ABDEHKO
MNO MNO

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/R/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/R/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q3. [SUMMARY - MEAN] On a 1 to 10 scale, where 1 is very unhappy and 10 is very happy, how do you feel about the following?

Adult Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Your life at this moment - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Your ability to find good jobs - - - - - - - - - - - - - R - -

Your relationships with friends & family - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - R

The impact of social media on your life - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - R

The impact [..] government has on your life - - - - - - - - - - - - - N - B

Your safety - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - R

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q3. [SUMMARY - MEAN] On a 1 to 10 scale, where 1 is very unhappy and 10 is very happy, how do you feel about the following?

Youth Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Nigeria
A B C b) E F G H I J K L M N [0}
Your life at this moment 7.5 7.4 7.6 7.9 7.1 7.3 7.5 7.9 85 7.6 8.1 6.9 8 77 7.4 6.8
DKO DKO ABDEFIKMNO o KO DKO ABDEFIKNO | ABCDEFGUKL ADEKO ABDEFIKMNO ABDEFIKMNO|  ADEFKO DKO

MNO

Your ability to find good jobs 6.2 5.8 5.8 7.3 5.8 6.6 6.2 7.2 6.5 6.3 6.9 6.1 6.5 7.2 6.8 4.1
o ¢} ABDEFHIKLN o ABDFIKO ABDO ABDEFHIKLN ABDFKO ABDO ABDFIKO bo ABDFKO | ABDEFHIKLO | ABDFHIKO
(o] o
Your relationships with friends & family 83 7.9 8.1 8.3 7.8 7.7 8.2 8.4 8.8 8.4 8.3 7.6 8.4 8.2 8.5 8.3
ADEK ADEK ADEK ABDEFKM | ABCDEFGUKL ADEFK ADEK ABDEFKM ADEK ABDEFKM ADEK

MNO

The impact of social media on your life 6.6 6.6 7.2 7.5 6.5 6.4 6.7 7.5 8.1 6.9 7.4 6.7 6.9 7.3 5.5 5.4
ENO ADEFKLNO | ABDEFIKLMN NO NO ENO ABDEFIKLMN | ABCDEFGIJKL ADENO ADEFIKLNO ENO ADENO ADEFIKLNO

(o] o MNO

The impact [..] government has on your life 5.5 5.7 4.3 - 5.1 5.4 5.9 6.9 5.9 5.6 - 5.7 5.9 7.2 6.2 3.6
BDEO o BO BDO BDEIO ABDEFHIKLN BDEO BDO BDO BDEO ABDEFGHIKL |  ABDEIKO
o NO
Your safety 7 71 5.6 8.1 6.3 6.9 7.3 7.7 6.7 73 8.3 6.8 7.5 75 7.6 5.4
BDHKO ABDEFGHIKL BO BDO BDEHKO  |ABDEFHIKMO BDO BDEHKO ABDEFGHIKL BDO ABDEHKO ABDEHKO ABDEHKO
MNO MNO

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q4. Of the following, which is having the most positive impact on your life? That is, making your life better.

Adult Total Australia Brazil China

France

Germany

Great Britain

Indonesia

Mexico

Russia

Saudi Arabia

Sweden

United States

[LCIE]

Kenya

Nigeria

Sigma - - - -

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q4. Of the following, which is having the most positive impact on your life? That is, making your life better.

Youth Total Australia Brazil France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Nigeria

A B C b) E F G H I J K L M N [0}

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 7151 501 503 504 518 502 500 500 500 554 203 447 504 495 414 506
Base: All Answering (wtd) 3887 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
Family and friends 2015 129 140 59 137 97 138 127 198 102 144 90 174 35 166 280
52% 68% 52% 32% 67% 64% 70% 43% 65% 63% 50% 53% 67% 41% 30% 50%

BCGJKMNO CGMN BCGJKMNO | BCGJKMNO | BCEGIKMNO CN BCGJKMNO | BCGJKMNO CN CGMN BCGJKMNO CN CGMN

Health or well-being 483 16 26 57 16 21 16 33 22 24 33 17 16 13 127 46

12% 8% 10% 31% 8% 14% 8% 11% 7% 15% 11% 10% 6% 15% 23% 8%
ABDEFGHIJKL ABDFHLO L ABDFHKLO L L ABDFHKLO | ABDEFGHIJKL
MNO MO

You or your family's wealth or personal finances 411 11 11 30 11 10 11 15 25 16 46 14 18 7 120 65

11% 6% 4% 17% 6% 6% 6% 5% 8% 10% 16% 9% 7% 9% 21% 12%
ABDEFGHIKL B ABDEFG ABDEFGHIKL B BDFG ABDEFGHIKL |  ABDEFGL
MO M Mo

Religion 336 8 31 * 3 3 4 88 7 2 - 19 19 2 56 93

9% 4% 12% 0% 1% 2% 2% 30% 2% 1% - 11% 7% 3% 10% 17%
CDEFIJ ACDEFHILM J ca a ABCDEFHIJKL a ACDEFHULM | ACDEFHIIM el ACDEFHIM | ABCDEFHIKL

MNO MN

You or your family's job or employment status 283 9 22 23 13 10 9 10 14 7 24 8 14 12 64 43

7% 5% 8% 13% 7% 6% 5% 3% 5% 4% 8% 5% 6% 14% 12% 8%

AFGHIK ABDEFGHIKL G G G ABDEFGHIJKL| ADEFGHIKL Gl

(o] o
The internet and social media 275 15 31 13 19 10 15 24 30 9 43 19 17 11 7 11
7% 8% 12% 7% 9% 6% 8% 8% 10% 6% 15% 11% 7% 13% 1% 2%
NO CEILNO NO INO NO NO NO INO NO ACEFGILNO CEILNO NO ACDEFGILNO

Government or political leaders 85 3 8 - 6 3 3 1 7 1 - 3 3 5 21 21

2% 2% 3% - 3% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% - 2% 1% 5% 4% 4%
CGJ CGUL cGl CGJ caGJ cGl CGJ C ACDEFGHUKL CGUL CGUL

Sigma 3887 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q5. Of the following, which is having the most negative impact on your life? That is, making your life worse.

Adult Total Australia Brazil China

France

Germany

Great Britain

Indonesia

Mexico

Russia

Saudi Arabia

Sweden

United States

[LCIE]

Kenya

Nigeria

Sigma - - - -

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q5. Of the following, which is having the most negative impact on your life? That is, making your life worse.

Youth Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States Nigeria
A B C b) E F G H I J K L M N [0}
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 7152 501 503 505 518 502 500 500 500 554 203 447 504 495 414 506
Base: All Answering (wtd) 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
Government or political leaders 1160 35 159 - 43 40 48 70 111 42 - 22 89 12 140 349
30% 19% 59% - 21% 27% 24% 23% 37% 26% - 13% 34% 14% 25% 63%
CIK ACDEFGHIJKL CIKM ACDJKM ACIKM CJKM ACDEFGIKM ACIKM a ACDEFGIKM a ACIKM ACDEFGHUKL
MN N N MN
Climate change or pollution 863 35 22 84 62 44 36 93 59 55 90 49 32 29 132 40
22% 18% 8% 46% 31% 29% 19% 31% 19% 34% 31% 28% 12% 35% 24% 7%
BLO ABDEFGHIJKL| ABFHLNO ABFHLO BLO ABFHLNO BLO ABFHLNO ABFHLO ABFHLO BO ABFHKLNO BLO
MNO
The internet and social media 507 36 13 17 13 10 23 60 11 13 66 27 40 13 120 43
13% 19% 5% 9% 7% 7% 12% 20% 4% 8% 23% 16% 15% 15% 21% 8%
BCDEFHIO BH H H BDEHIO BCDEFHIO BH BCDEFHILMO| BCDEHIO BCDEHIO BCDEHIO | BCDEFHIKLM H
o
You or your family's wealth or personal finances 480 32 20 24 35 20 46 33 75 20 36 14 43 7 40 34
12% 17% 8% 13% 17% 13% 23% 11% 25% 13% 12% 8% 17% 9% 7% 6%
BGKMNO BKMNO BGKMNO BKMNO ABCDEGIKL NO ABCDEGIKL BKMNO NO BGKMNO
MNO MNO
Health or well-being 280 14 11 28 13 10 15 21 18 7 32 15 20 7 43 25
7% 7% 4% 15% 6% 6% 8% 7% 6% 5% 11% 9% 8% 8% 8% 5%
BO ABDEFGHIKL BO BHIO BIO BIO BIO BO
MNO
You or your family's job or emp status 259 15 28 14 16 10 8 11 11 15 33 9 12 9 30 38
7% 8% 11% 8% 8% 7% 4% 4% 4% 9% 12% 6% 5% 10% 5% 7%
FGH EFGHKLNO FGHL FGHL GH FGHKLN FGHKLNO EFGHKLNO GH
Family and friends 198 13 10 11 10 9 14 8 9 5 32 11 18 4 31 13
5% 7% 4% 6% 5% 6% 7% 3% 3% 3% 11% 6% 7% 5% 6% 2%
BGHIO GHIO o GHIO BGHIO BDEGHIMNO GHIO BGHIO GO [}
Religion 141 11 S 4 13 9 8 4 9 4 - 24 7 4 25 16
4% 6% 2% 2% 6% 6% 4% 1% 3% 2% - 14% 3% 4% 5% 3%
BCGHILO J J BCGHILO BCGHILO GJ J J ABCDEFGHIJL J BGJ BGJ J
MNO
Sigma 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/J/K/L/IM/N/O

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/J/K/L/IM/N/O

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q6. If you could have any job in the world, what would you want to do?

Adult Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Sigma - - - - - - - - - -

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q6. If you could have any job in the world, what would you want to do?

Youth Total Australia Brazil France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria
A B C b) E F G H I J K L M N [0}
Base: All (unwtd) 7152 501 503 505 518 502 500 500 500 554 203 447 504 495 414 506
Base: All (wtd) 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
Doctor/ surgeon/ dentist 575 13 35 21 15 12 10 30 43 9 58 9 18 10 146 147
15% 7% 13% 12% 7% 8% 5% 10% 14% 6% 20% 5% 7% 12% 26% 26%
ADEFIKL ADFIKL FIK ADEFIKL ABCDEFGIKL ADFIKL ABCDEFGHIK | ABCDEFGHIK
M (Y] LM
Engineer (all mentions) 232 3 14 5 8 3 7 3 15 2 40 3 8 8 51 63
6% 2% 5% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 5% 1% 14% 2% 3%
AEGIK G AGIK G AEGIK ABCDEFGHIK G ABCDEFGHIK | ABCDEFGHIK | ABCDEFGHIK
L L L L
Teacher/ professor (all i 173 9 8 17 14 5 8 8 8 1 5 4 11 10 51 14
4% 5% 3% 9% 7% 4% 4% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 12% 9% 2%
KO | ABEFGHUKLO| BEGHUKO I | I | | ABDEFGHIJKL | ABEFGHUKLO
o
Lawyer/ legal system/ judge 154 3 13 4 9 4 5 - 8 3 3 5 6 1 39 51
4% 2% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% - 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 7% 9%
G AGlM G AGlM G G G G G G G ACEFGHUKL | ABCDEFGHUK
M M
Business owner/ entrepreneur 122 4 8 6 1 - 4 27 8 5 4 4 7 1 13 32
3% 2% 3% 3% 1% - 2% 9% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 6%
E DEM DEM DE ABCDEFHIJKL DEM DEM DE DEM E E ABDEFHUKL
MN MN
(Airplane) pilot 108 7 4 3 3 7 8 5 5 3 14 3 1 1 37 8
3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 1% 7% 1%
BCDGHILMO BCDGHIKLM | BCDGHILMO BDGHLMO BCDGHIKLM
o o
1.T. expert/ ions/ ) 104 8 14 4 6 5 4 12 8 12 16 5 5 2 3 2
programmer 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 7% 6% 3% 2% 2% 1% 0%
FLNO CFHLMNO NO NO NO NO NO NO ACDEFGHKL FLNO NO o NO
MNO
Nurse 80 1 - 1 3 1 1 1 5 - 1 1 4 1 26 35
2% 0% - 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% - 1% 1% 2% 1% 5% 6%
ABCGI Bl B Bl BI ABCDEFGHIJK|ABCDEFGHIJK
LM M
Football Player/ Footballer 80 3 13 * 3 3 13 1 11 1 1 3 5 - 3 18
2% 2% 5% 0% 2% 2% 7% 0% 4% 1% 0% 2% 2% - 1% 3%
CGM ACDEGIKLM CGM cGm ACDEGHIKL ACDGUMN cGM CGM CGUMN
N MNO
Game designer/ tester/ pr i game 77 10 6 3 5 3 8 3 10 4 1 8 14 - - -
player 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 0% 5% 5% - - -
BCDEGIUMNO MNO MNO JMNO JMNO CGJIMNO NO GJMNO JMNO CGJMNO  |BCDEGIJMNO
Veterinarian/ vet 70 5 8 - 10 4 9 1 14 1 - 6 12 - - -
2% 3% 3% - 5% 3% 5% 0% 5% 1% - 3% 5% - - -
CGIIMNO CGIIMNO CGIIMNO CGUUMNO CGIIMNO CGIIMNO CNO CGUUMNO CGIUMNO
Actor/ comedian/ entertainer/ model 63 7 10 5 1 5 5 4 5 2 1 5 9 - 2 3
2% 4% 4% 3% 0% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 3% 3% - 0% 1%
DGHIUMNO DGIJMNO DJMNO DGIIMNO DJMNO MN MN DJMNO DGIJMNO
Military personnel/ para military officers 62 1 3 1 3 * 2 1 - 2 1 1 3 2 14 29
2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% - 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 3% 5%
H H EH H H H CEGH ACEGH ABCDEFGHIJK
LMN
Journalist/ -/ reporter/ p 62 1 3 3 3 2 3 1 3 1 - 1 3 * 21 16
2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 0% 1% 0% 4% 3%
J AJK JK J ABFGHUKLM |  AGHUKM
Director/ manager 59 2 1 2 2 5 3 9 4 3 13 3 3 4 - 6
2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 5% - 1%
N N N ABCDFHLNO N ABNO N BN ABCDHLNO BN N ABCDFHIKLN N
(o]
Travel Agent/ travel/ tourism industry 59 2 10 8 1 1 1 6 10 10 2 1 7 1 - -
2% 1% 4% 4% 1% 1% 0% 2% 3% 6% 1% 0% 3% 1% - -
NO ADEFJKMNO | ADEFGIKMN NO NO o FNO ADEFJKNO | ADEFGHJKLM NO DEFKNO NO
[o] NO
President/ vice president/ ruler of the country 58 3 5 2 1 1 3 14 14 4 3 1 6 - - 1
2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 5% 5% 2% 1% 1% 2% - - 0%
DMNO DMNO N N MNO ABCDEFJKMN | ABCDEFJKLM |  DEKMNO N N DKMNO
(o] NO
Music/ music entertainment 57 4 3 3 1 1 6 - 8 4 1 2 9 - 4 11
2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% - 3% 2% 0% 1% 4% - 1% 2%
DEGMN GM GM G DEGIMN DEGMN DEGIMN GM BDEGJKMN GM
Scientist 56 4 5 13 1 2 5 5 2 2 3 2 5 1 - 5
1% 2% 2% 7% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1%
N N ABDEFGHUKL N N DHN N N N N N N N N
MNO
Police officer/ law enforcement 55 3 10 6 4 4 4 6 3 1 1 9 3 2 - -
1% 1% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 5% 1% 2% - -
NO AHIILNO AHULNO NO UNO NO NO NO NO ADEFGHULM NO UNO
NO
Athlete/ coach/ sports industry 51 9 3 3 5 1 6 2 3 5 - 5 10 * - -
1% 5% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% - 3% 4% 0% - -
BCEGHJMNO NO INO EGIMNO NO EGHJMNO NO BEGHJMNO EGHJMNO | BCEGHIMNO
Diplomat/ legislator/ politician 47 1 3 2 1 6 2 5 5 3 5 2 2 1 7 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
ABCDFGHIKL o o ADO
MNO
Astronaut 46 3 4 4 2 3 3 3 9 5 4 2 3 - - -
1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% - - -
MNO MNO MNO NO DMNO MNO NO DGMNO DGKLMNO NO MNO MNO
Businessman/ administrator 46 * 7 1 * 1 - 10 5 3 6 1 1 11 - -
1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% - 3% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 13% - -
ACDEFKLNO NO ACDEFKLNO ADFNO ACDFKLNO FNO ABCDEFGHUK
LNO
Accountant 45 * - * 1 - * 3 1 * - - 2 3 17 18
1% 0% - 0% 0% - 0% 1% 0% 0% - - 1% 3% 3% 3%
ABCDEFGHUK | ABCDEFGHIJK | ABCDEFGHIK
L L L
Animal related careers/ jobs 45 7 1 - 5 3 6 - 9 5 - 6 3 - - -
1% 4% 0% - 3% 2% 3% - 3% 3% - 3% 1% - - -
BCGJLMNO BCGJMNO BCGIMNO BCGJMNO BCGJMNO BCGILMNO BCGILMNO CGNO
Architect /architecture 43 3 5 1 4 2 2 4 7 1 - 2 3 - 2 7
1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% - 0% 1%
JMN CIMN CUMN JMN M CUMN
Artist/ animator 37 4 * 3 3 2 3 3 3 6 4 2 4 1 - -
1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% - -
BNO BNO BNO BNO BNO NO NO BCDEGHKLM NO NO BNO BNO
NO
Investor/ financial sector/ economist 34 1 2 6 2 1 1 6 2 4 2 1 1 4 - -
1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 5% - -
NO NO ABDEFHJKLN NO NO o FNO o ABDEFHKLNO NO o ABDEFGHJKL
[o] NO




YouTuber/ blogger/ vlogger 33 3 6 - 1 1 5 3 6 1 - 4 4 - - -
1% 2% 2% - 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 2% - - -
CIMNO CDJMNO o CNO CDIIMNO CNO CDJMNO NO CDJMNO CIMNO
Banker 32 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 32
1% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 6%
ABCDEFGHIK
LMN
Chef/ cook/ baker 31 2 2 2 5 2 3 2 6 1 - 3 2 * - 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 1% 0% - 0%
N N N BGJMNO N JMNO JMNO N IJNO N
Charity/ voluntary/ non-profit work 31 * 2 2 * - * 1 2 2 - - - - 21 -
1% 0% 1% 1% 0% - 0% 1% 1% 1% - - - - 4% -
o EKLO o ADEFJKLMO ABCDEFGHIJK
LMO
| want to be happy/ successful/ have a good 31 - 1 1 - - - 26 1 * 1 - - - - -
job/ good life 1% - 1% 0% - - - 9% 1% 0% 1% - - - - -
ABCDEFHIKL
MNO
Designer/ graphic/ web designer 30 4 2 2 2 1 2 4 6 5 - 1 2 - - -
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% - 1% 1% - - -
JMNO NO NO NO NO MNO NO JMNO BCDEJKLMNO NO NO
Envire | officer/ envir li 29 * 2 15 1 1 1 3 2 1 - * 2 - - -
1% 0% 1% 8% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% - 0% 1% - - -
NO ABDEFGHUKL o NO o NO NO NO NO
MNO
Fashion Industry/ fashion designer 28 1 2 1 2 * 2 1 4 2 2 1 1 1 2 6
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1%
N EGLN
Philanthropist/ humanitarian/ activist 27 1 3 4 - 1 * 8 4 - 1 * 4 - - -
1% 1% 1% 2% - 0% 0% 3% 1% - 1% 0% 2% - - -
NO DINO DEFIKMNO NO ADEFIKMNO DFIMNO DFIKMNO
Health care jobs/ sector 26 3 1 2 4 2 2 6 1 1 - - 3 - - 2
1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% - - 1% - - 0%
HIKMN N BHJKMNO JKMN KMN BHIUKMNO N HKMN
President/ CEO of a company 26 2 * 2 * 2 2 4 3 - 1 - 6 - - 3
1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% - 0% - 2% - - 1%
BIKMN BDIKMN BDIKMN N IKN IN BDIKMNO
Security Personnel 25 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 25 -
1% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4% -
ABCDEFGHIJK
LMO
High paying job 24 1 2 * - 1 - 16 1 1 2 - 1 - - -
1% 1% 1% 0% - 0% - 5% 0% 1% 1% - 1% - - -
NO NO NO ABCDEFHIKL NO
MNO
Social welfare 23 * 4 3 - 1 * 8 1 * - 1 1 2 - 1
1% 0% 2% 2% - 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% - 0% 0% 2% - 0%
ADFINO ADFHIJLNO N ADEFHIJKLNO ADEFHIKLNO
Biologist/ microbiologist 20 1 3 1 - 1 3 - 7 1 - - 3 - - 1
1% 0% 1% 0% - 0% 2% - 2% 1% - - 1% - - 0%
DGKNO N ADGJKMNO ACDEGJKMN DGKN DGN
o
Taking care of my family 20 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 20 -
1% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4% -
ABCDEFGHIK
LMO
Author/ writer 19 3 1 3 1 1 2 - 2 2 2 - 1 - - -
1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% - 0% - - -
GKLMNO BGKLMNO NO GKNO GKNO NO GKLMNO
Psychologist/ counselor/ therapist 16 1 3 - 3 1 - - 2 1 1 1 2 - - 1
0% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - - 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% - - 0%
N GN CFGMNO GN N N GN N
Driver/ truck driver/ bus driver/ train conductor 16 2 1 * 2 2 1 - - 1 - 1 1 * 6 -
0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% - - 0% - 1% 0% 0% 1% -
GHO GHO GHO [0} GHO [0} o
Forensic science/ crime i 15 3 - - 1 * 1 1 3 - - 1 4 - - -
0% 2% - - 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% - - 0% 2% - - -
BCEGJMNO (0] NO BCINO BCEUMNO
Civil/ public/ government service 15 - - 2 - - - 2 1 - - - - 5 - 4
0% - - 1% - - - 1% 0% - - - - 6% - 1%
ABDEFIKLN ABCDEFGHIK
LNO
Farmer/ agriculture 14 * 2 - 1 * 1 - - 1 - - 1 - 7 1
0% 0% 1% - 0% 0% 1% - - 0% - - 0% - 1% 0%
GH
Researcher 14 1 1 2 2 1 - * 2 1 1 1 1 - - -
0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% - 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% - - -
NO FGNO FNO NO o FNO NO
Mechanic/ handyman/ skilled trade 13 2 - - 4 1 * 1 - - - 1 2 1 1 -
0% 1% - - 2% 1% 0% 0% - - - 0% 1% 1% 0% -
BCHIO BCFGHIJKNO BCHIO o BCHIO
Firefighter 12 - 2 * 4 * 2 - 2 * - 2 - - - -
0% - 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% - 1% 0% - 1% - - - -
NO ABCEGULMN AGLNO NO AGLNO
o
Construction/ builder 11 1 * * * 1 1 1 2 2 1 * 1 - - -
0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% - - -
NO NO NO BMNO o
Dancer/ dance instructor 11 1 2 - * * 2 * 1 1 - 2 1 - - -
0% 1% 1% - 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% - 1% 1% - - -
NO NO NO CNO CNO
Photographer 11 - 2 * * 1 2 1 3 * - - 1 - - -
0% - 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% - - 0% - - -
NO ANO AKMNO NO
Film Director/ producer/ movie industry 10 2 1 * 1 - 2 - 2 1 - - 2 - - -
0% 1% 0% 0% 1% - 1% - 1% 0% - - 1% - - -
EGKNO NO GNO NO
Pharmacy 10 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 8
0% - - - N - N - N - N - N - 0% 1%
ABCDEFGHIK
LM
lllustrator/ cartoon/ drawing jobs 9 * 1 - * * 1 - 2 1 4 - - - - -
0% 0% 0% - 0% 0% 0% - 1% 1% 1% - N - - -
(o] GLNO NO
Tycoon 9 1 1 * - 3 * 1 - 1 - 1 1 - - -
0% 1% 0% 0% N 2% 0% 0% N 0% N 1% 1% - - -
NO BCDFGHIKL NO NO
MNO
Improving living standards 9 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 9 -
0% - - - N - N - N - N - N - 2% -
ABCDEFGHIK
LMO
Archaeol / pal | anthr 9 1 - * 1 * 2 - 1 1 N 1 1 - 1 -
0% 1% - 0% 1% 0% 1% - 0% 1% N 0% 0% - 0% -
[¢] (0] BGO BGO
Beautician/ make-up artist 8 1 - * 1 * * * - 1 - 1 1 * - 1




0% 1% - 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% - 1% - 1% 0% 0% - 0%
HN HN BHN N
A work that | will enjoy/ love doing 8 * * * * - - 5 1 1 - - 1 - - -
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% - - 2% 0% 0% - - 0% - - -
ABCDEFHJKL o
MNO
Work with/ helping children/ kids 8 2 - * * - 1 * 1 1 - 1 1 - - -
0% 1% - 0% 0% - 1% 0% 0% 0% - 1% 1% - - -
BNO NO NO NO o
Interior designer/ decorator 8 1 - - 1 1 2 - 1 - 1 - 1 - - -
0% 0% - - 0% 1% 1% - 0% - 1% - 0% - - -
[o] o BCGIKNO BGNO
Lecturer 8 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 6 2
0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1% 0%
Work in an office/ for a company (unspecified) 8 - - * - * - 1 - - - 1 - 4 1 -
0% - - 0% - 0% - 0% - - - 1% - 5% 0% -
o ABCDEFGHIK
LNO
Inventor 7 * - 1 * 1 * - 1 1 2 - 1 - - -
0% 0% - 1% 0% 0% 0% - 0% 1% 1% - 0% - - -
NO NO NO
Seller/ sales jobs 7 1 1 - 3 1 - - - * - 2 - * - -
0% 0% 0% - 1% 0% - - - 0% - 1% - 0% - -
[0] CFGHILNO NO CFGHLNO
Online/ internet jobs 7 - 1 1 - - - * 2 1 - - * - - -
0% - 0% 1% - - - 0% 1% 1% - - 0% - - -
NO NO ADFNO
Prefer/ happy with my current job 6 - 1 - * * - * 1 - - 1 3 - - -
0% - 0% - 0% 0% - 0% 0% - - 0% 1% - - -
ACFINO
Food/ beverage reviewer/ taster 5 1 1 1 - - 1 - 1 * - - - - N -
0% 1% 0% 0% - - 0% - 1% 0% - - - - - -
NO (0]
Translator/ interpreter 5 - 1 - * 1 * * - 1 - 2 - - - -
0% - 0% - 0% 0% 0% 0% - 1% - 1% - - - -
NO HNO ACHLNO
Freelancer 5 - 1 1 * - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - -
0% - 0% 1% 0% - - 0% - 0% - - - 1% - -
AFHLNO o AEFHIKLNO
Pastor/preaching 5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 2
0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0% 0%
Creativity/ creative jobs 4 - - 1 - * - - - 1 - - - - 1 1
0% - - 0% - 0% - - - 1% - - - - 0% 0%
BDGHL
Tailoring 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3 1
0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1% 0%
Secretary 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4 -
0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1% -
Helping others/ making a difference in the 4 - - 1 - * * 1 - - - - 1 - - -
world (unspecified) 0% - - 0% - 0% 0% 0% - - - - 1% - - -
o
Work from home/ home-based business 4 * - - * * - - 2 - - 1 - - - -
0% 0% - - 0% 0% - - 1% - - 0% - - - -
NO
Lab technician 3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3
0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%
Gardener/ landscaper/ lawn care 3 - - - 1 * - - 1 1 - - 1 - - -
0% - - - 0% 0% - - 0% 1% - - 0% - - -
NO
Pharmacist 3 - - - * 1 - - - N - 1 * N N -
0% - - - 0% 0% - - - - - 1% 0% - - -
NO ABFGHNO
Do not want to work/ retired 3 * - * * - 1 - - * - - 1 - N -
0% 0% - 0% 0% - 0% - - 0% - - 0% - - -
Anchor/Presenter 3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3 _
0% - - - - - - B R B N B R B 1% _
Advertising/ marketing 3 * * - - 1 - 1 - * - - - - - -
0% 0% 0% - - 0% - 0% - 0% - - - - - -
NO
Agricultural officer 3 - - - - - - - - - - - R - 3 -
0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1% -
Electrician 3 - - - - - - - - - - - R - 1 1
0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0% 0%
Catering 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - N 2
0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0%
Hair dressing 2 - - - - - - - - - - R - - 1 1
0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0% 0%
Real Estate/ Realtor 2 - - - - * - - 1 * - 1 - * - R
0% - - - - 0% - - 0% 0% - 1% - 0% - -
NO BGLNO
Casual labourer 2 - - - - - - - - - - - R - N 2
0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0%
Annuitant 2 - - - 2 - - - 1 - - - - - - -
0% - - - 1% - - - 0% - - - - - - -
BGLNO
Publisher 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - N N 2
0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0%
Officer/ official (unspecified) 2 - - - - * - * - - - - - 1 - R
0% - - - - 0% - 0% - - - - - 1% - -
ABCDEFGHIIK
LNO
Handicraft/ craft work 2 - - - - * - - 1 - - - - * - R
* - - - - 0% - - 1% - - - - 0% - -
[0}
Editor 2 - - - * * - * - - - - 1 - - -
* - - - 0% 0% - 0% - - - - 0% - - -
Stay at home parent/ h 2 - * - - - - - - * - - 1 - - -
* - 0% - - - - - - 0% - - 0% - - -
Geologist 2 - - - - - - - - - - R - - 2 -
* - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0% -
Boda-boda Operator 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - R 2 -




Attorney General 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
* - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0% -
Receptionist/ administrative assistant/ office 1 - - * * * - - - - - - - * - -
clerk * - - 0% 0% 0% - - - - - - B 0% B R
BGHLNO
Buying lands 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
* - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0% -
Air hostess 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
* - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0% -
Paediatrics 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
* - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0% -
International relations officer 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
* - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0% -
Youth Empowerment/Counsellor 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
* - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0% -
Carpenter 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
* - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0%
Nutritionist 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
* - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0%
Imam 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
* - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0%
Geospatial information system 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - N 1
* - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0%
Welding 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
* - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0%
Contractor 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
* - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0%
Phone Engineer 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
* - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0%
Librarian 1 - * - - - - - - - - * - - - -
* - 0% - - - - - - - - 0% - - - -
Consultant 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
* - - - - - - - - - - 0% - - - -
Human resources/ public relations * - - - - - - - - * - - - - - -
* - - - - - - - - 0% - - - - - -
Other 166 15 15 6 14 9 10 32 15 12 8 10 20 1 - -
4% 8% 6% 4% 7% 6% 5% 11% 5% 7% 3% 6% 8% 1% - -
CIMNO MNO NO CMNO CMNO MNO BCDEFHJKMN MNO CJIMNO NO MNO CIMNO NO
[o]
None 17 * - 1 2 3 2 - 1 2 3 * 3 - - -
0% 0% - 0% 1% 2% 1% - 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% - - -
NO BGNO ABCGHKMNO BGNO ABGHKMNO o BGHMNO
Don't know 279 18 18 7 25 23 16 8 3 14 83 41 18 3 - -
7% 10% 7% 4% 12% 15% 8% 3% 1% 9% 29% 24% 7% 4% - -
CGHMNO GHMNO HNO BCFGHILMN | ABCFGHILMN| CGHMNO HNO NO CGHMNO | ABCDEFGHIL | ABCDEFGHIL | GHMNO HNO
(o] [o] MNO MNO
Sigma 4002 201 282 189 207 158 202 311 325 170 303 175 272 84 565 558
103% 105% 105% 103% 101% 104% 102% 104% 107% 105% 105% 102% 104% 100% 101% 100%

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/)/K/L/M/N/O

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/)/K/L/M/N/O

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q7. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | have enough time for fun and recreation

Adult Total Australia Brazil China

France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Sigma - - - -

‘Sum mary

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q7. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | have enough time for fun and recreation

Youth Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria
Base: Currently In School Or Taking Classes To 1415 - - - - - - - - - - - - 495 414 506
Earn A Deeree (unwtd)
Base: Currently In School Or Taking Classes To 1204 - - - - - - - - - - - - 84 562 558
Earn A Deeree (wtd)
Strongly agree 484 - - - - - - - - - - - - 20 245 219
40% - - - - - - - - - - - - 24% 44% 39%
M M
Somewhat agree 358 - - - - - - - - - - - - 47 138 172
30% - - - - - - - - - - - - 56% 25% 31%
NO N
Neither agree nor disagree 84 - - - - - - - - - - - - 10 18 55
7% - - - - - - - - - - - - 12% 3% 10%
N N
Somewhat disagree 123 - - - - - - - - - - - - 5 57 61
10% - - - - - - - - - - - - 6% 10% 11%
M M
Strongly disagree 147 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 98 48
12% - - - - - - - - - - - - 2% 17% 9%
MO M
Don't know 9 - - - - - - - - - - - - * 5 3
1% - - - - - - - - - - - - 0% 1% 1%
Sigma 1204 - - - - - - - - - - - - 84 562 558
100% - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% 100% 100%
Agree (Net) 842 - - - - - - - - - - - - 68 383 391
70% - - - - - - - - - - - - 80% 68% 70%
NO
Disagree (Net) 270 - - - - - - - - - - - - 6 155 109
22% - - - - - - - - - - - - 8% 28% 19%
MO M

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q7. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - People like me have access to a good education in [..]

Adult Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Sigma - - - - - -

‘Sum mary

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q7. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - People like me have access to a good education in [..]

Youth Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria
Base: Currently In School Or Taking Classes To 1415 - - - - - - - - - - - - 495 414 506
Earn A Deeree (unwtd)
Base: Currently In School Or Taking Classes To 1204 - - - - - - - - - - - - 84 562 558
Earn A Deeree (wtd)
Strongly agree 611 - - - - - - - - - - - - 25 377 208
51% - - - - - - - - - - - - 30% 67% 37%
MO M
Somewhat agree 297 - - - - - - - - - - - - 42 115 140
25% - - - - - - - - - - - - 50% 21% 25%
NO
Neither agree nor disagree 60 - - - - - - - - - - - - 8 21 31
5% - - - - - - - - - - - - 10% 4% 6%
NO
Somewhat disagree 96 - - - - - - - - - - - - 5 22 69
8% - - - - - - - - - - - - 6% 4% 12%
MN
Strongly disagree 129 - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 21 105
11% - - - - - - - - - - - - 3% 4% 19%
MN
Don't know 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 5 4
1% - - - - - - - - - - - - 1% 1% 1%
Sigma 1204 - - - - - - - - - - - - 84 562 558
100% - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% 100% 100%
Agree (Net) 908 - - - - - - - - - - - - 67 492 348
75% - - - - - - - - - - - - 80% 88% 62%
[0} MO
Disagree (Net) 225 - - - - - - - - - - - - 7 43 175
19% - - - - - - - - - - - - 9% 8% 31%
MN

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q7. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - If | work hard, | can have a positive impact on my community

Adult Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Sigma - - - - - -

‘Sum mary

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q7. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - If | work hard, | can have a positive impact on my community

Youth Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria
Base: Currently In School Or Taking Classes To 1415 - - - - - - - - - - - - 495 414 506
Earn A Deeree (unwtd)
Base: Currently In School Or Taking Classes To 1204 - - - - - - - - - - - - 84 562 558
Earn A Deeree (wtd)
Strongly agree 838 - - - - - - - - - - - - 31 445 363
70% - - - - - - - - - - - - 37% 79% 65%
MO M
Somewhat agree 210 - - - - - - - - - - - - 39 72 100
18% - - - - - - - - - - - - 46% 13% 18%
NO N
Neither agree nor disagree 65 - - - - - - - - - - - - 7 20 37
5% - - - - - - - - - - - - 9% 4% 7%
N N
Somewhat disagree 48 - - - - - - - - - - - - 4 7 37
4% - - - - - - - - - - - - 5% 1% 7%
N N
Strongly disagree 30 - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 11 18
3% - - - - - - - - - - - - 2% 2% 3%
Don't know 12 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 7 4
1% - - - - - - - - - - - - 1% 1% 1%
Sigma 1204 - - - - - - - - - - - - 84 562 558
100% - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% 100% 100%
Agree (Net) 1049 - - - - - - - - - - - - 69 517 462
87% - - - - - - - - - - - - 82% 92% 83%
MO
Disagree (Net) 78 - - - - - - - - - - - - 6 17 55
7% - - - - - - - - - - - - 7% 3% 10%
N N

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q7. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - It's possible to be successful in [..], no matter what background you come from

Adult Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Sigma - - - - - -

‘Sum mary

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q7. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - It's possible to be successful in [..], no matter what background you come from

Youth Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria
Base: Currently In School Or Taking Classes To 1415 - - - - - - - - - - - - 495 414 506
Earn A Deeree (unwtd)
Base: Currently In School Or Taking Classes To 1204 - - - - - - - - - - - - 84 562 558
Earn A Deeree (wtd)
Strongly agree 655 - - - - - - - - - - - - 28 376 251
54% - - - - - - - - - - - - 33% 67% 45%
MO M
Somewhat agree 239 - - - - - - - - - - - - 38 82 119
20% - - - - - - - - - - - - 45% 15% 21%
NO N
Neither agree nor disagree 48 - - - - - - - - - - - - 11 20 16
4% - - - - - - - - - - - - 13% 4% 3%
NO
Somewhat disagree 109 - - - - - - - - - - - - 5 24 81
9% - - - - - - - - - - - - 6% 4% 15%
MN
Strongly disagree 134 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 47 86
11% - - - - - - - - - - - - 1% 8% 16%
M MN
Don't know 19 - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 13 4
2% - - - - - - - - - - - - 2% 2% 1%
Sigma 1204 - - - - - - - - - - - - 84 562 558
100% - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% 100% 100%
Agree (Net) 894 - - - - - - - - - - - - 66 458 370
74% - - - - - - - - - - - - 78% 82% 66%
[0} o
Disagree (Net) 244 - - - - - - - - - - - - 6 71 167
20% - - - - - - - - - - - - 7% 13% 30%
M MN

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018
Q7. [SUMMARY - AGREE] Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Adult Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q7. [SUMMARY - AGREE] Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Youth Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria
Base: Currently In School Or Taking Classes To 1415 - - - - - - - - - - - 495 414 506
Earn A Deeree (unwtd)
Base: Currently In School Or Taking Classes To 1204 - - - - - - - - - - - 84 562 558
Earn A Deeree (wtd)
| have enough time for fun and recreation 842 - - - - - - - - - - - 68 383 391
70% - - - - - - - - - - - 80% 68% 70%
NO
People like me have access to a good education 908 - - - - - - - - - - - 67 492 348
inl.] 75% - - - - - - - - - - - 80% 88% 62%
[0} MO
If | work hard, | can have a positive impact on 1049 - - - - - - - - - - - 69 517 462
my community 87% - - - - - - - - - - - - 82% 92% 83%
MO
It's possible to be successful in [...], no matter 894 - - - - - - - - - - - - 66 458 370
what background you come from 74% - - - - - - - - - - - - 78% 82% 66%
[0} o

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018
Q7. [SUMMARY - DISAGREE] Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Adult Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q7. [SUMMARY - DISAGREE] Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Youth Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria
Base: Currently In School Or Taking Classes To 1415 - - - - - - - - - - - - 495 414 506
Earn A Deeree (unwtd)
Base: Currently In School Or Taking Classes To 1204 - - - - - - - - - - - - 84 562 558
Earn A Deeree (wtd)
| have enough time for fun and recreation 270 - - - - - - - - - - - - 6 155 109
22% - - - - - - - - - - - - 8% 28% 19%
MO M
People like me have access to a good education 225 - - - - - - - - - - - - 7 43 175
in[.] 19% - - - - - - - - - - - - 9% 8% 31%
MN
If | work hard, | can have a positive impact on 78 - - - - - - - - - - - - 6 17 55
my community 7% - - - - - - - - - - - - 7% 3% 10%
N N
It's possible to be successful in [...], no matter 244 - - - - - - - - - - - - 6 71 167
what background you come from 20% - - - - - - - - - - - - 7% 13% 30%
M MN

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q8. Over the next 15 years, do you think living conditions for the following people will get better or worse... - You and your family

Adult Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Sigma - - - - - -

‘Sum mary

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q8. Over the next 15 years, do you think living conditions for the following people will get better or worse... - You and your family

Youth Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria
A B C b) E F G H I J K L M N [0}
Base: All (unwtd) 7152 501 503 505 518 502 500 500 500 554 203 447 504 495 414 506
Base: All (wtd) 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
Get a lot better 1698 27 119 73 21 12 26 207 140 29 127 24 70 29 421 374
44% 14% 44% 40% 10% 8% 13% 69% 46% 18% 44% 14% 27% 35% 75% 67%
E ADEFIKLM ADEFIKL E ABCDEFHUKL | ACDEFIKLM DEF ADEFIKLM E ADEFIK ADEFIKL | ABCDEFHIJKL | ABCDEFHIJKL
M MO M
Get a little better 1122 68 93 81 66 41 56 60 116 51 75 56 91 41 111 116
29% 36% 35% 44% 32% 27% 28% 20% 38% 32% 26% 33% 35% 48% 20% 21%
EFGINO EFGINO | ABDEFGUKLN GNO GNO GNO DEFGUINO GNO GNO EFGINO | ABDEFGHUKL
(o] NO
Stay about the same 673 68 36 22 73 62 84 22 32 50 37 47 79 11 15 35
17% 36% 13% 12% 36% 41% 43% 7% 11% 31% 13% 27% 30% 13% 3% 6%
BCGHJKMNO GNO GNO BCGHJKMNO | BCGHIJKLMN | ABCDGHIJKL N NO BCGHJMNO GNO BCGHJMNO | BCGHIMNO GNO N
o MNO
Get a little worse 181 15 13 4 18 26 15 3 7 16 19 21 10 2 4 8
5% 8% 5% 2% 9% 17% 7% 1% 2% 10% 7% 12% 4% 3% 1% 1%
BCGHLMNO GHNO N BCGHLMNO | ABCDFGHIL | CGHLMNO N BCGHLMNO CGHNO ABCFGHILM GNO N
MNO NO
Get a lot worse 89 4 5 1 9 5 5 1 2 5 16 6 5 1 3 21
2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% 0% 1% 3% 6% 4% 2% 1% 1% 4%
GN GN ABCGHLMN CGHMN CGHMN CGHMN ABCGHLMN CGHMN GN CGHMN
Don't know 125 9 4 2 18 7 12 5 6 10 15 17 7 1 8 4
3% 5% 2% 1% 9% 4% 6% 2% 2% 6% 5% 10% 3% 1% 1% 1%
BCGHMNO ABCEGHLMN | BCGHMNO | BCGHLMNO BCGHLMNO | BCGHMNO | ABCEFGHIJL MO
o MNO
Sigma 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Better (Net) 2821 95 211 154 87 53 81 267 257 81 202 80 161 70 532 490
73% 50% 79% 84% 42% 35% 41% 89% 85% 50% 70% 47% 61% 83% 95% 88%
DEF ADEFUKL ABDEFIKL E E ABCDEFHIJKL | ABDEFIKL DEF ADEFIKL E ADEFIK ADEFUKL  |ABCDEFGHIJK| ABDEFIJKLM
M LMO
Worse (Net) 270 18 18 5 27 30 20 5 9 22 35 27 15 3 7 29
7% 10% 7% 3% 13% 20% 10% 2% 3% 13% 12% 16% 6% 3% 1% 5%
CGHLMNO CGHMN BCGHLMNO | ABCDFGHIL | CGHLMNO BCGHLMNO | BCGHLMNO | ABCFGHLMN CGHN N GN
MNO (0]

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q8. Over the next 15 years, do you think living conditions for the following people will get better or worse... - Men and boys in your country

Adult Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Sigma - - - - - -

‘Sum mary

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q8. Over the next 15 years, do you think living conditions for the following people will get better or worse... - Men and boys in your country

Youth Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria
A B C b) E F G H I J K L M N [0}
Base: All (unwtd) 7152 501 503 505 518 502 500 500 500 554 203 447 504 495 414 506
Base: All (wtd) 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
Get a lot better 980 17 45 45 11 8 15 130 74 16 101 15 37 28 193 248
25% 9% 17% 24% 5% 5% 8% 44% 24% 10% 35% 9% 14% 33% 34% 44%
DE ADEFIK ABDEFIKL ABCDEFHIKL |  ABDEFIKL DE ABCDEFHIKL D ADEFIK ABCDEFHIKL | ABCDEFHIKL | ABCDEFHIKL
MN MN
Get a little better 1165 43 101 87 43 26 40 73 134 40 83 36 65 38 202 153
30% 22% 38% 47% 21% 17% 21% 25% 44% 25% 29% 21% 25% 36% 27%
E ADEFGIKLO | ABDEFGIJKLN E ABDEFGIKLN E EF E ABDEFGUKLN | ADEFGIKLO DEFK
(o] o o
Stay about the same 999 95 61 33 88 83 97 76 65 63 43 68 114 12 42 59
26% 50% 23% 18% 43% 55% 49% 25% 21% 39% 15% 40% 43% 15% 7% 11%
BCDGHUKMN JMNO NO BCGHJMNO | BCDGHIJKLM | BCDGHIJKMN CIMNO MNO BCGHJMNO N BCGHJMNO | BCGHIMNO NO
(o] NO o
Get a little worse 392 20 41 12 30 21 20 16 22 21 35 19 24 4 68 40
10% 10% 15% 7% 15% 14% 10% 5% 7% 13% 12% 11% 9% 4% 12% 7%
CGM ACFGHLMO ACFGHLMO CGHLMO CGM CGHLMO CGMO CGHMO GM CGHMO
Get a lot worse 162 4 16 1 1 5 5 1 4 11 18 11 El 1 33 33
4% 2% 6% 1% 5% 4% 3% 0% 1% 7% 6% 6% 3% 1% 6% 6%
G ACFGHM ACFGHM CGHM [¢c] ACEFGHLM ACGHM ACFGHLM CGHM ACFGHM ACFGHM
Don't know 190 13 5 5 22 9 19 4 5 11 9 22 14 2 23 26
5% 7% 2% 3% 11% 6% 10% 1% 2% 7% 3% 13% 5% 2% 4% 5%
BCGHM ABCEGHILM BCGHM BCEGHILMN BCGHJMN ABCEGHULM BCGHM GH BGHM
NO o NO
Sigma 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
‘Summarv
Better (Net) 2145 60 146 132 54 34 56 203 207 55 184 51 102 66 396 400
55% 31% 54% 72% 26% 23% 28% 68% 68% 34% 64% 30% 39% 78% 71% 72%
E ADEFIKL ABDEFIKL E ABDEFIKL ABDEFIKL DEF ABDEFIKL E ADEFK ABCDEFGHIJK| ABDEFIKL ABDEFIJKL
LNO
Worse (Net) 554 24 56 14 41 26 26 16 26 32 53 30 32 4 101 73
14% 12% 21% 7% 20% 17% 13% 6% 9% 20% 18% 18% 12% 5% 18% 13%
CGHM ACFGHLMO ACFGHLMO ACGHLM CGHM ACFGHLMO CGHM ACGHLM CGHM ACFGHLMO CGHM

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q8. Over the next 15 years, do you think living conditions for the following people will get better or worse... - Women and girls in your country

Adult Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Sigma - - - - - -

‘Sum mary

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q8. Over the next 15 years, do you think living conditions for the following people will get better or worse... - Women and girls in your country

Youth Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria
A B C b) E F G H I J K L M N [0}
Base: All (unwtd) 7152 501 503 505 518 502 500 500 500 554 203 447 504 495 414 506
Base: All (wtd) 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
Get a lot better 1114 24 59 55 15 12 20 124 81 15 100 23 52 27 260 247
29% 13% 22% 30% 7% 8% 10% 41% 27% 9% 35% 13% 20% 32% 46% 44%
DE ADEFIK ABDEFIKL ABCDEFHIKL ADEFIKL ABDEFHIKL DE ADEFIK ABDEFHIKL | ABCDEFHIJKL | ABCDEFHIJKL
M M M
Get a little better 1306 62 105 88 64 36 59 98 141 43 90 52 88 38 182 160
34% 33% 39% 48% 31% 24% 30% 33% 46% 27% 31% 30% 34% 46% 33% 29%
El ADEFIKNO | ABDEFGIKLN E E El ABDEFGIKLN E El ABDEFGUKLN E
(o] o o
Stay about the same 784 75 49 27 67 66 82 53 53 63 43 45 83 11 37 31
20% 39% 18% 15% 33% 44% 42% 18% 17% 39% 15% 26% 32% 13% 7% 6%
BCDGHJKLM MNO NO BCGHJKMNO | BCDGHIKLM | BCDGHJKLM MNO MNO BCDGHIKLM NO BCGHJMNO | BCGHIMNO NO
NO NO NO NO
Get a little worse 328 14 33 8 27 18 16 18 23 18 22 15 20 5 36 55
8% 7% 12% 4% 13% 12% 8% 6% 8% 11% 8% 9% 8% 5% 7% 10%
ACFGHLMN ACFGHJKLMN| ACGHLMN C C ACGLMN C ™
Get a lot worse 169 3 17 1 13 12 4 3 2 10 19 16 6 2 17 45
4% 2% 6% 1% 6% 8% 2% 1% 1% 6% 7% 9% 2% 2% 3% 8%
ACFGHLMN ACFGHLMN | ACFGHLMN CH ACFGHLMN | ACFGHLM | ACFGHLMN CH CH CGH ACFGHLMN
Don't know 186 13 6 3 19 8 17 3 5 13 14 21 14 2 28 22
5% 7% 2% 2% 9% 5% 8% 1% 2% 8% 5% 12% 5% 2% 5% 4%
BCGHMO BCEGHLMNO BCGHM BCEGHLMNO BCGHMO GH ABCEGHULM BCGHM BCGHM GH
NO
Sigma 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Better (Net) 2420 86 164 143 79 48 79 221 221 58 190 75 140 65 443 407
62% 45% 61% 78% 39% 32% 40% 74% 73% 36% 66% 44% 54% 78% 79% 73%
DEI ADEFIKL ABDEFIKL E E ABDEFIKL ABDEFIKL ADEFIKL El ADEFIK ABDEFIKL |ABDEFHIKLO| ABDEFIKL
Worse (Net) 497 17 50 9 40 30 20 21 25 28 41 31 25 6 54 99
13% 9% 19% 5% 20% 20% 10% 7% 8% 17% 14% 18% 10% 8% 10% 18%
C ACFGHLMN ACFGHLMN | ACFGHLMN C C ACFGHLMN CGHM ACFGHLMN C C ACFGHLMN

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q8. [SUMMARY - BETTER] Over the next 15 years, do you think living conditions for the following people will get better or worse...

Adult Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Q8. [SUMMARY - BETTER] Over the next 15 years, do you think living conditions for the following people will get better or worse...

Youth Total Australia Brazil France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria
A B C b) E F G H I J K L M N [0}
Base: All (unwtd) 7152 501 503 505 518 502 500 500 500 554 203 447 504 495 414 506
Base: All (wtd) 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
You and your family 2821 95 211 154 87 53 81 267 257 81 202 80 161 70 532 490
73% 50% 79% 84% 42% 35% 41% 89% 85% 50% 70% 47% 61% 83% 95% 88%
DEF ADEFIKL ABDEFIKL E E ABCDEFHIJKL | ABDEFIKL DEF ADEFIKL E ADEFIK ADEFUKL  |ABCDEFGHIJK| ABDEFIJKLM
M LMO
Men and boys in your country 2145 60 146 132 54 34 56 203 207 55 184 51 102 66 396 400
55% 31% 54% 72% 26% 23% 28% 68% 68% 34% 64% 30% 39% 78% 71% 72%
E ADEFIKL ABDEFIKL E ABDEFIKL ABDEFIKL DEF ABDEFIKL E ADEFK ABCDEFGHIJK| ABDEFIKL ABDEFIKL
LNO
Women and girls in your country 2420 86 164 143 79 48 79 221 221 58 190 75 140 65 443 407
62% 45% 61% 78% 39% 32% 40% 74% 73% 36% 66% 44% 54% 78% 79% 73%
DEI ADEFIKL ABDEFIKL E E ABDEFIKL ABDEFIKL ADEFIKL El ADEFIK ABDEFIKL |ABDEFHIKLO| ABDEFIKL

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of Contents



Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q8. [SUMMARY - WORSE] Over the next 15 years, do you think living conditions for the following people will get better or worse...

Adult Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Q8. [SUMMARY - WORSE] Over the next 15 years, do you think living conditions for the following people will get better or worse...

Youth Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States Nigeria
A B C b) E F G H I J K L M N [0}
Base: All (unwtd) 7152 501 503 505 518 502 500 500 500 554 203 447 504 495 414 506
Base: All (wtd) 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
You and your family 270 18 18 5 27 30 20 5 9 22 35 27 15 3 7 29
7% 10% 7% 3% 13% 20% 10% 2% 3% 13% 12% 16% 6% 3% 1% 5%
CGHLMNO CGHMN BCGHLMNO | ABCDFGHUL | CGHLMNO BCGHLMNO | BCGHLMNO | ABCFGHLMN CGHN N GN
MNO (0]
Men and boys in your country 554 24 56 14 41 26 26 16 26 32 53 30 32 4 101 73
14% 12% 21% 7% 20% 17% 13% 6% 9% 20% 18% 18% 12% 5% 18% 13%
CGHM ACFGHLMO ACFGHLMO ACGHLM CGHM ACFGHLMO CGHM ACGHLM CGHM ACFGHLMO CGHM
Women and girls in your country 497 17 50 9 40 30 20 21 25 28 41 31 25 6 54 99
13% 9% 19% 5% 20% 20% 10% 7% 8% 17% 14% 18% 10% 8% 10% 18%
C ACFGHLMN ACFGHLMN | ACFGHLMN C C ACFGHLMN CGHM ACFGHLMN C C ACFGHLMN

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q9. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - My generation is better off than my parents were

Adult Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Sigma - - - - - -

‘Sum mary

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q9. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - My generation is better off than my parents were

Youth Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria
A B C b) E F G H I J K L M N [0}
Base: All (unwtd) 7152 501 503 505 518 502 500 500 500 554 203 447 504 495 414 506
Base: All (wtd) 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
Strongly agree 1178 26 63 86 17 20 28 105 82 13 91 29 45 29 258 286
30% 13% 24% 47% 9% 13% 14% 35% 27% 8% 31% 17% 17% 35% 46% 51%
DI ADEFIKL | ABDEFGHUKL DI DI ABDEFHIKL ADEFIKL ADEFIKL DI DI ABDEFHIKL | ABDEFGHIJKL | ABDEFGHIJKL
M M M
Somewhat agree 1180 76 87 82 46 50 65 110 101 38 105 60 90 34 107 130
30% 40% 32% 45% 22% 33% 33% 37% 33% 24% 36% 35% 34% 40% 19% 23%
BDEFHINO DINO BDEFGHIKLN DINO DINO DINO DINO DINO DINO DINO BDEFHINO
(o]
Neither agree nor disagree 657 47 38 11 51 44 52 57 59 60 48 33 70 13 34 40
17% 25% 14% 6% 25% 29% 26% 19% 20% 37% 17% 19% 27% 15% 6% 7%
BCGHJMNO CNO BCGHJKMNO | BCGHJKMNO | BCGHIKMNO CNO BCNO ABCDEFGHJK CNO BCNO BCGHJKMNO CNO
LMNO
Somewhat disagree 445 23 38 3 51 19 29 25 39 31 21 19 38 5 50 53
11% 12% 14% 2% 25% 12% 15% 8% 13% 19% 7% 11% 15% 7% 9% 10%
w™ CGJMNO ABCEFGHUKL CGIM CGJMNO C CGIMN ABCEGHJKM C w™ CGJMNO C C C
MNO NO
Strongly disagree 296 8 39 1 25 10 8 1 15 11 15 9 9 1 101 44
8% 4% 15% 0% 12% 6% 4% 0% 5% 7% 5% 5% 4% 1% 18% 8%
CGM ACEFGHIKL ACEFGHIKL CGLM CGM CGM ACFGLM CGM cGM [¢<] C ACDEFGHIKL| ACFGLM
\Y[¢] Mo \Y[e]
Don't know 132 11 3 * 15 9 16 1 8 8 9 22 10 2 11 6
3% 6% 1% 0% 7% 6% 8% 0% 3% 5% 3% 13% 4% 2% 2% 1%
BCGHMNO BCGHILMNO | BCGHMNO | BCGHILMNO CGO BCGHMNO [¢<] ABCDEFGHIJL BCGO CcG C
MNO
Sigma 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
‘Summarv
Agree (Net) 2358 102 151 168 63 70 93 215 182 52 196 88 135 63 364 415
61% 53% 56% 92% 31% 46% 47% 72% 60% 32% 68% 52% 52% 75% 65% 74%
DEI DEFI ABDEFGHIJKL DI DI ABDEFHIKLN ADEFIKL ABDEFIKL DI DI ABDEFHIKLN | ABDEFIKL | ABDEFHIKLN
MNO
Disagree (Net) 741 30 77 4 76 28 36 26 54 42 36 28 47 7 152 98
19% 16% 29% 2% 37% 19% 18% 9% 18% 26% 12% 16% 18% 8% 27% 18%
CGM ACEFGHJKLM ABCEFGHUKL CGIM CGM C CGM ACEFGHIKLM C cGM CGM C ACEFGHJKLM cGM
o MNO (0] o

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q9. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Life is better for men and boys in [..] than for women and girls

Adult Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Sigma - - - - - -

‘Sum mary

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q9. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Life is better for men and boys in [..] than for women and girls

Youth Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Nigeria
A B C b) E F G H I J K L M N [0}
Base: All (unwtd) 7152 501 503 505 518 502 500 500 500 554 203 447 504 495 414 506
Base: All (wtd) 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
Strongly agree 639 18 52 27 17 14 21 55 47 5 86 16 47 23 108 103
16% 10% 19% 15% 8% 9% 11% 18% 16% 3% 30% 9% 18% 27% 19% 18%
| ADEFIK ADEFIK | | | ADEFIK ADEFIK ABCDEFGHIK I ADEFIK ABCDEFGHIK ADEFIK ADEFIK
LNO LNO
Somewhat agree 1053 57 101 45 65 43 56 72 119 28 88 49 93 42 84 112
27% 30% 38% 25% 32% 28% 28% 24% 39% 17% 30% 29% 35% 49% 15% 20%
INO ACEFGIKNO IN CGINO INO INO IN ACDEFGIKN INO INO CEFGIKNO | ABCDEFGHUK N
o LNO
Neither agree nor disagree 970 69 53 65 67 61 71 98 80 70 62 51 73 12 71 68
25% 36% 20% 35% 33% 40% 36% 33% 26% 44% 21% 30% 28% 14% 13% 12%
BHJKLMNO MNO BHJLMNO BHJMNO BDGHJKLMN | BHILMNO BHJMNO BMNO ABCDFGHJKL MNO BJMNO BMNO
o MNO
Somewhat disagree 543 23 33 37 35 23 22 46 30 38 22 16 27 5 76 112
14% 12% 12% 20% 17% 15% 11% 15% 10% 24% 8% 9% 10% 6% 14% 20%
L\ M ABEFHJKLMN | ABFHJKLM HIKLM M HIKLM ABDEFGHJKL M M ABEFHJKLMN
MN
Strongly disagree 526 12 24 8 10 5 8 22 20 13 25 16 11 1 212 140
14% 6% 9% 4% 5% 3% 4% 8% 7% 8% 9% 9% 4% 2% 38% 25%
EM CDEFLM L\ M M CEFLM EM CDEFLM EFM CDEFLM M ABCDEFGHIJK|ABCDEFGHIJK
LMO M
Don't know 156 12 7 2 11 7 20 5 8 7 8 23 11 2 10 23
4% 6% 3% 1% 5% 5% 10% 2% 3% 5% 3% 14% 4% 2% 2% 4%
BCGHJMN BCGHMN CGMN ABCDEGHIJL CGMN ABCDEGHIJL CGN CGN
MNO MNO
Sigma 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
‘Summarv
Agree (Net) 1693 75 153 72 82 57 77 127 166 33 174 66 140 64 192 215
44% 39% 57% 40% 40% 37% 39% 43% 55% 20% 60% 38% 53% 76% 34% 39%
| ACDEFGIKNO | | I | IN ACDEFGIKNO ACDEFGIKNO I ACDEFGIKNO | ABCDEFGHIJK | |
LNO
Disagree (Net) 1069 34 56 44 44 27 30 68 50 51 46 31 38 7 288 252
28% 18% 21% 24% 22% 18% 15% 23% 16% 32% 16% 18% 15% 8% 51% 45%
L\ FLM AEFHJKLM FHLM M M FHLM M ABCDEFGHJK M M M ABCDEFGHIJK|ABCDEFGHIJK
M LM M

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q9. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - People like me have access to quality healthcare in [..]

Adult Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Sigma - - - - - -

‘Sum mary

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q9. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - People like me have access to quality healthcare in [..]

Youth Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria
A B C b) E F G H I J K L M N [0}
Base: All (unwtd) 7152 501 503 505 518 502 500 500 500 554 203 447 504 495 414 506
Base: All (wtd) 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
Strongly agree 1169 50 23 42 47 33 58 87 52 12 113 51 70 26 352 153
30% 26% 9% 23% 23% 22% 30% 29% 17% 8% 39% 30% 27% 31% 63% 27%
BHI BHI BHI Bl BCDEHI BCDEHI Bl ABCDEFGHIK BCDEHI BHI BCDEHI  |ABCDEFGHIJK BEHI
LMo LMO
Somewhat agree 1348 91 65 92 91 69 87 101 116 44 95 51 88 39 129 189
35% 48% 24% 50% 45% 45% 44% 34% 38% 27% 33% 30% 34% 47% 23% 34%
BGHIJKLNO BGHIJKLNO | BGHIJKLNO | BGHIJKLNO BGUKLNO BIN BIKN BN N BIN BGHIKLNO BIN
Neither agree nor disagree 533 30 37 36 40 32 31 67 48 42 41 28 50 10 17 25
14% 16% 14% 20% 20% 21% 16% 22% 16% 26% 14% 16% 19% 12% 3% 5%
NO NO BMNO BMNO ABFHIMNO NO ABFHJKMNO NO ABCDFHIKLM NO NO BMNO NO
NO
Somewhat disagree 424 10 53 10 16 9 11 30 56 44 15 19 28 6 38 80
11% 5% 20% 6% 8% 6% 6% 10% 19% 27% 5% 11% 11% 8% 7% 14%
ACDEFGJKLM ACEF) ACDEFGJKLM | ABCDEFGHJK ACEFIN ACEFIN ACDEFIMN
NO N LMNO
Strongly disagree 322 3 88 1 4 4 2 12 29 18 17 5 11 1 21 107
8% 1% 33% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 10% 11% 6% 3% 4% 1% 4% 19%
ACDEFGHIJKL C ACFM ACDEFGKLM | ACDEFGJKLM ACDFM CFM ACDFM ACFM ACDEFGHUKL
MNO N N MN
Don't know 91 6 3 3 7 6 8 2 3 2 8 17 14 2 5 4
2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 4% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 10% 6% 2% 1% 1%
BCGHNO BCGHNO BCGHINO BCGHINO ABCDEFGHIJL| BCGHIMNO GO
MNO
Sigma 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Agree (Net) 2517 142 88 133 138 102 145 188 168 56 209 102 158 65 481 342
65% 74% 33% 73% 68% 67% 73% 63% 55% 35% 72% 60% 60% 78% 86% 61%
BDEGHIKLO BEGHIKLO BHIKLO BHIKL BDEGHIKLO BHI BI BGHIKLO BI Bl BDEGHIKLO |ABCDEFGHIK BI
LMO
Disagree (Net) 747 13 141 11 20 12 13 42 85 62 31 25 40 7 59 187
19% 7% 52% 6% 10% 8% 7% 14% 28% 38% 11% 14% 15% 9% 11% 34%
ACDEFGHIJKL ACDEFM | ACDEFGJKLM | ACDEFGHJKL ACDEFM ACDEFMN C ACDEFGJKLM
MNO N MN N

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q9. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Climate change poses a significant threat to my community

Adult Total Australia Brazil China France

Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Sigma - - - - -

‘Sum mary

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q9. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Climate change poses a significant threat to my community

Youth Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Nigeria
A B C b) E F G H I J K L M N [0}
Base: All (unwtd) 7152 501 503 505 518 502 500 500 500 554 203 447 504 495 414 506
Base: All (wtd) 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
Strongly agree 1257 34 110 41 83 29 42 124 170 48 88 24 76 33 241 114
32% 18% 41% 23% 41% 19% 21% 41% 56% 29% 31% 14% 29% 39% 43% 21%
ACEFI)KLO K ACEFI)KLO K ACEFIJKLO | ABCDEFGIKL|  ACEFKO ACEFKO ACEFKO ACEFIJKLO ACEFIIKLO K
MNO
Somewhat agree 1264 80 74 81 78 54 78 114 93 63 96 62 79 34 113 165
33% 42% 28% 44% 38% 35% 40% 38% 31% 39% 33% 36% 30% 41% 20% 30%
BEHJLNO N BDEHJKLNO BHLNO BNO BHLNO BHLNO N BHLNO N BNO N BHLNO N
Neither agree nor disagree 622 43 52 42 25 38 45 47 23 30 62 35 53 10 39 78
16% 22% 19% 23% 12% 25% 23% 16% 7% 18% 22% 20% 20% 12% 7% 14%
DGHMNO DHMNO DGHMNO HN BDGHIMNO DGHMNO HN DHMN DHMNO DHMNO DHMNO HN HN
Somewhat disagree 304 13 16 15 7 14 13 8 6 14 23 20 22 4 56 73
8% 7% 6% 8% 3% 9% 6% 3% 2% 9% 8% 12% 9% 4% 10% 13%
DGH DGH DGHM BDGHM DGH DGHM DGH ABDFGHM DGHM H BDGHM ABCDFGHILM
Strongly disagree 284 9 12 1 4 8 5 2 7 5 8 8 18 1 93 102
7% 5% 5% 1% 2% 5% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 5% 7% 1% 17% 18%
CDGHM CDGHM CDFGHM cG cGM CDGHM CDFGHIUM ABCDEFGHIJK|ABCDEFGHIJK
LM M
Don't know 158 11 5 2 8 10 15 4 6 3 11 22 13 2 20 25
4% 6% 2% 1% 4% 6% 8% 2% 2% 2% 4% 13% 5% 3% 4% 5%
BCGHIM cG BCGHIMN | BCDGHIMNO ABCDEFGHIJL BCGHI C C BCGHI
MNO
Sigma 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
‘Summarv
Agree (Net) 2521 114 184 122 161 82 120 237 262 111 184 87 155 67 354 280
65% 60% 68% 67% 79% 54% 61% 79% 86% 68% 64% 51% 59% 80% 63% 50%
KO AEFKLO AEKLO ABCEFIJKLNO EKO ABCEFIJKLNO | ABCDEFGIJKL AEFKLO EKO KO ABCEFIJKLNO EKO
MNO
Disagree (Net) 587 23 28 16 10 22 17 10 13 18 32 28 41 4 149 175
15% 12% 11% 9% 5% 14% 9% 4% 4% 11% 11% 16% 16% 5% 27% 31%
DGHM DGHM DGHM CDFGHM DGHM DGHM DGHM BCDFGHIM BCDFGHM ABCDEFGHIJK|ABCDEFGHIJK
LM M

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q9. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - My generation will have a more positive impact on the world than my parents

Adult Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Sigma - - - - - -

‘Sum mary

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q9. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - My generation will have a more positive impact on the world than my parents

Youth Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria
A B C b) E F G H I J K L M N [0}
Base: All (unwtd) 7152 501 503 505 518 502 500 500 500 554 203 447 504 495 414 506
Base: All (wtd) 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
Strongly agree 1293 27 66 71 22 12 30 113 107 19 114 27 60 28 312 287
33% 14% 24% 39% 11% 8% 15% 38% 35% 12% 39% 16% 23% 33% 56% 51%
E ADEFIK ABDEFIKL E ABDEFIKL ABDEFIKL E ABDEFIKL DE ADEFIK ABDEFIKL |ABCDEFGHIJK|ABCDEFGHIK
LM M
Somewhat agree 1242 74 90 91 64 43 69 103 116 60 95 54 89 38 111 142
32% 39% 33% 50% 31% 28% 35% 35% 38% 37% 33% 32% 34% 46% 20% 26%
DEKNO NO ABDEFGHIJKL NO N ENO ENO DEKNO DENO N NO NO ABDEFGHUKL N
NO NO
Neither agree nor disagree 679 51 51 17 54 52 65 63 50 49 41 38 64 11 31 42
18% 27% 19% 9% 27% 34% 33% 21% 17% 30% 14% 22% 24% 13% 6% 8%
BCGHJMNO CMNO N BCHIMNO | ABCDGHJKL | ABCDGHIJKL CIMNO CNO BCGHJKLMN NO CHIMNO BCHIMNO NO
MNO MNO o
Somewhat disagree 338 19 32 3 33 27 12 14 15 18 26 16 25 4 44 48
9% 10% 12% 2% 16% 18% 6% 5% 5% 11% 9% 9% 10% 5% 8% 9%
CFGHM CFGHMN ACFGHIJKLM | ABCFGHIJKL C C C CFGHM C CGHM CGHM C C CGHM
NO MNO
Strongly disagree 174 4 25 * 15 6 3 1 6 6 6 9 9 1 48 36
5% 2% 9% 0% 7% 4% 1% 0% 2% 4% 2% 5% 4% 1% 9% 6%
cG ACEFGHIKL ACEFGHULM ACFGHM C [¢<] ACFGHM ACFGHIM CFG C ACEFGHULM | ACFGHILM
M
Don't know 162 17 5 * 16 12 18 4 9 9 8 28 14 2 15 3
4% 9% 2% 0% 8% 8% 9% 1% 3% 6% 3% 16% 6% 2% 3% 1%
BCGHILMNO co BCGHJMNO | BCGHJMNO |BCGHIILMNO co BCGHMNO co ABCDEFGHIJL| BCGMNO co co
MNO
Sigma 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
‘Summarv
Agree (Net) 2535 102 155 162 86 55 99 216 223 79 209 81 150 66 423 429
65% 53% 58% 89% 42% 36% 50% 72% 73% 49% 72% 47% 57% 78% 75% 77%
DE DEFIK ABDEFGHIJKL DE ABDEFIKL ABDEFIKL DE ABDEFIKL E DEFIK ABDEFGIKL ABDEFIKL ABDEFIKL
MNO
Disagree (Net) 512 22 57 3 48 33 15 16 21 25 31 25 34 5 92 83
13% 12% 21% 2% 24% 22% 8% 5% 7% 15% 11% 14% 13% 7% 16% 15%
CFGHM ACFGHIJKLM ACFGHIKLM | ACFGHIJKLM C C C CFGHM [¢<] CFGHM CFGHM C ACFGHM CFGHM
o NO NO

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018
Q9. [SUMMARY - AGREE] Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Adult Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q9. [SUMMARY - AGREE] Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Youth Total Australia Brazil France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria
A B C b) E F G H I J K L M N [0}
Base: All (unwtd) 7152 501 503 505 518 502 500 500 500 554 203 447 504 495 414 506
Base: All (wtd) 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
My generation is better off than my parents 2358 102 151 168 63 70 93 215 182 52 196 88 135 63 364 415
were 61% 53% 56% 92% 31% 46% 47% 72% 60% 32% 68% 52% 52% 75% 65% 74%
DEI DEFI ABDEFGHIJKL DI DI ABDEFHIKLN ADEFIKL ABDEFIKL DI DI ABDEFHIKLN | ABDEFIKL | ABDEFHIKLN
MNO
Life is better for men and boys in [..] than for 1693 75 153 72 82 57 77 127 166 33 174 66 140 64 192 215
women and girls 44% 39% 57% 40% 40% 37% 39% 43% 55% 20% 60% 38% 53% 34% 39%
| ACDEFGIKNO | | | | IN ACDEFGIKNO ACDEFGIKNO I ACDEFGIKNO | ABCDEFGHIJK | |
LNO
People like me have access to quality healthcare 2517 142 88 133 138 102 145 188 168 56 209 102 158 65 481 342
in[.] 65% 74% 33% 73% 68% 67% 73% 63% 55% 35% 72% 60% 60% 78% 86% 61%
BDEGHIKLO BEGHIKLO BHIKLO BHIKL BDEGHIKLO BHI Bl BGHIKLO BI Bl BDEGHIKLO |ABCDEFGHIK BI
LMO
Climate change poses a significant threat to my 2521 114 184 122 161 82 120 237 262 111 184 87 155 67 354 280
community 65% 60% 68% 67% 79% 54% 61% 79% 86% 68% 64% 51% 59% 80% 63% 50%
KO AEFKLO AEKLO ABCEFIJKLNO EKO ABCEFIJKLNO | ABCDEFGIJKL AEFKLO EKO KO ABCEFIJKLNO EKO
MNO
My generation will have a more positive impact 2535 102 155 162 86 55 99 216 223 79 209 81 150 66 423 429
on the world than my parents 65% 53% 58% 89% 42% 36% 50% 72% 73% 49% 72% 47% 57% 78% 75% 77%
DE DEFIK ABDEFGHIJKL DE ABDEFIKL ABDEFIKL DE ABDEFIKL E DEFIK ABDEFGIKL ABDEFIKL ABDEFIKL
MNO

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018
Q9. [SUMMARY - DISAGREE] Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Adult Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q9. [SUMMARY - DISAGREE] Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Youth Total Australia Brazil France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria
A B C b) E F G H I J K L M N [0}
Base: All (unwtd) 7152 501 503 505 518 502 500 500 500 554 203 447 504 495 414 506
Base: All (wtd) 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
My generation is better off than my parents 741 30 77 4 76 28 36 26 54 42 36 28 47 7 152 98
were 19% 16% 29% 2% 37% 19% 18% 9% 18% 26% 12% 16% 18% 8% 27% 18%
cGm ACEFGHJKLM ABCEFGHUKL cGIM CcGM C CcGM ACEFGHIKLM C cGM CGM C ACEFGHJKLM cGM
o MNO (0] o
Life is better for men and boys in [..] than for 1069 34 56 44 44 27 30 68 50 51 46 31 38 7 288 252
women and girls 28% 18% 21% 24% 22% 18% 15% 23% 16% 32% 16% 18% 15% 8% 51% 45%
M FLM AEFHIJKLM FHLM M M FHLM M ABCDEFGHJK M M M ABCDEFGHIJK|ABCDEFGHIJK
M LM M
People like me have access to quality healthcare 747 13 141 11 20 12 13 42 85 62 31 25 40 7 59 187
in[.] 19% 7% 52% 6% 10% 8% 7% 14% 28% 38% 11% 14% 15% 9% 11% 34%
ACDEFGHIJKL ACDEFM | ACDEFGJKLM | ACDEFGHJKL ACDEFM ACDEFMN C ACDEFGJKLM
MNO N MN N
Climate change poses a significant threat to my 587 23 28 16 10 22 17 10 13 18 32 28 41 4 149 175
community 15% 12% 11% 9% 5% 14% 9% 4% 4% 11% 11% 16% 16% 5% 27% 31%
DGHM DGHM DGHM CDFGHM DGHM DGHM DGHM BCDFGHIM BCDFGHM ABCDEFGHIJK|ABCDEFGHIJK
LM M
My generation will have a more positive impact 512 22 57 3 48 33 15 16 21 25 31 25 34 5 92 83
on the world than my parents 13% 12% 21% 2% 24% 22% 8% 5% 7% 15% 11% 14% 13% 7% 16% 15%
CFGHM ACFGHIJKLM ACFGHIKLM | ACFGHIJKLM C C C CFGHM [¢<] CFGHM CFGHM C ACFGHM CFGHM
o NO NO

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q10a. If you were to get seriously ill or be injured, do you know where to go to receive medical care?

Adult Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Sigma - - - - - - - - - -

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q10a. If you were to get seriously ill or be injured, do you know where to go to receive medical care?

Youth Total Australia Brazil France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria
A B C b) E F G H I J K L M N [0}
Base: All (unwtd) 7152 501 503 505 518 502 500 500 500 554 203 447 504 495 414 506
Base: All (wtd) 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
Yes 3496 174 238 169 184 136 180 280 267 149 243 145 223 66 518 523
90% 91% 89% 92% 90% 90% 91% 94% 88% 92% 84% 84% 85% 79% 92% 94%
JKLM M BHJKLM KLM KLM JKLM BDEHJKLM M BHJKLM M M HIKLM BDEHJKLM
No 249 9 17 10 10 10 13 11 22 7 30 22 20 13 33 21
6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% 4% 7% 4% 10% 13% 8% 15% 6% 4%
[¢] GO GIO ADGIO ABCDEFGHIL GIO ABCDEFGHIL
NO NO
Don't know 143 7 14 4 11 6 4 8 15 6 16 4 19 5 10 14
4% 4% 5% 2% 6% 4% 2% 3% 5% 3% 6% 3% 7% 6% 2% 3%
CFNO CFGKNO N CFNO N ACEFGIKNO CFGKNO
Sigma 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Table of Contents



Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q10b. Do you have easy access to contraceptives or birth control if you want them?

Adult Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Sigma - - - - - - - - - -

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q10b. Do you have easy access to contraceptives or birth control if you want them?

Youth Total Australia Brazil France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria
A B C b) E F G H I J K L M N [0}
Base: Except Saudi Arabia Respondents (unwtd) 6949 501 503 505 518 502 500 500 500 554 - 447 504 495 414 506
Base: Except Saudi Arabia Respondents (wtd) 3599 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 - 171 262 84 562 558
Yes 1517 73 165 83 132 111 82 89 181 87 - 94 130 25 130 135
42% 38% 61% 46% 64% 73% 42% 30% 60% 54% - 55% 50% 30% 23% 24%
GMNO ACFGILMNO AGMNO  |ACFGIKLMNO | ABCDFGHIKL GMNO N ACFGLMNO | ACFGMNO ACFGMNO AFGMNO NO
MNO
No 999 43 64 63 14 12 34 109 57 27 - 26 45 18 229 259
28% 22% 24% 35% 7% 8% 17% 37% 19% 17% - 15% 17% 21% 41% 47%
DEFIKL DEFIKL ABDEFHIKLM DE ABDEFHIKLM DE DE DE DE DEK ABDEFHIKLM | ABCDEFGHIK
LM
Don't know 1070 76 40 36 59 29 81 101 65 48 - 52 88 41 191 164
30% 40% 15% 20% 29% 19% 41% 34% 21% 30% - 30% 33% 49% 34% 29%
BCDEHIKLO B BCEH BCDEGHIKLN BCEH B BCEH BCEH BCEH ABCDEFGHIK BCEH BCEH
o LNO
Refuse to answer 12 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 12 -
0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2% -
ABCDEFGHIK
LMO
Sigma 3599 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 - 171 262 84 562 558
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q11. How old should a person be before they get married?

Adult Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Sigma - - - - - -

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of Contents



Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q11. How old should a person be before they get married?

Youth Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria
A B C b) E F G H I J K L M N [0}
Base: All (unwtd) 6738 501 503 505 518 502 500 500 500 554 203 447 504 495 - 506
Base: All (wtd) 3326 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 - 558
Under 18 50 3 3 - 2 2 14 * 3 2 9 5 1 * - 7
2% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 7% 0% 1% 1% 3% 3% 0% 0% - 1%
CGL C CcG ABCDEGHUIKL CcG CGLM BCDEGHILM C
MO (0]
18t0 20 701 37 88 5 10 57 46 18 73 37 78 93 31 8 - 120
21% 20% 33% 3% 5% 37% 23% 6% 24% 23% 27% 54% 12% 9% - 22%
CDGLM ACDFGHILM ACDFGHULM CDGLM C CDGLM CDGLM ACDGLM | ABCDEFGHIL CDG cD CDGLM
o o MO
21to24 461 32 28 37 10 18 23 56 18 20 47 9 50 27 - 88
14% 17% 10% 20% 5% 12% 12% 19% 6% 12% 16% 5% 19% 33% - 16%
BDEFHIK DHK BDEFHIK DHK DHK BDEFHIK DHK DHK BDEFHIK | ABCDEFGHIK BDHK
Lo
Age 25 781 38 45 39 43 26 33 133 65 48 54 12 64 20 - 162
24% 20% 17% 21% 21% 17% 17% 45% 22% 30% 19% 7% 24% 23% - 29%
K K K K K K ABCDEFHIJKL K ABCDEFHJKM K BEFK BEFK ABCDEFHJKM
Mo
26t029 379 7 22 53 15 6 8 58 38 9 24 5 28 6 - 98
11% 4% 8% 29% 7% 4% 4% 20% 13% 6% 8% 3% 11% 8% - 18%
AEFK ABDEFGHIJKL AEFK ABDEFHUKL | ABDEFIKM AK ADEFIK AEFK ABDEFHUKL
\Y[¢] M M
Age 30 329 13 34 26 37 6 13 25 50 19 20 5 24 3 - 54
10% 7% 13% 14% 18% 4% 7% 8% 17% 12% 7% 3% 9% 3% - 10%
KM AEFGIJKM AEFGIJKLMO | ABEFGIJKLM KM EKM AEFGIIKLMO AEFJKM EKM EKM
o
Older than 30 86 2 11 8 6 3 3 2 17 1 12 4 3 * - 13
3% 1% 4% 5% 3% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 4% 2% 1% 0% - 2%
AFGILM AEFGIKLMO AGIM GM ADEFGIKLMO AGILM GM GM
Don't know 538 59 37 15 83 35 57 7 39 26 45 38 62 20 - 17
16% 31% 14% 8% 41% 23% 29% 2% 13% 16% 16% 22% 24% 24% - 3%
BCEGHIKLM CGOo GO ABCEFGHUKL | BCGHIO BCEGHIKO CGO CcGo CGO BCGHIO BCGHIIO BCGHIIO
(o] Mo
Sigma 3326 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 - 558
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100%
Mean 24 23.1 23.6 26.2 26.4 219 22.1 25.1 249 23.8 234 20.2 24.4 234 - 244
EFK EFK ABEFGHIKL | ABEFGHUKL K K ABEFIJKLMO | ABEFIIKM AEFK EFK ABEFIJKM EFK ABEFIJKM
Mo MO

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Ql1la. How old should a person be before they get married? Male

Adult Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Sigma - - - - - - - - - -

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Ql1la. How old should a person be before they get married? Male

Youth Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Base: Kenva (unwtd) 414 - - - - - - - N - N - - - 414 -
Base: Kenva (wtd) 562 - - - - - - - - N - - - - 562 -
12-14 1 . - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0% -

15-17 7 - - - - B B B B B , B , . 7 ,
1% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1% -

18-24 162 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 162 -
29% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 29% -

25-34 351 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 351 -
62% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 62% -

35-44 30 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 30 -
5% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 5% -

Don't Know 11 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 11 -
2% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2% -

Sigma 562 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 562 -
100% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% -

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q1l1b. How old should a person be before they get married? Female

Adult Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Sigma - - - - - - - - - -

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q1l1b. How old should a person be before they get married? Female

Youth Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Base: Kenva (unwtd) 414 - - - - - - - - N - - - - 414 -
Base: Kenva (wtd) 562 - - - - - - - - N - - - - 562 -
12-14 1 . - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0% -

15-17 8 - - - - B B B B B , B , . A ,
2% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2% -

18-24 206 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 206 -
37% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 37% -

25-34 315 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 315 -
56% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 56% -

35-44 21 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 21 -
4% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4% -

Don't Know 11 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 11 -
2% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2% -

Sigma 562 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 562 -
100% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% -

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q12. And if a woman wants to have children, what do you think is the best age to do so?

Adult Total Australia Brazil

China

France

Germany

Great Britain

Indonesia

Mexico

Russia

Saudi Arabia

Sweden

United States

[LCIE]

Kenya

Nigeria

Sigma - - -

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q12. And if a woman wants to have children, what do you think is the best age to do so?

Youth Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria
A B C b) E F G H I J K L M N [0}
Base: All (unwtd) 6738 501 503 505 518 502 500 500 500 554 203 447 504 495 - 506
Base: All (wtd) 3326 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 - 558
Under 18 32 1 1 - 1 1 3 1 - 1 12 7 1 - - 3
1% 0% 0% - 1% 1% 2% 0% - 1% 4% 4% 0% - - 1%
CH BCHLM CH ABCDEGHILM | ABCDEFGHIL
o MO
18t0 20 367 17 25 4 6 6 11 12 27 27 90 16 10 4 - 112
11% 9% 9% 2% 3% 4% 6% 4% 9% 17% 31% 9% 4% 5% - 20%
CDEFGLM CDEFGLM c CDEGLM | ABCDEFGHKL | ABCDEFGHIK | CDEFGLM C ABCDEFGHKL
M LMo M
21to24 459 24 31 22 11 18 18 59 30 32 42 21 34 17 - 100
14% 13% 12% 12% 6% 12% 9% 20% 10% 20% 14% 12% 13% 20% - 18%
D D D D D ABCDEFHKL D ABCDEFHKL D D D ABCDEFHKL ABCDEFHKL
Age 25 732 39 53 29 44 40 46 81 76 48 40 40 51 16 - 129
22% 21% 20% 16% 22% 27% 23% 27% 25% 30% 14% 24% 19% 19% - 23%
J a ABCILM a ABCDILM awm ABCDFJKLMO a a
26t029 642 26 46 92 25 21 26 97 60 13 38 17 49 14 - 119
19% 13% 17% 50% 12% 14% 13% 33% 20% 8% 13% 10% 19% 17% - 21%
| DIK ABDEFGHIJKL | I | ABDEFHUKL ADEFUK ADEFIK DIK ADEFUK
\Y[¢] Mo
Age 30 415 24 61 15 47 23 27 24 64 13 13 23 33 6 - 44
13% 12% 23% 8% 23% 15% 14% 8% 21% 8% 4% 13% 13% 8% - 8%
cGumo ACEFGUKLM ACEFGUKLM cGumo cGumMo ACEFGUKLM CcGuMO cGumMo
o o o
Older than 30 141 5 24 4 6 6 5 7 19 2 5 5 12 2 - 37
4% 3% 9% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 6% 1% 2% 3% 5% 2% - 7%
ACDEFGIUKL | I ACDFGIKM I | ACDFGIIKM
M
Don't know 537 56 27 17 64 38 61 16 28 26 51 41 72 25 - 15
16% 29% 10% 9% 32% 25% 31% 5% 9% 16% 18% 24% 28% 29% - 3%
BCGHIJO GO GO BCEGHUKO BCGHIJO BCEGHUKO [¢] GO BCGHO BCGHO BCGHIO BCGHIIO BCGHIIO
Sigma 3326 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 - 558
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100%
Mean 25.4 25.4 26.8 26.5 27.1 26.3 25.7 25.5 26.5 24 22.7 24.9 26.2 25.2 - 24.8
o AFGIJKMO AFGUKMO | ACEFGHIKL | AFGUKMO KO KO AFGIJKMO J i AGIKMO 1) 1)
MO

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q12a. And if a woman wants to have children, what do you think is the best age to do so?

Adult Total Australia Brazil

China

France

Germany

Great Britain

Indonesia

Mexico

Russia

Saudi Arabia

Sweden

United States

[LCIE]

Kenya

Nigeria

Sigma - - -

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q12a. And if a woman wants to have children, what do you think is the best age to do so?

Youth Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Base: Kenva (unwtd) 414 - - - - - - - - N - - - - 414 -
Base: Kenva (wtd) 562 - - - - - - - - - - N - - 562 -
12-14 5 . - - - - - - - - - - - - 5 -
1% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1% -

15-17 10 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 10 -
2% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2% -

18-24 161 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 161 -
29% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 29% -

25-34 356 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 356 -
64% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 64% -

35-44 28 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 28 -
5% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 5% -

65 and over 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0% -

Sigma 562 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 562 -
100% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% -

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q13. What health-related issues or illnesses are you most concerned or scared of? If you are not concerned about any, write "none" in the field below.

Adult Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Sigma - - - - - - - - - -

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q13. What health-related issues or illnesses are you most concerned or scared of? If you are not concerned about any, write "none" in the field below.

Youth Total Australia Brazil France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Nigeria
A B C b) E F G H I J K L M N [0}
Base: All (unwtd) 7152 501 503 505 518 502 500 500 500 554 203 447 504 495 414 506
Base: All (wtd) 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
Cancer/ tumor 1212 59 121 59 90 54 66 73 171 55 44 61 70 22 187 79
31% 31% 45% 33% 44% 36% 34% 24% 56% 34% 15% 35% 27% 26% 33% 14%
GJo ACEFGUKLM GIMO ACEFGUKLM GJLMO GILMO Jo ABCDEFGIKL GJLMO GJLMO Jo 1o GILMO
NO NO MNO
HIV & AIDS 784 4 38 12 32 8 2 38 70 15 1 9 11 2 323 220
20% 2% 14% 6% 15% 5% 1% 13% 23% 9% 1% 5% 4% 2% 58% 40%
ACEFIJKLM AFIM ACEFIJKLM ARIM ACEFJKLM | ABCDEFGIKL| AEFJKLM ARIM M ABCDEFGHIJK|ABCDEFGHIJK
M LMO M
Diabetes 127 4 13 3 2 1 1 10 48 2 8 6 9 10 5 6
3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 0% 0% 4% 16% 1% 3% 4% 3% 12% 1% 1%
EF ACDEFINO DEFINO ABCDEFGIJKL F CDEFINO DEFINO ABCDEFGUKL
NO NO
Heart disease/ heart attack/ AVC 98 5 8 9 2 1 2 26 8 5 10 3 9 5 - 5
3% 3% 3% 5% 1% 1% 1% 9% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 7% - 1%
NO DEFNO DEFHKNO N N N ABCDEFHIJKL N DEFNO NO N DEFNO ABDEFHIKLN N
NO o
Malaria 98 - - - - - - - - - - * - 4 28 66
3% - - - - - - - - - - 0% - 4% 5% 12%
ABCDEFGHIJK |ABCDEFGHIJK | ABCDEFGHIJK
L L LMN
STIs/ STDs (i.e. Gonorrhoea, Syphilis) 82 2 14 1 3 - 1 3 29 1 - 2 3 - 21 3
2% 1% 5% 0% 2% - 0% 1% 10% 1% - 1% 1% - 4% 1%
E ACDEFGIUKL EIM ABCDEFGIJKL E ACEFGIKLM
MO MNO o
Infectious disease (Athletes) 80 3 14 5 3 2 * 26 10 3 6 1 5 1 - 1
2% 1% 5% 3% 2% 1% 0% 9% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% - 0%
FNO ADEFIKLMNO FKNO FNO NO ABCDEFHIJKL EFKNO FNO NO N FNO FNO
MNO
Ebola 74 1 1 - - - * * 1 * - 4 - - 18 47
2% 1% 1% - - - 0% 0% 1% 0% - 3% - - 3% 8%
ABCDEFGHIJL ABCDEFGHIJL| ABCDEFGHUK
M M LMN
Typhoid 39 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 10 30
1% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2% 5%
ABCDEFGHIK | ABCDEFGHIJK
M LMN
Chronic/ long term illness 36 * 3 3 1 1 - 16 6 1 3 * 1 - - -
1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 5% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% - - -
FNO AFKMNO NO FNO ABCDEFHIKL | ADFKLMNO FNO
MNO
Fever/ cold/ flu 33 1 10 4 - - - 2 6 2 1 1 1 6 - -
1% 1% 4% 2% - - - 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 7% - -
NO ADEFGUKLNO| DEFGLNO DEFLNO DEFNO NO ABCDEFGHIJK
LNO
lliness caused by pollution 31 1 * 9 4 * * 4 2 * 6 * 2 - - -
1% 0% 0% 5% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% - - -
o] ABDEFGHIKL | ABEFIKMNO BMNO NO BNO NO
MNO
High blood pressure/ hypertension 30 - 4 1 - - - 3 1 1 1 - 1 4 6 9
1% - 1% 1% - - - 1% 0% 0% 0% - 0% 5% 1% 2%
ADEFK D ABCDEFGHIJK ADEFK
LNO
Cost/ price of health care 30 * * * - - - 23 - 1 2 - 3 - - -
1% 0% 0% 0% - - - 8% - 0% 1% - 1% - - -
ABCDEFHIKL NO DEFHKNO
MNO
Pulmonary/ lung disease 28 * 5 3 2 * - 3 6 1 1 1 1 5 - -
1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% - 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 6% - -
AEFKLNO AEFLNO NO NO AEFKLNO FNO ABCDEFGHIJK
LNO
Mental disorder 26 5 2 4 1 2 4 * 2 1 - 3 2 * - -
1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 0% - -
BDGHILMNO NO GHIMNO NO GINO GHIMNO o NO GINO NO
Obesity/ overweight 25 5 3 1 * - 1 * 5 1 3 2 2 * - -
1% 3% 1% 1% 0% - 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% - -
BCDEFGILMN NO NO o DEGMNO ENO NO EGNO NO
[o]
Dengue fever 24 - 13 - - - - 2 2 - - - - 7 - -
1% - 5% - - - - 1% 1% - - - - 8% - -
ACDEFGHIKL o NO ACDEFGHIJKL
NO NO
Stroke 23 * 1 * * 1 * 13 1 - 2 * 1 - - 2
1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 4% 0% - 1% 0% 1% - - 0%
N ABCDEFHIKL
MNO
All diseases 22 1 8 1 * * * 2 2 3 - * 2 - 3 1
1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% - 0% 1% - 0% 0%
ACDEFGHJKL CDEFJKMNO
MNO
Cholera 22 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 16 7
1% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3% 1%
ABCDEFGHIJK| ABDFGHIL
LM
Life threatening/ terminal illness 22 2 2 1 2 * 2 3 3 * 3 2 2 - - -
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% - - -
MNO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO
Depression 20 3 6 3 * 1 2 - - * 2 2 2 * - -
1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% - - 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% - -
DGHINO DEGHIMNO DGHINO NO GHNO DGHINO NO GHNO
T8 19 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 14 6
1% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2% 1%
ABCDEFGHIJK
LM
Diet/ nutrition/ food safety/ access to food 18 - * 4 - - - 9 2 * - 1 1 * - -
1% - 0% 2% - - - 3% 1% 0% - 0% 0% 0% - -
ABDEFHIKL ABDEFHUKL NO NO
MNO MNO
Physical disability 17 2 * 1 2 2 * * 2 4 1 1 - 1 - -
0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% - 1% - -
LNO (o] BGLNO BFGKLNO NO BCFGHJKLNO BFGKLNO
Lack of access to treatment/ proper medical 16 * 4 * - - - 9 - * - - 1 - 2 -
care 0% 0% 1% 0% - - - 3% - 0% - - 0% - 0% -
ACDEFHIKMO ACDEFHUKL
MNO
Alzheimer's 16 1 3 1 3 2 - - 1 - 3 * 2 - - -
0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - 0% - 1% 0% 1% - - -
[o] FGNO GNO FGIMNO FGIKMNO NO NO




Poor health/ illness/ injury/ pain (unspecified) 16 2 2 2 * - - 2 1 3 3 - 1 * - -
0% 1% 1% 1% 0% - - 1% 0% 2% 1% - 0% 0% - -
FNO NO FNO NO DEFHKLMNO o o
Kidney failure 15 * * - * - 1 * 3 1 5 - - 1 - 3
0% 0% 0% - 0% - 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% - - 1% - 1%
LN LN ABCEGKLN
Asthma 15 * 2 - 1 * 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 - 2
0% 0% 1% - 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% - 0%
N N N ABCDEFGHIK
LNO
Hepatitis 14 - 1 1 * - - - 1 2 - 1 1 - - 8
0% - 0% 1% 0% - - - 1% 1% - 0% 0% - - 1%
N AEFGMN AEFGMN
Blindness 12 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 5 - * 2 - - 1
0% - 0% 0% - 1% 0% - 0% 3% - 0% 1% - - 0%
GN ABCDEFGHJK N
LMNO
Digestive/ internal issues 12 1 * 1 * * - 1 1 * 4 1 1 * - -
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% - 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% - -
[0] NO NO
Accidents/ trauma 11 * 1 * 1 1 - 2 2 1 - 1 - - - 1
0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 0% - 1% - - - 0%
N FLN N N N
Migraines/ headaches 1 1 * - - * 1 2 - 1 2 - - * - 3
0% 0% 0% - - 0% 0% 1% - 1% 1% - - 0% - 1%
N HLN
Anxiety/ stress 10 2 2 1 - * 1 1 1 - 2 - 1 - - -
0% 1% 1% 0% - 0% 1% 0% 0% - 1% - 0% - - -
DNO NO NO
Monkey pox 10 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 10
0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%
ABCDEFGHIK
LMN
Smoking/ addiction/ alcoholism 9 - 1 - 1 1 - * 4 - 1 * * - N -
0% - 1% - 0% 0% - 0% 1% - 0% 0% 0% - - -
[0} NO ACFGILMNO
Lassa fever 9 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 9
0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%
ABCDEFGHIK
LMN
Genetic/ hereditary diseases 9 1 * 1 - - * * 1 1 3 - * - - -
0% 1% 0% 0% - - 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% - 0% - - -
NO NO NO
Bone diseases/ osteoporosis 8 1 * 1 1 * - - 2 2 - * 1 - - -
0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% - - 1% 1% - 0% 0% - - -
GNO NO o FGMNO
Ulcers 8 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3 6
0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1% 1%
H
Skin conditions 7 - - 1 - 1 - * 2 2 - 1 1 - - -
0% - - 1% - 0% - 0% 1% 1% - 0% 1% - - -
NO NO o ABDFNO o
Brain/ neurological diseases 7 - 1 - - - * - - - 4 1 - 1 - -
0% - 0% - - - 0% - - - 1% 1% - 2% - -
NO NO ABCDEFGHIL
NO
Dementia [ 1 - - - 3 2 - - * - - 1 - - -
0% 0% - - - 2% 1% - - 0% - - 0% - - -
o ABCDGHUKL | BCDGHKNO
MNO
Allergies 6 - * * 2 - - - - 2 - - 1 * - -
0% - 0% 0% 1% - - - - 1% - - 0% 0% - -
AEFGHKNO ABEFGHJKNO GHNO
Age related/ old age 6 * - 1 * 1 * - - 2 1 - * - - -
0% 0% - 0% 0% 0% 0% - - 1% 0% - 0% - - -
NO NO BGHKNO
Anaemia [ - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 3
0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0% 1%
Measles 6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 6
0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%
HN
Oral health 5 - - 1 1 - * * - 2 - - - * - -
0% - - 1% 1% - 0% 0% - 6 - - - 0% - -
NO NO ABEFGHIJKLN BHLNO
o
Blood/ vascular events/ conditi 5 * * * - - - - 1 1 1 1 - - - -
0% 0% 0% 0% - - - - 0% 1% 0% 1% - - - -
GLNO NO
New/ rare/ reemerging diseases 5 - 2 * - - - 3 - - - - - - - -
0% - 1% 0% - - - 1% - - - - - - - -
NO DHLNO
High blood sugar 5 - - * - - - - 1 - 3 - - - - -
0% - - 0% - - - - 0% - 1% - - - - -
o
Musculoskeletal issues 5 - - - * 1 * - 1 - - 1 1 * - -
0% - - - 0% 1% 0% - 0% - - 1% 0% 0% - -
BGNO NO
Fertility issues 4 - - 1 * - - 1 1 1 - - * - - -
0% - - 0% 0% - - 0% 0% 0% - - 0% - - -
Diarrhoea 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 2
0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0% 0%
Stomach ache 3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3
0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%
Autoimmune diseases/ immune system issues 3 - * - * * - * - - 1 - - 1 - -
0% - 0% - 0% 0% - 0% - - 0% - - 1% - -
ACFHIKLNO
Anthrax (bacteria) 3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3 -
0% - - - N - N - N - N - N - 1% -
MS/ Multiple Sclerosis 3 * 1 - - 1 * * - - - - - - - -
0% 0% 0% - N 1% 0% 0% N - N - N - - -
HLNO
Arthritis 3 * 1 * N 1 * - N - N 1 N - - -
0% 0% 0% 0% N 0% 0% - N - N 0% N - - -
NO
Pneumonia 3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 1
0% - - - N - N - N - N - N - 0% 0%
Jaundice 3 - - - - - - - - - - - - 3 - -
0% - - - N - N - N - N - N 3% - -
ABCDEFGHIJK
LNO
Cough 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 -




0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0% -
Epilepsy 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1
0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0% 0%
Back problems/ injury 2 1 - - * * - - - 1 - - - - - -
0% 0% - - 0% 0% - - - 0% - - - - - -
[o] NO
Parkinson's disease 2 1 * * * - - - - - - - - - - -
* 0% 0% 0% 0% - - - - - - - - - - -
[o]
Endocrine disorders 2 - - - - - - - - * - - 1 1 - -
* - - - - - - - - 0% - - 0% 1% - -
ABCDEFGHJK
NO
Women's/ sexual/ reproductive health 2 - * - - - - * - * - - 1 - - -
* - 0% - - - - 0% - 0% - - 0% - - -
RTA 2 - - - - - - - B B N B B B 2 R
* - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0% -
Marbug 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 -
* - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0% -
Kwashiorkor 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 -
* - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0% -
Bilharzia 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
* - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0% -
Liver disease/ cirrhosis 1 - - * - - - * - - - - * - - -
* - - 0% - - - 0% - - - - 0% - - -
Rashes 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
* - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0% -
Chikungunya 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
* - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0% -
Marasmus 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
* - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0% -
Palsy 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
* - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0%
Throat pain/sore throat 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
* - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0%
Snake bites 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
* - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0%
Rheumatism 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
* - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0%
Polio 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - _ N 1
* - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0%
Leprosy 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
* - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0%
Motor Neurone Disease (MND)/ Amyotrophic * - - - - - - - - - - * - - - -
Lateral Sclerosis (ALS) * - - - - - - - - - - 0% - - - -
Other 121 9 20 4 4 3 8 19 14 6 18 7 8 1 - -
3% 5% 8% 2% 2% 2% 4% 7% 5% 4% 6% 4% 3% 1% - -
CDEMNO | CDEFIKLMNO NO NO MNO DMNO CDELMNO CDMNO DMNO CDEMNO DMNO MNO NO
None/Not concerned about any 967 91 46 63 76 72 108 47 38 60 118 56 136 3 45 10
25% 48% 17% 34% 37% 48% 55% 16% 13% 37% 41% 33% 52% 4% 8% 2%
BCDGHIKMN MNO BGHMNO BGHMNO | BCDGHIKMN | ABCDEGHIK MNO MNO BGHMNO BGHMNO BGHMNO |BCDGHUKMN o Mo
[o] [o] MNO o
Don't know 149 4 14 2 6 6 3 6 2 6 66 23 7 4 - -
4% 2% 5% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 4% 23% 13% 3% 5% - -
HNO ACFGHNO NO CHNO CFGHNO NO NO o CHNO ABCDEFGHIK | ABCDEFGHIL HNO ACFGHNO
LMNO MNO
Sigma 4589 216 371 206 244 170 211 356 458 194 331 193 296 85 699 558
118% 113% 138% 113% 119% 112% 107% 119% 151% 120% 114% 113% 113% 101% 125% 100%

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)/K/L/M/N/O

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)/K/L/M/N/O

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q14. How close is your nearest place to receive major medical care if you became seriously ill?

Adult Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Sigma - - - - - - - - - -

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q14. How close is your nearest place to receive major medical care if you became seriously ill?

Youth Total Australia Brazil France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Nigeria
A B C b) E F G H I J K L M N [0}
Base: Know Where To Go To Receive Medical 6375 457 445 466 466 448 456 469 439 514 169 367 433 390 382 474
Care (unwtd)
Base: Know Where To Go To Receive Medical 3496 174 238 169 184 136 180 280 267 149 243 145 223 66 518 523
Care (wtd)
Less than 15 minutes travel 1346 102 83 51 70 57 74 99 99 78 129 63 130 17 100 193
39% 58% 35% 30% 38% 42% 41% 35% 37% 52% 53% 43% 58% 25% 19% 37%
BCDEFGHKM MN N CMN BCMN CMN MN CMN BCDEFGHKM | BCDEFGHMN BCGMN BCDEFGHKM N CMN
NO NO o NO
15 to 30 minutes travel 1388 57 107 96 79 60 78 129 140 54 91 58 69 32 103 236
40% 33% 45% 57% 43% 44% 43% 46% 53% 36% 38% 40% 31% 48% 20% 45%
N AILN ABDEFGIJKL AILN AILN AILN AILN ABDEFIJKLNO N N ALN N AUKLN AILN
MNO
30 minutes to 1 hour of travel 580 12 36 17 25 16 22 43 21 13 12 18 18 14 232 79
17% 7% 15% 10% 14% 12% 12% 16% 8% 9% 5% 13% 8% 21% 45% 15%
ACHIJL J AHUL AHJL AHJL ACHIJL AHJL ABCDEFGHIJK |ABCDEFGHIJK ACHIIL
Lo LMO
More than 1 hour of travel 126 2 5 2 6 1 3 8 4 3 5 4 2 3 69 9
4% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 5% 13% 2%
AEL AE E ABCEFHILO |ABCDEFGHIK
LMO
Don't know 55 2 6 2 4 2 3 * 2 1 6 2 4 1 14 6
2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1%
GHI G GHI G G G G G G GHI
Sigma 3496 174 238 169 184 136 180 280 267 149 243 145 223 66 518 523
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q15. Do you agree or disagree with the following ? - | am very k I ble about politics and government

Adult Total Australia Brazil China France

Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Sigma - - - - -

‘Sum mary

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

about politics and government

Q15. Do you agree or disagree with the following ? - | am very k

Youth Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria
A B C b) E F G H I J K L M N [0}
Base: All (unwtd) 7152 501 503 505 518 502 500 500 500 554 203 447 504 495 414 506
Base: All (wtd) 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
Strongly agree 441 12 34 14 9 15 16 33 17 8 67 13 35 15 114 39
11% 6% 13% 7% 5% 10% 8% 11% 5% 5% 23% 8% 14% 17% 20% 7%
ACDFHIKO ADHI DI ADHIO ABCDEFGHIK D ACDFHIKO | ABCDEFGHIK | ABCDEFGHIK
Lo o Lo
Somewhat agree 940 45 87 65 34 53 37 65 80 49 66 37 84 32 131 75
24% 23% 32% 36% 17% 35% 19% 22% 26% 30% 23% 22% 32% 38% 23% 14%
DO ADFGHJKNO | ADFGHIJKNO ADFGHJKNO o [¢] DFO ADFGKNO o [¢] ADFGJKNO | ADFGHIJKLN DO
o
Neither agree nor disagree 868 51 63 64 55 37 51 125 85 47 62 38 65 12 51 62
22% 27% 24% 35% 27% 24% 26% 42% 28% 29% 22% 22% 25% 15% 9% 11%
MNO MNO ABDEFHUKL MNO MNO MNO ABCDEFHIJKL KMNO KMNO NO MNO MNO N
MNO MNO
Somewhat disagree 751 47 52 31 65 33 45 54 69 34 50 35 46 13 65 111
19% 25% 19% 17% 32% 22% 23% 18% 23% 21% 17% 20% 18% 16% 12% 20%
BCGILMN N N ABCEFGHUKL CMN CLMN N CLMN MN N N N
MNO
Strongly disagree 711 32 29 5 34 12 39 17 41 14 25 30 24 8 163 238
18% 17% 11% 3% 16% 8% 20% 6% 14% 9% 9% 17% 9% 9% 29% 43%
BCEGULM CG BCEGULM C BCEGHULM C CEGILM C C BCEGULM C CcG ABCDEFGHIJK|ABCDEFGHIJK
LM LMN
Don't know 177 4 4 5 9 2 9 5 11 9 19 18 8 4 37 32
5% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 6% 7% 11% 3% 5% 7% 6%
BEG ABEG B ABCEGL ABEG ABCDEFGHIL ABEG ABCEGL ABCEGL
MNO
Sigma 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
‘Summarv
Agree (Net) 1382 56 121 79 43 68 53 98 97 57 133 50 119 47 245 115
36% 30% 45% 43% 21% 45% 27% 33% 32% 35% 46% 29% 45% 55% 44% 21%
Do ADFGHIKO ADFGHIKO ADFGHIKO Do Do Do ADFO ADFGHIKO po ADFGHIKO |ABCDEFGHIJK| ADFGHIKO
LNO
Disagree (Net) 1462 79 81 35 98 45 85 71 110 48 75 65 70 21 228 349
38% 42% 30% 19% 48% 30% 43% 24% 36% 30% 26% 38% 27% 25% 41% 63%
BCEGULM CG ABCEGHIJKL C BCEGHULM BCEGULM CcG BCEGULM C C BCEGULM |ABCDEFGHIK
MN LMN

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q15. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The political leaders of [..] care about people like me

Adult Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Sigma - - - - - -

‘Sum mary

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q15. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The political leaders of [..] care about people like me

Youth Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria
A B C b) E F G H I J K L M N [0}
Base: Except China (unwtd) 6647 501 503 - 518 502 500 500 500 554 203 447 504 495 414 506
Base: Except China (wtd) 3705 191 269 - 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
Strongly agree 473 11 17 - 8 9 17 47 14 7 113 14 24 17 133 44
13% 6% 6% - 4% 6% 9% 16% 5% 5% 39% 8% 9% 20% 24% 8%
DHI ABDEFHIKLO ABDEFGHIKL DHI DHI ABDEFHIKLO | ABDEFGHIKL DI
MNO o
Somewhat agree 640 33 26 - 26 18 26 54 47 30 69 37 50 30 132 61
17% 17% 10% - 13% 12% 13% 18% 15% 18% 24% 22% 19% 36% 24% 11%
BDEO BDEFO BO BDEFO BDEFHO BDEFHO BDEFO ABDEFGHIKL| ABDEFHO
NO
Neither agree nor disagree 636 55 20 - 51 34 44 84 62 35 56 44 56 19 46 29
17% 29% 8% - 25% 22% 22% 28% 20% 22% 19% 26% 21% 23% 8% 5%
BEFHIILMNO BNO BNO BNO BEFHIJLNO BNO BNO BNO BNO BNO BNO
Somewhat disagree 663 46 44 - 54 40 54 74 79 42 18 26 62 7 53 64
18% 24% 16% - 26% 27% 27% 25% 26% 26% 6% 15% 24% 8% 9% 12%
BJKMNO JMNO BJKMNO BJIKMNO BJKMNO BJIKMNO BJKMNO BJKMNO JMN BJKMNO
Strongly disagree 1130 34 157 - 56 44 43 34 95 41 14 23 59 7 171 352
31% 18% 59% - 27% 29% 22% 11% 31% 26% 5% 13% 23% 9% 31% 63%
GIM ADEFGHIJKL AFGJKM AFGJKLM GJKM J AFGJKLM AGJKM M AGJKM J AFGJKLM ADEFGHIJKL
MN MN
Don't know 162 12 4 - 11 7 14 6 7 6 19 27 11 4 27 8
4% 6% 2% - 5% 4% 7% 2% 2% 4% 7% 16% 4% 4% 5% 1%
BGHIO BGHO BGHO BGHIO (¢ BGHO ABDEFGHIJL BO BGHO BGO
MNO
Sigma 3705 191 269 - 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Agree (Net) 1113 44 43 - 33 27 43 101 61 37 182 51 74 47 265 105
30% 23% 16% - 16% 18% 22% 34% 20% 23% 63% 30% 28% 56% 47% 19%
BDE BD ABDEFHIO BDE ABDEFGHIKL | ABDEFHIO BDEFHO ABDEFGHIKL | ABDEFGHIKL
NO NO o
Disagree (Net) 1794 80 201 - 110 84 97 108 174 84 32 49 121 14 224 416
48% 42% 75% - 54% 56% 49% 36% 57% 52% 11% 29% 46% 17% 40% 75%
JKM ADEFGHIJKL AGJKLMN AFGJKLMN AGJKMN JKM AFGJKLMN AGJKMN M GJKM J JKM ADEFGHIJKL
MN MN

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q15. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | can make a difference in how [..] is governed

Adult Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Sigma - - - - - -

‘Sum mary

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q15. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | can make a difference in how [..] is governed

Youth Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria
A B C b) E F G H I J K L M N [0}
Base: Except China (unwtd) 6647 501 503 - 518 502 500 500 500 554 203 447 504 495 414 506
Base: Except China (wtd) 3705 191 269 - 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
Strongly agree 933 17 81 - 11 6 15 55 68 4 71 17 47 21 281 238
25% 9% 30% - 6% 4% 8% 18% 22% 3% 25% 10% 18% 25% 50% 43%
DEI ADEFGHIKLM | El ADEFIK ADEFIK ADEFIK DEI ADEFIK ADEFGIKL | ABDEFGHUKL | ABDEFGHIKL
MO M
Somewhat agree 928 47 92 - 56 28 43 75 127 27 40 43 81 37 98 134
25% 25% 34% - 28% 18% 22% 25% 42% 17% 14% 25% 31% 44% 17% 24%
EUN ADEFGIJKNO EFUN 1} EUN ABDEFGIKLN EUN AEFINO | ABDEFGIKLN EUN
o o
Neither agree nor disagree 817 64 49 - 69 42 58 117 63 53 80 43 64 13 39 62
22% 34% 18% - 34% 28% 29% 39% 21% 33% 28% 25% 24% 16% 7% 11%
BEHKLMNO NO BEHKLMNO BHMNO BHMNO BEFHUKLMN MNO BHKLMNO BMNO BMNO BMNO NO N
o
Somewhat disagree 459 34 24 - 35 41 37 32 24 42 20 26 42 7 45 50
12% 18% 9% - 17% 27% 19% 11% 8% 26% 7% 15% 16% 8% 8% 9%
BGHJMNO BGHJMNO |ABDFGHJKLM| BGHJMNO ABDFGHIKLM BHJMNO BGHJMNO
NO NO
Strongly disagree 349 15 16 - 14 28 25 6 8 28 48 15 15 3 61 66
9% 8% 6% - 7% 19% 13% 2% 3% 17% 17% 9% 6% 4% 11% 12%
GHM GH GHM ABDFGHKLM | ABDGHLM ABDFGHKLM | ABDGHKLM GHM GH BDGHLM ABDGHLM
NO NO
Don't know 219 14 6 - 19 7 19 14 13 7 30 27 14 3 38 9
6% 7% 2% - 9% 5% 10% 5% 4% 4% 10% 16% 5% 4% 7% 2%
BHIMO BEGHILMO BO BEGHILMO [¢] o (¢ BEGHILMO | ABDEFGHILM BO (¢} BO
NO
Sigma 3705 191 269 - 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
‘Summarv
Agree (Net) 1861 64 173 - 68 34 58 130 195 31 111 60 128 58 379 372
50% 33% 64% - 33% 22% 30% 44% 64% 20% 38% 35% 49% 69% 68% 67%
El ADEFGUKL El El ADEFIK ADEFGUKL EFI El ADEFIK ADEFGIKL ADEFGUKL ADEFGIKL
Disagree (Net) 808 50 40 - 49 69 62 38 32 70 68 41 56 10 106 116
22% 26% 15% - 24% 46% 31% 13% 11% 44% 24% 24% 22% 12% 19% 21%
BGHMNO H BGHM ABDFGHJKLM | BDGHKLMNO ABDFGHIKLM BGHM BGHM BGHM GHM BGHM
NO NO

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q15. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - In [..], people like me have basic human rights

Adult Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Sigma - - - - - -

‘Sum mary

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q15. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - In [..], people like me have basic human rights

Youth Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Nigeria
A B C b) E F G H I J K L M N [0}
Base: Except China (unwtd) 6647 501 503 - 518 502 500 500 500 554 203 447 504 495 414 506
Base: Except China (wtd) 3705 191 269 - 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
Strongly agree 1242 61 31 - 30 41 65 106 54 21 113 63 97 26 347 187
34% 32% 12% - 15% 27% 33% 35% 18% 13% 39% 37% 37% 31% 62% 34%
BDHI BDHI BDEHI BDEHI Bl BDEHI BDEHI BDEHI BDHI ABDEFGHIJKL BDEHI
MO
Somewhat agree 1287 84 93 - 94 65 84 104 149 64 83 51 106 39 131 138
35% 44% 35% - 46% 43% 43% 35% 49% 40% 29% 30% 41% 46% 23% 25%
BGJKNO NO BGJKNO BGJKNO BGJKNO NO BEFGIKLNO JKNO N JKNO BGJKNO
Neither agree nor disagree 489 30 40 - 48 30 29 69 53 35 44 23 35 12 15 26
13% 16% 15% - 24% 20% 15% 23% 18% 22% 15% 13% 13% 14% 3% 5%
NO NO ABFHJKLMN | BFKLMNO NO ABFHIKLMN NO ABFKLMNO NO NO NO NO
o o
Somewhat disagree 341 9 60 - 17 8 8 14 30 24 27 11 13 4 26 92
9% 5% 22% - 8% 5% 4% 5% 10% 15% 9% 6% 5% 5% 5% 17%
ADEFGHIJKL AFGN AEFGLMN | ADEFGHJKLM FGN ADEFGHJKLM
MNO N N
Strongly disagree 240 2 43 - 4 4 2 * 9 15 13 5 4 2 28 108
7% 1% 16% - 2% 3% 1% 0% 3% 9% 5% 3% 1% 2% 5% 19%
G ADEFGHIJKL G G G G ADEFGHJKLM AFGL FG G G ADFGLM ADEFGHIJKL
MN N MN
Don't know 106 4 3 - 13 5 8 6 8 3 9 19 7 2 14 7
3% 2% 1% - 6% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 11% 3% 2% 3% 1%
ABEGHILMN BO BIO ABDEFGHIJL
o MNO
Sigma 3705 191 269 - 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Agree (Net) 2529 145 124 - 124 105 150 210 203 86 196 114 203 65 479 325
68% 76% 46% - 60% 69% 76% 70% 67% 53% 68% 66% 78% 77% 85% 58%
BDEGHIKO BI BDIO BDEHUKO BDIO BDIO B BIO BIO BDEGHIJKO | BDEGHIJKO |ABDEFGHIKL B
\Y[e]
Disagree (Net) 581 11 102 - 20 12 10 14 39 38 39 16 17 6 54 200
16% 6% 38% - 10% 8% 5% 5% 13% 24% 14% 9% 7% 7% 10% 36%
ADEFGHIJKL AFGL G AEFGLM | ADEFGHJKLM |  AEFGLM AFG FG ADEFGHIJKL
MN N MN

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018
Q15. [SUMMARY - AGREE] Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Adult Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Q15. [SUMMARY - AGREE] Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Youth Total Australia Brazil France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Nigeria
A B C b) E F G H I J K L M N [0}
| am very knowledgeable about politics and 1382 56 121 79 43 68 53 98 97 57 133 50 119 47 245 115
government 36% 30% 45% 43% 21% 45% 27% 33% 32% 35% 46% 29% 45% 55% 44% 21%
DO ADFGHIKO | ADFGHIKO ADFGHIKO Do Do Do ADFO ADFGHIKO bo ADFGHIKO |ABCDEFGHIJK| ADFGHIKO
LNO
The political leaders of [..] care about people 1113 44 43 - 33 27 43 101 61 37 182 51 74 47 265 105
like me 30% 23% 16% - 16% 18% 22% 34% 20% 23% 63% 30% 28% 56% 47% 19%
BDE BD ABDEFHIO BDE ABDEFGHIKL | ABDEFHIO BDEFHO | ABDEFGHIKL | ABDEFGHIKL
NO NO o
| can make a difference in how [..] is governed 1861 64 173 - 68 34 58 130 195 31 111 60 128 58 379 372
50% 33% 64% - 33% 22% 30% 44% 64% 20% 38% 35% 49% 69% 68% 67%
El ADEFGUKL El El ADEFIK ADEFGUKL EFI El ADEFI)K ADEFGUKL | ADEFGUKL | ADEFGUKL
In [..], people like me have basic human rights 2529 145 124 - 124 105 150 210 203 86 196 114 203 65 479 325
68% 76% 46% - 60% 69% 76% 70% 67% 53% 68% 66% 78% 77% 85% 58%
BDEGHIKO BI BDIO BDEHUKO BDIO BDIO B BIO BIO BDEGHIJKO | BDEGHIJKO |ABDEFGHIKL B
\Y[e]

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018
Q15. [SUMMARY - DISAGREE] Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Adult Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q15. [SUMMARY - DISAGREE] Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Youth Total Australia Brazil France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States Nigeria
A B C b) E F G H I J K L M N [0}
| am very knowledgeable about politics and 1462 79 81 35 98 45 85 71 110 48 75 65 70 21 228 349
government 38% 42% 30% 19% 48% 30% 43% 24% 36% 30% 26% 38% 27% 25% 41% 63%
BCEGULM cG ABCEGHIJKL C BCEGHULM BCEGULM CcG BCEGULM C C BCEGULM |ABCDEFGHIK
MN LMN
The political leaders of [..] care about people 1794 80 201 - 110 84 97 108 174 84 32 49 121 14 224 416
like me 48% 42% 75% - 54% 56% 49% 36% 57% 52% 11% 29% 46% 17% 40% 75%
JKM ADEFGHIJKL AGJKLMN AFGJKLMN AGJKMN JKM AFGJKLMN AGJKMN M GJKM J JKM ADEFGHIJKL
MN MN
| can make a difference in how [..] is governed 808 50 40 - 49 69 62 38 32 70 68 41 56 10 106 116
22% 26% 15% - 24% 46% 31% 13% 11% 44% 24% 24% 22% 12% 19% 21%
BGHMNO H BGHM ABDFGHJKLM | BDGHKLMNO ABDFGHIKLM BGHM BGHM BGHM GHM BGHM
NO NO
In [..], people like me have basic human rights 581 11 102 - 20 12 10 14 39 38 39 16 17 6 54 200
16% 6% 38% - 10% 8% 5% 5% 13% 24% 14% 9% 7% 7% 10% 36%
ADEFGHIJKL AFGL G AEFGLM | ADEFGHJKLM |  AEFGLM AFG FG ADEFGHIJKL
MN N MN

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q16. From the following list of global issues, what is the most important for leaders to focus on?

Adult Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Sigma - - - - - - - - - -

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q16. From the following list of global issues, what is the most important for leaders to focus on?

Youth Total Australia Brazil France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria
A B C b) E F G H I J K L M N [0}
Base: All (unwtd) 7152 501 503 505 518 502 500 500 500 554 203 447 504 495 414 506
Base: All (wtd) 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
Improving education 1606 47 147 58 29 37 40 154 150 53 93 26 92 45 310 325
41% 24% 55% 32% 14% 25% 20% 51% 50% 33% 32% 15% 35% 54% 55% 58%
DK ACDEFUKL ADEFK DK DK ACDEFIKL ACDEFUKL ADEFK DFK ADEFK ACDEFIKL ACDEFUKL | ACDEFGHIJKL
Ending poverty 1299 52 71 59 70 58 63 105 132 70 82 35 59 33 143 265
33% 27% 26% 32% 34% 38% 32% 35% 44% 43% 28% 21% 23% 39% 26% 47%
K BKLN ABKLN ABFJKLN BKLN ABKLN ABCDFGJKLN | ABCDFGJKLN ABCFJKLN ABCDEFGJKL
MN
Access to jobs 1141 57 96 36 56 18 39 67 42 48 73 37 66 27 204 275
29% 30% 36% 20% 27% 12% 20% 23% 14% 30% 25% 21% 25% 33% 36% 49%
CEFGHK CDEFGHJKL EH CEFHK EH EH CEFGHK EH EH EFH CEFGHKL | ACDEFGHIKL | ABCDEFGHIJK
LMN
Promoting health 1014 37 93 39 22 26 26 115 65 28 73 16 53 17 215 189
26% 19% 34% 21% 11% 17% 13% 38% 21% 17% 25% 10% 20% 21% 38% 34%
DFK ACDEFHIKL DFK DK ACDEFHIKL DFK DK DEFIK DFK DFK ACDEFHUKL | ACDEFHUKL
M M M M
Ending conflicts 731 39 35 26 34 32 52 57 29 35 70 30 55 6 119 112
19% 20% 13% 15% 17% 21% 26% 19% 10% 22% 24% 18% 21% 8% 21% 20%
BCHM M HM HM BCHM ABCDGHKMO BHM BCDHM BCDHM HM BCHM BCHM BCHM
Ending hunger 719 31 59 22 42 28 45 23 59 18 48 19 44 11 81 190
19% 16% 22% 12% 20% 19% 23% 8% 19% 11% 17% 11% 17% 14% 14% 34%
GIK ACGIKMN G CGIKMN CGIKM ACGIKLMN CGIKMN G G CGIK G G ABCDEFGHIJK
LMN
Economic fairness 676 28 26 40 27 28 15 121 67 60 62 20 38 13 48 84
17% 15% 10% 22% 13% 18% 8% 40% 22% 37% 21% 12% 15% 15% 9% 15%
BFN ABDFKLMNO FN BDFKN ABCDEFHJKL | ABDFKLMNO | ABCDEFHJKL BDFKN F BFN BFN BFN
MNO MNO
Reducing pollution 534 25 27 55 46 37 41 32 61 57 30 24 29 28 25 17
14% 13% 10% 30% 22% 24% 21% 11% 20% 35% 10% 14% 11% 33% 4% 3%
NO NO ABDEFGHJKL | ABGJKLNO ABGJKLNO ABGJKLNO NO ABGJKLNO | ABDEFGHJKL NO NO NO ABDEFGHJKL
NO NO NO
Climate change 511 36 20 33 54 44 46 24 56 12 20 55 65 11 17 19
13% 19% 7% 18% 26% 29% 24% 8% 18% 7% 7% 32% 25% 13% 3% 3%
BGUIMNO NO BGUMNO | ABCGHIIMN | ABCFGHIIMN | BCGHIUIMNO NO BGIIMNO NO N ABCFGHIJLM | ABCGHIUMN BGUNO
o (0] NO o
Environmental sustainability 476 34 30 72 18 15 28 50 30 16 25 27 32 8 56 34
12% 18% 11% 39% 9% 10% 14% 17% 10% 10% 9% 16% 12% 10% 10% 6%
BDEHIJLMNO o ABDEFGHUKL [¢] DEHIMNO | BDEHIJMNO o [¢] BDEHIJMNO o (¢} o
MNO
Clean water access 436 27 24 13 30 20 23 15 27 12 38 39 25 18 84 41
11% 14% 9% 7% 15% 13% 12% 5% 9% 7% 13% 23% 10% 22% 15% 7%
BCGHILO G BCGHILO BCGHIO cGlo G cGlo ABCDEFGHIJL G ABCDEFGHIJL| BCGHILO
NO NO
Gender equality 402 22 23 16 33 17 20 28 36 6 39 35 35 7 70 15
10% 11% 8% 9% 16% 11% 10% 9% 12% 4% 13% 21% 13% 9% 12% 3%
10 [[¢] 10 ABCEFGHIM 10 10 10 10 10 ABCEFGHIL BCIMO 10 10
o MNO
Quality infrastructure 370 17 26 24 6 13 9 50 14 18 22 14 20 7 60 69
10% 9% 10% 13% 3% 9% 5% 17% 5% 11% 8% 8% 8% 8% 11% 12%
DFH DFH ADEFHJKLM DFH ABDEFHUKL DFHL D DFH D DFH DFH DFHLM
MN
Clean energy 288 28 19 19 25 16 22 11 24 13 19 11 36 8 23 15
7% 14% 7% 10% 12% 11% 11% 4% 8% 8% 6% 7% 14% 10% 4% 3%
BGHIJKMNO GO GKNO BGHIJKNO BGKNO BGKNO GNO GNO [0} GO BGHIJKNO GNO
Protecting the oceans 203 22 7 8 24 21 28 6 15 10 7 21 22 3 6 3
5% 12% 3% 4% 12% 14% 14% 2% 5% 6% 3% 12% 8% 4% 1% 1%
BCGHIIMNO o NO BCGHIJLMNO | BCGHIJLMNO | BCGHIJLMNO [¢] BGNO BGIJNO BCGHIJMNO | BCGHIMNO NO
Protecting biodiversity 164 9 14 14 14 9 6 10 18 3 9 8 12 5 29 4
4% 5% 5% 8% 7% 6% 3% 3% 6% 2% 3% 5% 4% 6% 5% 1%
10 10 AFGULO FGUO FIO [0} [¢] FIO [0} 10 10 FGIO 10
None of these 92 7 4 1 6 5 13 1 1 2 19 16 13 1 5 -
2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 7% 1% 0% 1% 6% 9% 5% 1% 1% -
BCGHIMNO o (o] CGHMNO CGHMNO | ABCDEGHIM o BCGHIMNO |ABCDEGHILM | BCGHIMNO o
NO NO
Sigma 10662 516 720 536 536 423 516 868 827 461 730 434 695 249 1494 1658
274% 270% 268% 293% 262% 278% 261% 291% 272% 285% 252% 253% 265% 296% 266% 297%

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/R/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/R/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q17. How important do you think the United NationsBustainable Development Goals (SDGs) are in ending poverty and improving lives?

Adult Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Sigma - - - - - -

‘Sum mary

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q17. How important do you think the United NationsBustainable Development Goals (SDGs) are in ending poverty and improving lives?

Youth Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria
A B C b) E F G H I J K L M N [0}
Base: All (unwtd) 7152 501 503 505 518 502 500 500 500 554 203 447 504 495 414 506
Base: All (wtd) 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
Very important 1622 36 153 88 61 46 44 232 168 53 119 66 76 41 305 136
42% 19% 57% 48% 30% 30% 22% 78% 55% 33% 41% 39% 29% 48% 54% 24%
ACDEFUKLM |  ADEFIKLO AFO AFO ABCDEFHUKL | ACDEFIJKLM AFO ADEFLO ADEFLO AF ADEFIKLO ADEFIKLO A
o MNO o
Somewhat important 784 46 66 74 61 54 45 41 75 52 52 45 48 15 56 55
20% 24% 24% 40% 30% 36% 23% 14% 25% 32% 18% 26% 18% 17% 10% 10%
GLMNO GLMNO ABDFGHUKL | AFGJLMNO |ABDFGHIKLM GMNO GLMNO ABFGHILMN NO GILMNO NO NO
MNO NO (0]
Not very important 144 11 16 4 14 9 6 1 17 9 17 8 9 2 6 16
4% 6% 6% 2% 7% 6% 3% 0% 6% 5% 6% 5% 3% 2% 1% 3%
CFGMNO CFGMNO G CFGLMNO CFGLMNO GN CGMNO CGMNO CGMN CGMN GN G G
Not at all important 109 4 7 3 9 3 2 1 2 2 18 4 7 1 5 41
3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 6% 3% 3% 1% 1% 7%
GHM GHM CFGHIMN G ABCEFGHIM GHM FGHMN ABCDEFGHIK
N LMN
Never heard of the SDGs 768 64 16 7 38 25 75 19 26 33 30 21 79 19 108 207
20% 34% 6% 4% 18% 16% 38% 7% 9% 21% 10% 12% 30% 22% 19% 37%
BCDEGHIKM BCGHIK BCGHJ BCDEGHIJKL C BCGHJK C BCG BCDEGHIKM BCEGHJK BCGHIK BCDEGHIJKL
N MN N MN
Don't know 460 30 11 7 22 15 25 4 16 13 54 27 43 8 81 103
12% 16% 4% 4% 11% 10% 13% 2% 5% 8% 19% 16% 16% 10% 14% 19%
BCDEGHIM G G BCGH BCGH BCGHI G BCGH BCDEGHIM | BCDEGHIM | BCDEGHIM BCGH BCEGHI BCDEFGHIM
Sigma 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
‘Summarv
Important (Net) 2406 81 219 162 122 100 89 273 243 105 170 111 124 55 362 191
62% 43% 81% 89% 60% 66% 45% 91% 80% 65% 59% 65% 47% 66% 64% 34%
(o] ADEFUKLMN | ABDEFHIJKL AFLO ADFLO o ABDEFHUKL | ADEFIJKLMN AFLO AFLO AFLO o AFLO AFLO
o MNO MNO o
Unimportant (Net) 253 16 22 7 23 12 8 3 19 11 35 12 16 2 11 57
7% 8% 8% 4% 11% 8% 4% 1% 6% 7% 12% 7% 6% 2% 2% 10%
CFGMN CFGMN G CFGHIKLMN CFGMN G GMN CGMN CFGHILMN CFGMN GMN G CFGHILMN

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q18. In a typical day, how much time do you spend on the following? - At school or studying

Adult Total Australia Brazil

China

France

Germany

Great Britain

Indonesia

Mexico

Russia

Saudi Arabia

Sweden

United States

[LCIE]

Kenya

Nigeria

Sigma - - -

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q18. In a typical day, how much time do you spend on the following? - At school or studying

Youth Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Nigeria
A B C b) E F G H I J K L M N [0}
Base: Respondents Who Currently In School Or 6277 434 453 428 479 429 374 464 462 500 168 404 362 400 414 506
Taking Classes (unwtd)
Base: Respondents Who Currently In School Or 3508 165 240 154 189 130 148 279 280 145 243 154 191 68 562 558
Taking Classes (wtd)
Most of the day 1348 73 53 105 91 22 65 76 47 10 36 40 65 36 410 219
38% 44% 22% 68% 48% 17% 44% 27% 17% 7% 15% 26% 34% 52% 73% 39%
BEGHUKL HI ABDEFGHIJKL| BEGHUKLO | BEGHUKL EHI | | EHI BEGHUK | ABEFGHUKLO | ABDEFGHIJKL| BEGHUK
MO MO
About half the day 1366 70 104 34 47 74 56 154 179 95 90 64 83 26 92 197
39% 43% 43% 22% 25% 57% 38% 55% 64% 66% 37% 41% 43% 38% 16% 35%
CDNO CDNO N N ABCDFJKLMN CDN ABCDFJKLMN | ABCDEFGJKL | ABCDEFGIKL CDN CDN CDNO CDN CDN
o o MNO MNO
A few hours 622 16 75 12 34 27 18 45 51 37 84 26 34 5 39 117
18% 10% 31% 8% 18% 21% 12% 16% 18% 26% 35% 17% 18% 8% 7% 21%
ACDEFGHKL ACFMN ACFMN CMN ACMN ACFMN ACDFGHKLM | ACDEFGHIKL ACMN ACFMN ACFMN
MNO N MNO
An hour or less 93 3 5 3 1 6 6 2 1 1 22 8 5 * 1 18
3% 2% 2% 2% 6% 4% 4% 1% 0% 1% 9% 5% 2% 1% 0% 3%
HN HN HN ABCGHILMN AGHIMN GHIMN ABCFGHILMN| ABCGHIMN HN GHIMN
o o
None 46 2 1 - 4 2 1 * 1 2 9 2 3 1 13 6
1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
cG BCGH CGH CGH BCGHO C CGH CGH BCGH
Don't know 33 1 2 - 2 * 1 1 1 - 1 15 2 * 6 1
1% 1% 1% - 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% - 0% 10% 1% 0% 1% 0%
ABCDEFGHIJL
MNO
Sigma 3508 165 240 154 189 130 148 279 280 145 243 154 191 68 562 558
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q18. In a typical day, how much time do you spend on the following? - Chores, housework, or caring for family members

Adult Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Sigma - - - - - - - - - -

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q18. In a typical day, how much time do you spend on the following? - Chores, housework, or caring for family members

Youth Total Australia Brazil France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria
A B C b) E F G H I J K L M N [0}
Base: All (unwtd) 7152 501 503 505 518 502 500 500 500 554 203 447 504 495 414 506
Base: All (wtd) 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
Most of the day 307 8 22 2 6 5 10 29 10 2 36 6 19 7 41 103
8% 4% 8% 1% 3% 3% 5% 10% 3% 2% 12% 4% 7% 8% 7% 19%
cl ACDEHIK a cl ACDEFHIK ACDEFHIK c ACDEHIK ACDEHIK CDEHIK ABCDEFGHIK
LMN
About half the day 395 11 35 11 10 12 10 34 20 12 24 11 19 14 110 62
10% 6% 13% 6% 5% 8% 5% 11% 7% 7% 8% 6% 7% 17% 20% 11%
ACDEFHIKL DF ACDFHIKL ACDEFGHIJKL | ABCDEFGHUK| ACDFHIKL
o Lo
A few hours 1564 37 115 42 43 34 26 164 132 81 108 32 77 39 336 297
40% 19% 43% 23% 21% 23% 13% 55% 44% 50% 37% 19% 29% 47% 60% 53%
F ACDEFKL F F F ABCDEFHJKL | ACDEFKL ABCDEFHJKL ACDEFK F ACDEFK ACDEFJKL | ABCDEFHIKL | ABCDEFHJKL
M \Y[e] M
An hour or less 1270 110 74 99 98 80 103 62 126 61 80 79 135 15 62 86
33% 57% 28% 54% 48% 52% 52% 21% 42% 37% 28% 46% 51% 18% 11% 15%
BDGHUKMN GMNO BDGHUKMN BGIIMNO BGHIMNO | BGHIJMNO NO BGJMNO BGJMNO MNO BGUMNO BGHIJMNO N
(o] (o]
None 295 23 19 28 42 20 45 9 13 4 36 22 12 7 8 7
8% 12% 7% 15% 21% 13% 23% 3% 4% 3% 12% 13% 5% 9% 2% 1%
BGHILNO GINO BGHILMNO | ABCEGHIJKL | BGHILMNO | ABCEGHIJKL [¢] NO GHILNO BGHILMNO NO GHILNO
MNO MNO
Don't know 56 3 4 1 6 1 3 1 2 1 5 21 1 1 4 3
1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 12% 1% 1% 1% 1%
CEGHILMNO cG ABCDEFGHIJL
MNO
Sigma 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q18. In a typical day, how much time do you spend on the following? - Work for pay

Adult Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Sigma - - - - - - - - - -

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q18. In a typical day, how much time do you spend on the following? - Work for pay

Youth Total Australia Brazil France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria
A B C b) E F G H I J K L M N [0}
Base: All (unwtd) 7152 501 503 505 518 502 500 500 500 554 203 447 504 495 414 506
Base: All (wtd) 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
Most of the day 240 10 32 14 15 8 12 43 8 7 26 8 21 8 15 12
6% 5% 12% 8% 7% 5% 6% 14% 3% 4% 9% 5% 8% 9% 3% 2%
o ACDEFHIKNO HINO HINO HNO HNO ACDEFHIKLM [¢] HINO [¢] HIKNO AEFHIKNO
NO
About half the day 282 11 30 13 10 17 10 40 21 7 34 16 25 6 38 4
7% 6% 11% 7% 5% 11% 5% 13% 7% 4% 12% 10% 10% 7% 7% 1%
[¢] ACDFHIMNO 10 o ACDFHIMNO o ACDFHIMNO o [0} ADFIO ADFIO ADFIO [0} o
A few hours 409 27 56 12 17 17 15 43 31 14 50 24 43 4 42 13
11% 14% 21% 7% 8% 11% 8% 14% 10% 9% 17% 14% 17% 5% 8% 2%
CDFIMNO | ACDEFGHIKM (o] o MO o CDFIMNO cMo MO CDEFHIMNO | CDFIMNO | CDEFHIMNO (¢} [}
NO
An hour or less 249 19 20 15 12 12 16 17 24 13 31 14 20 1 27 8
6% 10% 8% 8% 6% 8% 8% 6% 8% 8% 11% 8% 8% 2% 5% 1%
DGMNO MO MNO MO MNO MNO MO MO MNO MNO MNO MO MO
None 2616 122 123 128 141 97 141 152 215 116 139 87 151 60 433 511
67% 64% 46% 70% 69% 64% 71% 51% 71% 72% 48% 51% 58% 71% 77% 92%
BGJKL BEGJKL BGJKL BGJK ABEGJKL ABEGJKL ABEGJKL BJK ABEGJKL | ABCDEFGHIK | ABCDEFGHUK
LM LMN
Don't know 91 3 8 1 10 2 3 4 4 5 9 21 1 5 5 9
2% 1% 3% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 13% 1% 6% 1% 2%
CLN ACEFGHLNO CGLN L ABCDEFGHIJL ABCEFGHILN
MNO o
Sigma 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q18. In a typical day, how much time do you spend on the following? - Socializing, entertainment, sports, or other types of fun

Adult Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Sigma - - - - - - - - - -

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q18. In a typical day, how much time do you spend on the following? - Socializing, entertainment, sports, or other types of fun

Youth Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria
A B C b) E F G H I J K L M N [0}
Base: All (unwtd) 7152 501 503 505 518 502 500 500 500 554 203 447 504 495 414 506
Base: All (wtd) 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
Most of the day 269 10 23 4 8 5 14 36 16 7 54 12 27 2 21 30
7% 5% 9% 2% 4% 3% 7% 12% 5% 4% 19% 7% 10% 3% 4% 5%
C ACDEHIMNO CDEMN | ACDEFHIKMN C ABCDEFGHIK CEMN ACDEHIMNO C
o LMNO
About half the day 483 21 38 11 24 22 26 34 38 25 57 21 45 10 36 75
12% 11% 14% 6% 12% 15% 13% 11% 12% 16% 20% 12% 17% 12% 6% 13%
CN CN CN CN CN CN CN ACN ACDFGHKMN CN ACDGHKMN CN CN
o
A few hours 2134 107 149 98 115 95 106 178 185 105 123 81 143 47 303 300
55% 56% 56% 53% 56% 62% 54% 60% 61% 65% 43% 47% 55% 56% 54% 54%
JK JK J JK ABCFJKLMNO J JK CFJKLNO | ABCDFJKLMN JK JK J JK
o
An hour or less 834 47 46 68 49 26 44 50 55 23 44 36 40 21 166 119
21% 25% 17% 37% 24% 17% 22% 17% 18% 14% 15% 21% 15% 25% 30% 21%
BEGHUL ABDEFGHIJKL BEGHIJL BGUL L BEGHIJL BEFGHUKLO IL
MNO
None 104 5 9 1 5 3 5 * 8 1 8 6 5 2 18 29
3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 5%
CGl cal CaGl G CaGl CaGl G cal G cal CaGl ACDEFGIL
Don't know 63 2 4 * 4 1 4 - 2 * 4 16 2 1 18 5
2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% - 1% 0% 1% 9% 1% 1% 3% 1%
G CG CGHI G CGHI ABCDEFGHIJL CcG ACEGHILO
MNO
Sigma 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Q19. Please select all that apply to you.

Adult Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Sigma - - - - - - - - - -

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q19. Please select all that apply to you.

Youth Total Australia Brazil France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria
A B C b) E F G H I J K L M N [0}
Base: All (unwtd) 7152 501 503 505 518 502 500 500 500 554 203 447 504 495 414 506
Base: All (wtd) 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
I have a smartphone 2463 156 227 161 167 138 181 275 253 153 202 133 228 37 53 100
63% 82% 84% 88% 81% 91% 92% 92% 83% 94% 70% 78% 87% 44% 9% 18%
JMNO JKMNO ADHJKMNO JMNO ABDHJKMNO | ABDHJKLMN | ABCDHJKLM JKMNO ABCDEHJKLM MNO MNO ADJKMNO NO N
o NO NO
I have internet access at home 2449 171 242 156 182 133 182 238 286 157 195 128 243 13 72 50
63% 90% 90% 85% 89% 88% 92% 80% 94% 97% 67% 75% 93% 16% 13% 9%
CGJKMNO CGJKMNO GJKMNO GJKMNO GJKMNO CEGJKMNO JMNO ABCDEGJKM | ABCDEFGHJK MNO MNO CDEGJKMNO (¢}
NO LMNO
I have a computer 2132 147 220 141 146 110 150 227 267 147 186 121 218 8 5 37
55% 77% 82% 77% 2% 73% 76% 76% 88% 91% 65% 71% 83% 10% 1% 7%
DJKMNO DEFGJKMNO JKMNO MNO MNO JMNO JMNO ABCDEFGJKL | ABCDEFGJKL MNO MNO ACDEFGJKM N N
MNO MNO NO
I have a bank account 1201 133 85 66 101 87 125 133 42 33 66 115 146 25 10 33
31% 70% 32% 36% 49% 57% 63% 45% 14% 21% 23% 67% 56% 30% 2% 6%
BCDEFGHIJL HUNO HUUMNO BCHIUMNO | BCDGHIJMN | BCDGHIJLMN | BCHIIMNO NO HNO HNO BCDEGHILM | BCDGHUMN HINO N
MNO o o NO o
I have a mobile phone that is NOT a 453 12 33 10 25 11 9 37 37 25 36 11 17 11 72 108
smartphone 12% 6% 12% 6% 12% 7% 4% 12% 12% 15% 12% 6% 7% 14% 13% 19%
ACEFKL ACEFKL ACEFKL ACEFKL ACEFKL ACEFKL ACEFKL ACEFKL ABCDEFGHJK
LMN
None of these 819 1 3 3 3 1 * 4 2 * 8 17 2 28 412 335
21% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 3% 10% 1% 33% 73% 60%
FI Fl AFI ABCDEFGHIJL ABCDEFGHIJK |ABCDEFGHIJK | ABCDEFGHIJK
L LMO M
Sigma 9516 620 810 537 624 480 647 914 887 515 693 525 855 123 624 663
245% 325% 301% 293% 305% 316% 328% 306% 292% 319% 240% 306% 326% 146% 111% 119%

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Q20. Which of the following social media platforms do you use, if any?

Adult Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Sigma - - - - - - - - - -

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Q20. Which of the following social media platforms do you use, if any?

Youth Total Australia Brazil France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Nigeria
A B C b) E F G H I J K L M N [0}
Base: All (unwtd) 7152 501 503 505 518 502 500 500 500 554 203 447 504 495 414 506
Base: All (wtd) 3888 191 269 183 205 152 197 299 304 162 289 171 262 84 562 558
Facebook 2006 107 247 - 122 88 109 258 269 80 190 89 157 32 79 178
52% 56% 92% - 59% 58% 55% 86% 89% 49% 66% 52% 60% 38% 14% 32%
CIMNO ACDEFGUKL CIKMNO CIMNO CMNO ACDEFIKLM | ACDEFIKLM CMNO ACFIKMNO CMNO CIKMNO CNO C CN
MNO NO NO
YouTube 1924 123 239 - 120 105 133 243 243 135 196 127 188 25 16 30
50% 65% 89% - 59% 69% 67% 81% 80% 83% 68% 74% 72% 30% 3% 5%
CMNO ACDEFGHIJKL CMNO CDMNO CDMNO | ACDEFJKLMN | ACDEFJKLMN | ACDEFJKLMN | CDMNO ACDFMNO ACDMNO CNO C CN
MNO o o (0]
WhatsApp 1722 42 242 24 51 125 112 269 262 103 176 41 65 41 59 110
44% 22% 90% 13% 25% 83% 57% 90% 86% 64% 61% 24% 25% 49% 10% 20%
CN ACDEFIKLM CNO ACDFIJKLMN | ACDKLMNO | ACDEFIJKLM | ACDFIJKLMN | ACDFKLMNO | ACDKLMNO CN CNO ACDKLNO CN
NO o NO o
Instagram 1503 104 181 - 88 68 104 221 161 86 150 114 163 8 8 46
39% 55% 67% - 43% 45% 53% 74% 53% 53% 52% 67% 62% 9% 1% 8%
CDEMNO | ACDEFHIUIMN CMNO CMNO CDEMNO | ABCDEFHIKL| CDEMNO CDEMNO CDMNO ACDEFHIJMN | ACDEFHIIMN CN C CN
o MNO o o
Snapchat 982 86 83 - 112 52 105 44 107 10 103 112 140 3 1 24
25% 45% 31% - 55% 34% 53% 15% 35% 6% 36% 66% 53% 3% 0% 4%
BCEGHUMNO| CGIMNO ABCEGHIIMN| CGIMNO | ABCEGHIJMN CIMNO CGIMNO CMN CGIMNO | ABCDEFGHIJL | ABCEGHIJMN CN CN
o o MNO o
Twitter 903 46 111 - 47 35 62 137 124 51 121 43 93 7 4 21
23% 24% 41% - 23% 23% 32% 46% 41% 32% 42% 25% 36% 8% 1% 4%
CMNO ACDEFIKMNO CMNO CMNO ACDEKMNO | ACDEFIKLMN |ACDEFIKMNO| ACDEKMNO |ACDEFIKMNO CMNO ACDEKMNO CNO CN
o
Linkedin 205 8 32 16 6 11 10 27 20 3 31 12 26 1 - 3
5% 4% 12% 9% 3% 7% 5% 9% 6% 2% 11% 7% 10% 1% - 1%
IMNO ADEFHIKMN | ADFIMNO MNO DIMNO IMNO ADFIMNO DIMNO NO ADFIMNO DIMNO ADFHIMNO N
o
WeChat 174 - - 174 - - - - - - - - - - - -
5% - - 95% - - - - - - - - - - - -
ABDEFGHIJKL
MNO
Weibo 109 - - 109 - - - - - - - - - - - -
3% - - 59% - - - - - - - - - - - -
ABDEFGHIJKL
MNO
None of these 999 19 2 6 19 3 9 * 5 5 15 19 20 38 468 370
26% 10% 1% 4% 10% 2% 4% 0% 2% 3% 5% 11% 8% 45% 83% 66%
BCEFGHI BG BCEFGHI G BGH G BG BGH BCEFGHI BCEFGHI | ABCDEFGHIJK|ABCDEFGHIJK|ABCDEFGHIJK
L LMO LM
Sigma 10527 536 1138 329 565 488 644 1199 1191 473 982 557 854 153 634 783
271% 281% 423% 180% 276% 321% 326% 401% 392% 293% 340% 325% 326% 182% 113% 140%

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Social Class

Adult Total Australia Brazil China France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Kenya Nigeria

Sigma - - - - - - - - - -

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global @dvisor: Perils of Perception 2018

Social Class

Youth Total Australia Brazil France Germany  Great Britain  Indonesia Mexico Russia Saudi Arabia Sweden United States India Nigeria
A B C b) E F G H I J K L M N [0}
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 4436 - - - 518 502 500 - 500 554 - 447 - 495 414 506
Base: All Answering (wtd) 2395 - - - 205 152 197 - 304 162 - 171 - 84 562 558
HIGH 481 - - - 42 67 13 - 143 15 - 64 - 40 61 35
20% - - - 20% 44% 7% - 47% 9% - 38% - 48% 11% 6%
FINO DFINO DFIKNO DFINO DFIKNO FO
MEDIUM 1096 - - - 110 56 146 - 151 141 - 97 - 36 197 162
46% - - - 54% 37% 74% - 50% 87% - 56% - 42% 35% 29%
EMNO [¢] DEHKMNO EMNO DEFHKMNO EHMNO NO
Low 818 - - - 53 29 38 - 10 6 - 10 - 8 304 361
34% - - - 26% 19% 19% - 3% 4% - 6% - 10% 54% 65%
EFHIKM HIKM HIKM H HIK DEFHIKM DEFHIKMN
Sigma 2395 - - - 205 152 197 - 304 162 - 171 - 84 562 558
100% - - - 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% - 100% - 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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